
S.No Facility Name Address District City Speciality(IPD) Contact
Empanelment 

Valid Till

Has 

OPD

1 ‌AJMER‌ENT‌HOSPITAL

‌A-197 HARIBHAU 

UPADHYAY NAGAR 

PUSHKAR ROAD

‌Ajmer ‌Ajmer ‌ENT ‌9982223450 ‌02-12-2027 ‌Y

2

‌ANAND‌MULTISPECIALITY‌

HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH 

CENTER

‌GOVINDPURA‌, JALIYA 

ROAD , BEAWAR
‌Ajmer ‌Beawar

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9460316977 ‌12-05-2027 ‌Y

3
ARORA ALLERGY ASTHMA N 

CHEST CARE CENTRE

VAISHALI NAGAR 

SHANTIPURA AJMER 

RAJASTHAN 305001

‌Ajmer ‌Ajmer Chest/Thoracic/Pulmonary 7014979121 01-05-2028 ‌Y

4

‌ARYAA‌‌NEURO‌SPINE‌‌AND‌

SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

PVT LTD

‌117 ANASAGAR 

CIRCULAR ROAD 

VAISHALI NAGAR

‌Ajmer ‌Ajmer

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9460966870 ‌05-04-2027 ‌Y

5 ‌B‌R‌Shastri‌Hospital

‌Aryabhatta‌College‌

Campus Chachiaywas 

Ajmer

‌Ajmer ‌Ajmer

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Neuro 

Surgery||Oncology

‌8003554444 14-09-2027 ‌Y

6
‌CHANDAK‌EYE‌HOSPITAL‌A‌

UNIT OF PCMMHRC LLP

‌NEAR‌AGRA‌GATE‌SABJI‌

MANDI, KHAILAND 

MARKET, AJMER

‌Ajmer ‌Ajmer ‌Ophthalmology ‌9785446817 ‌23-02-2027 ‌Y

7
Chirayu Ayurveda and 

Panchkarma Hospital

Plot.no.11,Lohagal road, 

near shastri park
‌Ajmer ‌Ajmer Ayurveda Hospital 7427839331 13-11-2029 ‌Y

8

‌DEEPMALA‌PAGARANI‌

HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH 

CENTRE

‌76A, ADARSH NAGAR  

AJMER
‌Ajmer ‌Ajmer

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9887179422 ‌08-08-2028 ‌Y
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Ajmer



9 ‌DENTAL‌CARE‌WORLD

‌Opposite‌Reliance‌fresh, 

Beawar Road, chungi 

Ajmer, Rajasthan 305001 

India

‌Ajmer ‌Ajmer ‌Dentistry ‌8005820862 ‌07-11-2027 ‌Y

10
‌DR‌KHUNGER‌EYE‌CARE‌and‌

RESEARCH CENTRE PVT LTD

‌1109, OPP PNB BEAWAR 

ROAD RAM GANJ AJMER
‌Ajmer ‌Ajmer Ophthalmology ‌9929908250 ‌26-05-2025 ‌Y

11 ‌DR‌MAURYA‌EYE‌HOSPITAL
‌9 Gokul Nagar, 

Ganeshpura Road
‌Ajmer ‌Beawar ‌Ophthalmology ‌9414264461 ‌25-01-2028 ‌Y

12
‌DR‌NANDLAL‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTER
‌B‌- 34, Opp. H.K.H.School ‌Ajmer ‌Ajmer ‌Ophthalmology ‌9461304108 07-03-2029 ‌Y

13 ‌DR‌VIJAY‌ENT‌HOSPITAL
‌SAINT‌STEPHEN‌CIRCLE‌

MAKARWALI ROAD
‌Ajmer ‌Ajmer

ENT

Ophthalmology
‌9982537977 ‌23-06-2025 ‌Y

14 ‌GD‌BADAYA‌HOSPITAL

‌NEAR‌ST.WILFRED 

COLLEGE, GEGAL BALAJI 

MANDIR, JAIPUR ROAD

‌Ajmer ‌Ajmer

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9571600700 ‌19-11-2026 ‌Y

15
‌GOYAL‌KAN‌NAK‌GALA‌AND‌

GENERAL HOSPITAL

‌73 A, BALUPURA ROAD, 

ADARSH NAGAR, AJMER
‌Ajmer ‌Ajmer ‌ENT ‌9460901448 ‌17-10-2027 ‌Y

16
‌JAI‌CLINIC‌AND‌NURSING‌

HOME
‌HOSPITAL‌ROAD ‌Ajmer ‌Beawar

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9680098957 ‌02-12-2027 ‌Y

17 Jeena sikho lifecare ltd

‌R/O 450/30, OPPOSITE 

OLD TEMPLE, MAYO LINK 

ROAD

‌Ajmer ‌Ajmer Ayurveda Hospital ‌9876403632 11-05-2026 ‌Y

18
‌KSHETRAPAL‌EYE‌HOSPITAL‌

AND LASIK LASER CENTRE
‌Mahatma‌Gandhi‌Road ‌Ajmer ‌Ajmer ‌Ophthalmology ‌7728020236 ‌29-10-2026 ‌Y



19

‌KSHETRAPALHOSPITALMULTIS

PECIALITANDRESEARCHCENTR

E

‌SECTOR‌C‌PANCHSHEEL‌

NAGAR
‌Ajmer ‌Ajmer

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||N

euro Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||

Urology||Orthopaedics||

Ophthalmology||Dental||Chest/

Thoracic/

Pulmonary

‌7300082977 05-05-2026 ‌Y

20 ‌MARBLE‌CITY‌HOSPITAL

‌HARMARA‌CHORAHA, 

RIICO INDUSTRIAL AREA, 

MADANGANJ-

KISHANGARH

‌Ajmer ‌Kishangarh Multispeciality Hospital ‌8696178696 ‌28-12-2025 ‌Y

21
‌Mittal‌Hospital‌and‌Research‌

Centre
‌Pushkar‌Road ‌Ajmer ‌Ajmer

‌Cardiology||Cardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||

Nephrology||Oncology||Urology||

Orthopaedics||Ophthalmology||

Dentistry||Chest/Thoracic/Pulmonary

‌9351590009 ‌04-10-2026 ‌Y

22
‌PARASUROLOGY‌AND‌

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL

‌HARIBHAU‌UPADHYAY‌

NAGAR C BLOCK 

PUSHKAR ROAD

‌Ajmer ‌Ajmer
‌Nephrology||Urology||Orthopaedics||G

eneral medicine||General surgery
‌8079013923 ‌02-02-2027 ‌Y

23
‌PKV‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌RESEARCH‌

CENTER

‌BEAWAR‌ROAD, BIJAYA 

NAGAR, AJMER
‌Ajmer ‌Ajmer

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9214865907 ‌11-10-2027 ‌Y

24 ‌RAM‌KRISHAN‌HOSPITAL
‌NEAR‌WATER‌TANK, 

VAISHALI NAGAR, AJMER
‌Ajmer ‌Ajmer ‌Obstetrics‌and‌Gynaecology ‌9462788580 ‌17-04-2028 ‌Y

25 ‌RATHI‌HOSPITAL

‌AJMER‌ROAD, 

MADANGANJ, 

KISHANGARH

‌Ajmer ‌Kishangarh ‌Orthopaedics ‌9829071299 ‌16-03-2028 ‌Y

26 RISHI ORTHO HOSPITAL

33, HIGHWAY COLONY, 

BEHIND HOTEL VINOD, 

BEAWAR

‌Ajmer ‌Beawar Orthopaedics 9414458371 28-11-2029 ‌Y



27
‌Shankar‌Piles‌Clinic‌And‌

Research center

‌Gandhi‌Nagar, 

Roopangarh Road, 

Madanganj, Landmark : 

Near Gandhi 

Park,Kishangarh

‌Ajmer ‌Kishangarh Ayush Hospital ‌9214318084 ‌17-12-2026 ‌Y

28
‌SHREE‌PARSHVANATH‌JAIN‌

HOSPITAL AND RC

‌OPPOSITE‌LIC‌OFFICE‌

UDAIPUR ROAD
‌Ajmer ‌Beawar

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9785298842 ‌28-09-2027 ‌Y

29
‌SHREE‌SHYAM‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

DIAGNOSTIC CENTER

‌CHAIPURA‌MOHALLA, 

PEESANGAN, AJMER
‌Ajmer ‌Peesangan ‌General‌Medicine ‌7414818889 ‌27-07-2028 ‌Y

30

‌SHREERANA‌HOSPITAL‌N‌

CHARITABLE MEDICAL 

INSTITUTE

‌317, 318 SHYAM COLONY 

NEAR PETROL PUMP 

VAISHALI NAGAR

‌Ajmer ‌Ajmer

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric Medicine

‌9785152319 ‌21-10-2026 ‌Y

31 SHRINATH HOSPITAL

VARDHMAN VIHAR 

BEAWAR ROAD 

BIJAINAGAR

‌Ajmer Masuda

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric Medicine

8824621701 20-11-2029 ‌Y

32 ‌ST‌FRANCIS‌HOSPITAL
‌Near‌Martindale‌Bridge, 

Beawar Road, Ajmer
‌Ajmer ‌Ajmer

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Gastroenterol

ogy||Nephrology||Urology||Orthopaedi

cs||Ophthalmology||Dental

‌8955882334 ‌30-09-2028 ‌Y

33 ‌TULSI‌DENTAL‌CLINIC ‌SHOP‌NO‌4,5,6 RAMGANJ ‌Ajmer ‌Ajmer ‌Dentistry ‌7733007007 ‌22-09-2027 ‌Y

1
‌ABHISHEK‌BRAIN‌AND‌SPINE‌

CENTRE

‌57 SCH NO. 2 ALWAR 

RAJASTHAN
‌Alwar ‌Alwar ‌Neuro‌Surgery ‌9982174888 ‌19-06-2028 ‌Y

2 Arihant Hospital
3 KRISHNA COLONY 

NEAR AMBEDKAR CIRCLE
‌Alwar ‌Alwar General Medicine 9414490612 28-11-2029 ‌Y

3
‌AXON‌CENTER‌OF‌

NEUROSCIENCES

‌NEAR‌PRATAP‌

AUDITORIUM 235 SCH. 

NO. 8 ALWAR RAJASTHAN

‌Alwar ‌Alwar ‌Neuro‌Surgery ‌9496398049 ‌24-08-2028 ‌Y

Alwar



4
‌BACCHO‌KA‌HOSPITAL‌HARISH‌

HOSPITAL

‌9A RAGHU COMPLEX 

NEAR JAIL CIRCLE
‌Alwar ‌Alwar ‌Any‌Other‌Speciality‌not‌mentioned‌above ‌9461415088 ‌03-01-2027 ‌Y

5 ‌DARSHAN‌HOSPITAL
‌42, ARYA NAGAR 

SCHEME NO 1
‌Alwar ‌Alwar ‌General‌Medicine ‌9414017508 ‌21-09-2027 ‌Y

6 ‌DR‌DEEPAK‌GUPTA‌HOSPITAL
‌260 SCHEME NO 1 

ALWAR RAJ
‌Alwar ‌Alwar ‌General‌Medicine ‌9818978341 ‌12-01-2028 ‌Y

7
‌DR‌KHARAK‌SINGH‌ARORA‌

MULTISPECILAITY HOSPITAL

‌OPP‌AGARWAL‌HOSTAL‌

NEAR NAYABASS CIRLCE
‌Alwar ‌Alwar ‌Chest/Thoracic/Pulmonary ‌6376964706 ‌11-10-2027 ‌Y

8 ‌Dr‌Shroffs‌Charity‌Eye‌Hospital
‌Plot‌No. 138, Subhash 

Nagar, NEB Road
‌Alwar ‌Alwar ‌Ophthalmology ‌8698303002 ‌23-12-2027 ‌Y

9 Goyal Hospital
57/1 N E B SUBHASH 

NAGAR
‌Alwar ‌Alwar Chest/Thoracic/Pulmonary 9829159444 28-11-2029 ‌Y

10
‌GUPTA‌ENT‌AND‌HEART‌

CENTRE

‌DAYANAND‌MARG‌, 

COMPANY BAGH ROAD 

ALWAR

‌Alwar ‌Alwar ENT ‌7875424445 14-03-2029 ‌Y

11
‌GUPTA‌NURSING‌HOME

‌HARSOLI‌ROAD‌

KHAIRTHAL ‌Alwar ‌Kishangarh‌Bas ‌General‌Medicine ‌9772548688 ‌08-08-2028
‌Y

12 ‌HARISH‌HOSPITAL
TELCO CIRCLE TIJARA 

ROAD
‌Alwar ‌Alwar

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌7839128319 14-09-2028 ‌Y

13 ‌HARISH‌HOSPITAL‌PVT. LTD.

‌1,RAGHU COMPLEX NEAR 

JAIL CIRCLE ALWAR 

RAJASTHAN 301001

‌Alwar ‌Alwar Multispeciality Hospital ‌7839128319 ‌16-06-2025 ‌Y

14

HIMALAYAN AYURVEDIC 

HOSPITAL AND 

PANCHKARMACENTRE

A-208,BUDH VIHAR 

ALWAR
‌Alwar ‌Alwar Ayurveda Hospital 9351665474 24-04-2027 ‌Y

15
‌INDU‌HEALTHWELLNESS‌PVT‌

LTD

‌NH-8, DELHI-JAIPUR 

HIGHWAY NEEMRANA
‌Alwar ‌Behror

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9351161608 ‌12-01-2028 ‌Y

16 ‌J‌D‌HOSPITAL
‌A-157, SURYA NAGAR, 

NEAR JAIN MANDIR
‌Alwar ‌Alwar

‌Ophthalmology||Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
‌9414707024 ‌28-10-2026 ‌Y

17 ‌JAGDAMBA‌EYE‌HOSPITAL

‌A-7A, 1ST 2ND FLOOR, 

BHAGAT SINGH COLONY, 

BHIWADI

‌Alwar ‌Alwar ‌Ophthalmology ‌9887800062 ‌28-06-2027 ‌Y



18 ‌JHALANI‌EYE‌HOSPITAL

‌27, KRISHNA COLONY 

NEAR AMBEDKAR CIRCLE 

ALWAR ( RAJ.)

‌Alwar ‌Alwar ‌Ophthalmology ‌9636729010 ‌23-12-2025 ‌Y

19 ‌Kailash‌Hospital
‌NH8 Delhi Jaipur 

Highway BEHROR
‌Alwar ‌Behror

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌7496949403 ‌07-12-2026 ‌Y

20 ‌KALPESH‌HOSPITAL

‌H-165 AMBEDKAR 

NAGAR ALWAR 

RAJASTHAN

‌Alwar ‌Alwar ‌General‌Medicine ‌9461616631 ‌30-06-2028 ‌Y

21 ‌Life‌Care‌Hospital
‌Khairthal‌Road‌‌

Kishangarh Bass
‌Alwar ‌Kishangarh‌Bas Ayurveda Hospital ‌8708565033 12-03-2026 ‌Y

22 ‌MADHAV‌HOSPITAL
‌Kund‌Road, Near PNB, 

BEHROR
‌Alwar ‌Behror

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9462725425 ‌26-10-2026 ‌Y

23 ‌MANOHAR‌EYE‌HOSPITAL
‌C-40, VAISHALI NAGAR, 

ALWAR
‌Alwar ‌Alwar ‌Ophthalmology ‌9549919286 ‌28-09-2027 ‌Y

24
‌MANSI‌CHILDREN‌HOSPITAL

‌143 SCHEME NO 3 

ALWAR ‌Alwar ‌Alwar ‌Paediatrics ‌9414626886 ‌08-08-2028
‌Y

25 ‌MANSUKHA‌HOSPITAL
‌KATI‌GHATI‌RAJGARH‌

ROAD BHUGOOR ALWAR
‌Alwar ‌Alwar

‌Obstetrics‌and‌

Gynaecology||Dental||Paediatric 

medicine

‌9887467320 ‌11-05-2027 ‌Y

26 ‌MISHRI‌DEVI‌EYE‌HOSPITAL
‌GOVT. HOSPITAL ROAD 

BEHROR
‌Alwar ‌Behror ‌Ophthalmology ‌6377986844 ‌26-10-2026 ‌Y

27
‌MISHRI‌DEVI‌EYE‌HOSPITAL‌

PVT.LTD.

‌PLOT‌NO‌HOS‌-1 RICCO 

PHASE -1 NEEMRANA 

ALWAR

‌Alwar ‌Neemrana ‌Ophthalmology ‌9214036063 ‌28-12-2025 ‌Y

28 ‌MITTAL‌HOSPITAL‌ALWAR

‌143, SUBHASH NAGAR, 

NEAR AGRASEN CIRCLE 

ALWAR (RAJ.)

‌Alwar ‌Alwar

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9414019050 ‌12-10-2026 ‌Y

29 ‌NEW‌DIAMOND‌HOSPITAL
‌168 AERODRUM ROAD 

ALWAR
‌Alwar ‌Alwar ‌General‌Medicine ‌9414016879 ‌23-12-2027 ‌Y

30
‌Nirogayu‌Ayurveda‌and‌

Panchakarma Center

‌B‌53 Patel Nagar Manna 

Ka Road Alwar
‌Alwar ‌Alwar Ayurveda Hospital ‌8384983441 04-01-2026 ‌Y



31

‌OM‌HOSPITAL‌A‌UNIT‌OF‌

RANJEEV HEALTHCARE PVT 

LTD

‌NARNAUL‌ROAD, OLD 

BUS STAND, BEHROR
‌Alwar ‌Behror

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9829458680 ‌22-11-2027 ‌Y

32 ‌OM‌HOSPITAL ‌A8 BHAGAT SINGH COLONY‌Alwar ‌Tijara ‌General‌Medicine ‌9785751479 ‌23-10-2028 ‌Y

33 ‌PARK‌HOSPITAL ‌N.H 48,,BEHROR ‌Alwar ‌Behror

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||C

ardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||Nephr

ology||Oncology||Urology||Orthopaedic

s||Ophthalmology||Chest/Thoracic/Pulm

onary

‌7496949405 12-05-2024 ‌Y

34 ‌PATEL‌HOSPITAL
‌197 jublibass circle sch. 

no. 2
‌Alwar ‌Alwar

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9413304480 ‌05-07-2028 ‌Y

35
‌prime‌eye‌hospital‌‌and‌lasik‌

centre

‌NEAR‌AMBEDKAR‌CIRCLE‌

ADJ. STEP BY STEP 

SCHOOL VIJAY MANDIR 

ROAD ALWAR RAJASTHAN

‌Alwar ‌Alwar ‌Ophthalmology ‌9413909119 ‌11-05-2027 ‌Y

36

‌RAATH‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

HEALTHCARE PRIVATE 

LIMITED

‌CC-2, RIICO 

COLONY,PHASE-1, NEAR 

LIC OFFICE, BSNL 

EXCHANGE BEHROR,

‌Alwar ‌Alwar ‌Orthopaedics ‌9414509261 ‌14-12-2026 ‌Y

37 ‌RAJASTHAN‌EYE‌CENTRE

‌30-B SCH. NO. 1 ARYA 

NAGAR ALWAR 

RAJASTHAN

‌Alwar ‌Alwar ‌Ophthalmology ‌9414271864 ‌01-08-2027 ‌Y

38 ‌S‌S‌HOSPITAL
‌OCF‌2 BHAGAT SINGH 

COLONY
‌Alwar ‌Alwar

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9785017999 ‌22-07-2027 ‌Y



39 ‌SACHKHAND‌HOSPITAL

‌G-129, RIICO PHASE-II, IN 

FRONT OF HANUMAN 

MANDIR, NEEMRANA

‌Alwar ‌Behror Multispeciality Hospital ‌9529349251 ‌23-06-2025 ‌Y

40 ‌SAHIL‌HODSPITAL ‌1A,SUBHASH NAGAR, N.E.B., NEAR AGRASEN CIRCLE ALWAR‌Alwar ‌Alwar ‌Obstetrics‌and‌Gynaecology ‌9828139268 ‌21-08-2028 ‌Y

41 ‌SANIA‌HOSPITAL‌ALWAR

‌SANIA‌HOSPITAL‌248/249 

NEB SUBHASH NAGAR 

ALWAR

‌Alwar ‌Alwar Multispeciality Hospital ‌9667104026 ‌08-04-2026 ‌Y

42

‌SAPNA‌MATERNITY‌AND‌

GENERAL HOSPITAL A UNIT 

OF KALAWATI DEVI 

MEDICARE PVT LTD

‌KRISHNA‌COMPLEX‌OLD‌

BUS STAND NARNAUL 

ROAD BEHROR

‌Alwar ‌Behror ‌Obstetrics‌and‌Gynaecology ‌7727866618 ‌17-08-2027 ‌Y

43 ‌SETHI‌CHILDREN‌HOSPITAL

‌19 LAJPAT NAGAR NEAR 

IDBI BANK VIJAY MANDIR 

ROAD ALWAR

‌Alwar ‌Alwar ‌Paediatrics ‌9829020015 ‌18-07-2027 ‌Y

44 ‌SHRI‌RAM‌HOSPITAL
‌5-21 N E B HOUSING 

BOARD ALWAR
‌Alwar ‌Alwar ‌Dentistry||General Surgery ‌9772840219 ‌08-08-2028 ‌Y

45 ‌Solanki‌Hospital ‌10 Ram Kuteer Alwar ‌Alwar ‌Alwar

‌Cardiology||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||

Nephrology||Urology||Orthopaedics||O

phthalmology

‌9950805805 ‌22-09-2026 ‌Y

46
‌SONI‌DEVI‌MEMORIAL‌

HOSPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED

‌PLOT‌NO‌HOS-1, RIICO 

PHASE-1, NEAR ASP 

OFFICE, NEEMRANA

‌Alwar ‌Mandawar

General Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||ENT||Urology

||Dental

‌9911840848 01-09-2026 ‌Y

47 ‌SRI‌KRISHNA‌HOSPITAL
‌148-149 BHAGAT SINGH 

COLONY
‌Alwar ‌Tijara ‌Orthopaedics||General Medicine ‌9950735661 ‌21-10-2027 ‌Y

48
‌Star‌Hospital‌Unit‌of‌Om‌

Medicentre Pvt Ltd

‌Opp‌Bus‌Stand‌

Vasundhara Nagar 

Bhiwadi

‌Alwar ‌Tijara

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌7073474753 05-01-2025 ‌Y

49 ‌THAREJANURSINGHOME

‌THAREJA‌NURSING‌

HOME 01 RAM KUTEER 

COMPANY BAGH ROAD 

ALWAR

‌Alwar ‌Alwar ‌Ophthalmology||Dentistry ‌8003893821 ‌22-04-2027 ‌Y

50 ‌VAJAYANTI‌HOSPITAL ‌1 MANU MARG ALWAR ‌Alwar ‌Alwar ‌ENT ‌9414017227 ‌29-03-2027 ‌Y



51 Vijay Hospital 
13 A LAJPAT NAGAR SHE 

NO. 2 ALWAR
‌Alwar ‌Alwar General Surgery 9413909663 28-11-2029 ‌Y

52
‌VINAYAK‌DENTAL‌HOSPITAL‌

AND ORTHODONTIC CENTRE

‌82 SCHEME 2 LAJPAT 

NAGAR ALWAR
‌Alwar ‌Alwar Dental ‌9983529395 14-03-2029 ‌Y

1
‌DR‌JAIN‌EYE‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

LASER CENTRE

‌DR‌JAIN‌EYE‌HOSPITAL, 

SRI RAM COLONY DAHOD 

ROAD

‌Banswara ‌Banswara ‌Ophthalmology ‌8197800772 ‌11-05-2027 ‌Y

2
‌SWASTHYA‌MULTI‌SPECIALITY‌

HOSPITAL

‌SHREENATH‌WAY‌BRIDGE‌

JAIPUR LINK ROAD 

BANSWARA

‌Banswara ‌Banswara ‌Cardiology||General Medicine ‌7357681274 ‌08-12-2027 ‌Y

1 ‌BATRA‌EYE‌HOSPITAL

‌NEAR‌TELEPHONE‌

EXCHANGE,HOSPITAL 

ROAD,BARAN.

‌Baran ‌Baran ‌Ophthalmology ‌8619358131 ‌25-05-2028 ‌Y

2
‌PRIYA‌HOSPITAL‌A‌UNIT‌OF‌

ANGARKAY MEDISCIENCE

‌NEAR‌FAL‌MANDI‌

COLLEGE ROAD BARAN
‌Baran ‌Baran

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌7231899001 ‌03-03-2027 ‌Y

3
‌RADHA‌KRISHNA‌MEMORIAL‌

HOSPITAL  RESEARCH CENTER

‌OPPOSITE‌FOREST‌

DEPARTMENT KOTA 

ROAD BARAN

‌Baran ‌Baran ‌General‌Medicine ‌8946990331 ‌01-12-2027 ‌Y

4
‌sanjeevanihospitalmultispecial

ityandtraumacentre

‌krishi‌upaj‌mandi‌road‌

baran
‌Baran ‌Baran

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌7014886780 ‌21-04-2027 ‌Y

1
‌BARMER‌JOINTS‌TRAUMA‌

AND DENTAL CARE HOSPITAL

‌NEAR‌VISHWAKARMA‌

CIRCLE, RAY COLONY 

ROAD, BARMER

‌Barmer ‌Barmer ‌Orthopaedics ‌8890907806 ‌19-01-2028 ‌Y

2 ‌HITKARI‌HOSPITAL
‌NEAR‌MOTHER‌TERESA‌

SCHOOL BALOTRA
‌Barmer ‌Pachpadra

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9138521965 ‌07-11-2027 ‌Y

Barmer

Banswara

Baran



3 ‌NAVJEEVAN‌HOSPITAL

‌NEAR‌SAHARA‌BANK‌

LAXMI NAGAR ROAD RAY 

COLONY BARMER

‌Barmer ‌Barmer

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9057515625 ‌13-11-2026 ‌Y

4 ‌PALIWAL‌EYE‌HOSPITAL
‌OPPOSITE‌JAT‌SAMAJ‌

HOSTEL, BALOTRA
‌Barmer ‌Barmer ‌Ophthalmology ‌7014626800 ‌23-12-2027 ‌Y

5
‌VISHNOI‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

SURGICAL CENTRE

‌NEW‌BUS‌STAND, BEHIND 

BHARAT PETROL PUMP, 

PACHPADRA 

ROAD,BALOTRA, BARMER

‌Barmer ‌Barmer

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9414295001 ‌15-02-2027 ‌Y

6
‌THAR‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

MULTISPECIALITY CENTER

‌ON‌NH‌68 NEAR KAILASH 

INTERNATIONAL HOTEL 

BARMER

‌Barmer ‌Barmer ‌General‌Medicine ‌7742076898 ‌13-03-2029 ‌Y

1 ‌ARORA‌HOSPITALE‌(P) LTD
‌42, KRISHNA NAGAR, 

BHARATPUR
‌Bharatpur ‌Bharatpur Multispeciality Hospital ‌8764431210 ‌28-12-2025 ‌Y

2 ‌Bharatpur‌Nursing‌Home ‌B‌Narayan‌Gate‌Bharatpur ‌Bharatpur ‌Bharatpur ‌Obstetrics‌and‌Gynaecology ‌9414249888 ‌31-05-2028 ‌Y

3 ‌DESHWAR‌HOSPITAL‌PVT‌LTD

‌Shri‌Digamber‌Hospital‌

Campus Guljar Bagh 

Bharatpur Raj

‌Bharatpur ‌Bharatpur ‌Orthopaedics||Ophthalmology ‌8791355668 ‌21-11-2027 ‌Y

4 ‌Dr‌Kusum‌Sharma‌Hospital

‌Behind‌Shri‌

Rameshchand Vaidh 

House, Gopalgarh, 

Bharatpur

‌Bharatpur ‌Bharatpur ‌Obstetrics‌and‌Gynaecology ‌9875180800 ‌02-12-2027 ‌Y

5 ‌Dr‌Suresh‌Yadav‌Hospital
‌155, Krishna Nagar, 

Bharatpur Rajasthan
‌Bharatpur ‌Bharatpur ‌Obstetrics‌and‌Gynaecology ‌8949852455 ‌22-11-2027 ‌Y

6 ‌Dr‌vinod‌gupta‌hospital
‌556 Rajendra nagar 

bharatpur
‌Bharatpur ‌Bharatpur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9413113515 ‌11-02-2027 ‌Y

Bharatpur



7
‌JINDAL‌SUPER‌SPECIALTY‌

HOSPITAL
‌S.P.M. NAGAR ‌Bharatpur ‌Bharatpur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌7976506006 ‌28-11-2026 ‌Y

8 ‌Johari‌Memorial‌Hospital

‌398, Infront of Nasiya Ji 

Jain Temple, Circular 

Road, Bharatpur

‌Bharatpur ‌Bharatpur ‌Orthopaedics ‌9413074731 ‌22-07-2027 ‌Y

9 ‌M‌J‌‌HOSPITALS‌PVT‌LTD

‌OPP. RBM HOSPITAL 

CIRCULAR ROAD  

BHARATPUR

‌Bharatpur ‌Bharatpur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics|| Neuro 

surgery|| Urology|| Ophthalmology|| 

Dental

‌9414023355 ‌11-05-2027 ‌Y

10
‌MEDA‌DAULATI‌DENTAL‌

HOSPITAL
‌HALENA‌ROAD,NADBAI ‌Bharatpur ‌Nadbai ‌Dentistry ‌9785235640 ‌06-04-2028 ‌Y

11 ‌Om‌Sat‌Hospital‌PVT‌LTD ‌305,Rajendra Nagar ‌Bharatpur ‌Bharatpur ‌Obstetrics‌and‌Gynaecology ‌9460669251 ‌09-06-2027 ‌Y

12
‌PRADEEP‌HOSPITAL‌and‌

FRACTURE CLINIC

‌BE‌NARAIN‌GATE, 

BHARATPUR
‌Bharatpur ‌Bharatpur Multispeciality Hospital ‌9672627777 ‌08-04-2026 ‌Y

13
Raj Jindal Hospital and 

Research Centre

S.P.M NAGAR 

BHARATPUR
‌Bharatpur ‌Bharatpur

General Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Orthopaedics|

|Cardiology||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||Nephr

ology||Oncology||Urology||Ophthalmol

ogy||Dental||Chest/Thoracic/Pulmonary

8854883882 07-12-2026 Y

14
‌RAJ‌NEURO‌TRAUMA‌

HOSPITAL

‌PLOT‌1 SWARN JYANTI 

NAGAR
‌Bharatpur ‌Bharatpur ‌Neuro‌Surgery||Dentistry ‌7355495950 ‌15-01-2027 ‌Y

15 ‌SHREE‌GANESH‌HOSPITAL ‌HALENA‌ROAD‌NADBAI ‌Bharatpur ‌Nadbai ‌General‌Medicine ‌9982740136 ‌03-03-2028 ‌Y

16 ‌SINGHAL‌HOSPITAL
‌KALI‌KI‌BAGICHI, B 

NARAYAN GATE
‌Bharatpur ‌Bharatpur

‌Orthopaedics||Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
‌9214073070 ‌09-11-2026 ‌Y

17
‌Tara‌Mahendra‌Hospital‌And‌

Fracture Clinic

‌B-Narayan Gate, 

Bharatpur
‌Bharatpur ‌Bharatpur ‌Orthopaedics ‌8058828555 ‌12-01-2028 ‌Y

18 ‌THE‌SOLANKI‌HOSPITAL
‌Pushp‌VATIKA, FATEHPUR 

SIKRI ROAD,
‌Bharatpur ‌Bharatpur ‌ENT||Dental ‌9414208433 ‌23-02-2027 ‌Y



19 ‌VIJAY‌HOSPITAL
‌NEAR‌KANJOLI‌LINE‌DEEG‌

ROAD
‌Bharatpur ‌Bharatpur

‌Neuro‌Surgery||Orthopaedics

Urology|| Dental
‌9352731498 ‌06-01-2028 ‌Y

1
‌ARIHANT‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH SANSTHAN

‌B-216, ARIHANT MARG, E 

SECTOR, KASHIPURI, 

SHASTRI NAGAR, 

BHILWARA

‌Bhilwara ‌Bhilwara

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9413862621 ‌13-11-2026 ‌Y

2 ‌ASPN‌EYE‌HOSPITAL
‌R/O C -524 LIC ROAD 

AZAD NAGAR
‌Bhilwara ‌Bhilwara ‌Ophthalmology ‌9610842010 ‌03-03-2027 ‌Y

3
Ayushkam Ayurveda 

Healthcare 
3- G -13, Patel Nagar ‌Bhilwara ‌Bhilwara Ayurveda Hospital 9468651751 25-02-2027 ‌Y

4
‌Brijesh‌Banger‌Memorial‌

Hospital
‌R.c. Vyas Colony Bhilwara ‌Bhilwara ‌Bhilwara Multispeciality Hospital ‌9116743111 18-02-2025 ‌Y

5
‌DEV‌ENT‌Hospital‌and‌Laser‌

Centre

‌DEV‌ENT‌Hospital, 8-F-9, 

R. C. vyas colony
‌Bhilwara ‌Bhilwara ‌ENT ‌9829283048 ‌26-08-2027 ‌Y

6 ‌KRISHNA‌HOSPITAL
‌RC‌VYAS‌COLONY‌DEVRIA‌

BALAJI MANDIR ROAD
‌Bhilwara ‌Bhilwara

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9414115700 ‌26-10-2026 ‌Y

7 ‌MALOO‌HOSPITAL

‌A‌16-1,  MAHILA 

ASHRAM COLLAGE KE 

SAMNE,VIJAY SINGH 

PATHIK NAGAR, 

BHILWARA

‌Bhilwara ‌Bhilwara ‌Orthopaedics ‌9950990228 ‌12-01-2028 ‌Y

8 ‌Nathawat‌Hospital‌Pvt‌Ltd ‌10-G-1,R.C.Vyas Colony ‌Bhilwara ‌Bhilwara ‌Orthopaedics ‌9416167832 ‌21-04-2027 ‌Y

9 ‌PORWAL‌HOSPITAL‌PVT. LTD.
‌R.C. VYAS COLONY 

BHILWARA 311001
‌Bhilwara ‌Bhilwara Multispeciality Hospital ‌9829943650 ‌27-07-2025 ‌Y

10
‌RAMSNEHI‌CHIKITSALAYA‌‌

AND ANUSANDHAN KENDRA

‌SWAMI‌RAMCHARAN‌

MARG
‌Bhilwara ‌Bhilwara

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9782017088 ‌21-06-2025 ‌Y

11 ‌Shree‌Siddhi‌Vinayak‌Hospital
‌11E-17-18, Kota Road, 

Tilak Nagar
‌Bhilwara ‌Bhilwara

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9352340396 ‌19-11-2026 ‌Y

Bhilwara



12 SIDDHARTH DENTAL HOSPITAL

26-95 SARDAR PATEL 

MARG, PHULIYA GATE 

ROAD, SHAHPURA DIST. 

SHAHPURA

‌Bhilwara ‌Bhilwara Dental 9685058003 17-01-2027 ‌Y

13 ‌SMT‌KESAR‌BAI‌SONI‌HOSPITAL
‌SONI‌HOSPITAL‌ROAD, 

SHASTRI NAGAR
‌Bhilwara ‌Bhilwara

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌8696946661 ‌01-12-2026 ‌Y

14 ‌SWASTIK‌HOSPITAL‌BHILWARA ‌8-A-23 R.C. VYAS COLONY ‌Bhilwara ‌Bhilwara

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9887644776 ‌03-08-2026 ‌Y

1 Apex Hospital Bikaner Rani Bazar Circle Bikaner Bikaner

Cardiology||Cardiac 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||Ortho

paedics||Dental||General 

Medicine||General Surgery

9571742019 11-02-2025 Y

2 ‌ASG‌HOSPITAL‌PVT‌LTD

‌Near‌Khadi‌Emporium, 

Opp. Khaturiya House, 

Rani Bazar, Bikaner, 

Rajasthan 334001

‌Bikaner ‌Bikaner ‌Ophthalmology 8875020460 ‌19-11-2026 ‌Y

3
‌AYUSHMAN‌HEART‌CARE‌

CENTER PRIVATE LIMITED
‌C‌69 A SADUL GANJ ‌Bikaner ‌Bikaner ‌Cardiology ‌7976814566 ‌11-05-2027 ‌Y

4 ‌JEEVAN‌RAKSHA‌HOSPITAL
‌A‌156 OPP SBI BANK 

SADUL GANJ BIKANER
‌Bikaner ‌Bikaner ‌ENT||Nephrology||Ophthalmology ‌9414504746 ‌28-11-2026 ‌Y

5
‌JRM‌MULTISPECIALITY‌

HOSPITAL

‌I-B-7 JAI NARAYAN VYAS 

COLONI BIKANER
‌Bikaner ‌Bikaner ‌Ophthalmology ‌8949877039 ‌21-04-2027 ‌Y

6
‌KOTHARI‌MEDICAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH INSTITUTE
‌NH15, JAISALMER ROAD ‌Bikaner ‌Bikaner

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||N

euro 

Surgery||ENT||Nephrology||Urology||O

phthalmology||Dental

‌9829217587 ‌22-04-2027 ‌Y

7
‌LAXMI‌MULTISPECIALITY‌

HOSPITAL
‌PIMPLI‌CHOWK ‌Bikaner ‌Nokha ‌General‌Medicine ‌9414603586 ‌02-12-2027 ‌Y

Bikaner



8
‌M‌N‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTRE

‌NEAR‌DR‌KARNI‌SINGH‌

STADIUM
‌Bikaner ‌Bikaner

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌8875904888 ‌14-12-2026 ‌Y

9 ‌MARWAR‌HOSPITAL
‌14 SADUL COLONY 

BIKANER
‌Bikaner ‌Bikaner

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9166661869 ‌01-09-2027 ‌Y

10
‌Shri‌Krishna‌Neurospine‌and‌

MSpeciality Hospital

‌1-d-80,Jay Narayan Vyas 

Colony
‌Bikaner ‌Bikaner ‌Obstetrics‌and‌Gynaecology ‌9636233558 ‌31-05-2028 ‌Y

11
‌SHRI‌RAM‌SUPER‌SPECIALITY‌

SURGICAL CENTRE PVT LTD

‌BEHIND‌DHURI‌BAI‌

DHARAM SHALA OPP. 

PBM HOSPITAL

‌Bikaner ‌Bikaner

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌7073230555 ‌21-04-2027 ‌Y

12 Bikaner Eye Hospital
Near Haryana hotel, 

Gangashahar road
‌Bikaner ‌Bikaner Ophthalmology 8619260297 21-11-2029 ‌Y

1 ‌ANURAG‌NURSING‌HOME
‌CHATRAPURA‌ROAD‌

BUNDI
‌Bundi ‌Bundi ‌Obstetrics‌and‌Gynaecology ‌9829035666 ‌10-08-2027 ‌Y

2 ‌nimach‌bundi‌eye‌hospital
‌near‌Emmanuel‌school‌

police line road bundi
‌Bundi ‌Bundi ‌Ophthalmology ‌9983102111 ‌24-05-2027 ‌Y

1
‌M‌P‌Birla‌Hospital‌and‌

Research Centre
‌Udaipur‌road‌Senthi ‌Chittorgarh ‌Chittaurgarh

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9116657156 ‌05-04-2027 ‌Y

1
‌BHAGWANI‌DEVI‌MOHTA‌

HOSPITAL

‌STATION‌ROAD‌MOHTA‌

MARKET SADULPUR 

CHURU

‌Churu ‌Rajgarh ‌General‌Medicine ‌7976770645 ‌21-04-2027 ‌Y

2
BHARAT MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL

POLICE STATION KE 

SAMNE WALI ROAD 

,WARD NO 25, BUKALSAR 

BAS, SARDAR SHAHAR

Churu Sardarshahar ‌General‌Medicine

9829084134

28-01-2030 ‌Y

3
‌HEART‌CARE‌AND‌GENERAL‌

HOSPITAL
‌NAI‌SADAK‌CHURU ‌Churu ‌Churu ‌General‌Medicine ‌7742411999 ‌13-07-2027 ‌Y

Bundi

Chittorgarh

Churu



4
JETHI DEVI MEMORIAL 

HOSPITAL

NEAR CHUNGI NAKA 

LADNU ROAD 

SUJANGARH CHURU

Churu Sujangarh
General Medicine||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology
9828792512 20-11-2029 ‌Y

5
‌JHAJHARIA‌HEALTH‌CARE‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTER

‌A-30 SAINIK COLONY 

RAJGARH CHURU
‌Churu ‌Rajgarh ‌Paediatrics ‌7742821999 ‌16-03-2028 ‌Y

6

‌L‌N‌MEMORIAL‌SHIVAM‌

ORTHO AND GENERAL 

HOSPITAL

‌A-14, SEC. 2nd, SAINIK 

COLONY, BHALERI ROAD, 

CHURU

‌Churu ‌Churu

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9460651460 ‌03-03-2027 ‌Y

7
‌MRM‌CHOUDHARY‌HOSPITAL‌

AND RESEARCH CENTRE

‌A-20, SAINIK COLONY, 

CHURU
‌Churu ‌Churu ‌General‌Surgery ‌9414777033 ‌02-02-2028 ‌Y

8 ‌Rohilla‌nursing‌Home
‌NH52 hisar road near bus 

stand  rajgarh Churu
‌Churu ‌Rajgarh

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9414421744 ‌20-10-2026 ‌Y

9 ‌SHREE‌NATH‌JI‌HOSPITAL

‌NEAR‌GOVT‌HOLI‌TEEBA, 

NEAR SHREE NATH JI 

TOWER, SADULPUR

‌Churu ‌Rajgarh ‌Any‌Other‌Speciality‌not‌mentioned‌above ‌7727981300 ‌12-01-2027 ‌Y

10

‌SMTSHEELAGOYAL‌

MEMORIAL HEART AND 

GENERAL HOSPITAL

‌NEAR‌RAM‌MANDIR‌

STATION ROAD CHURU
‌Churu ‌Churu ‌General‌Medicine ‌9414254746 ‌21-04-2027 ‌Y

11 ‌SONI‌HOSPITAL
‌NEAR‌PILANI‌MOD‌

SADULPUR CHURU RAJ
‌Churu ‌Rajgarh

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌8949839217 ‌07-07-2026 ‌Y

1 ‌ANAND‌HOSPITAL
‌NEAR‌TALEDA‌JAMAT‌, 

LALSOT
‌Dausa ‌Lalsot

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9314466037 ‌08-12-2026 ‌Y

2
‌BABULALJI‌PAHADIYA‌DENTAL‌

HOSPITAL

‌SOMNATH‌NAGAR, AGRA 

ROAD, DAUSA
‌Dausa ‌Dausa ‌Dentistry ‌9782202202 ‌12-05-2027 ‌Y

3
‌Balaji‌Dental‌Hospital‌and‌

Polyclinic

‌Near‌panchayat‌samiti‌

tehsil road mahwa
‌Dausa ‌Mahwa ‌Dentistry ‌7793805635 ‌11-11-2027 ‌Y

4
‌Geeta‌Devi‌memorial‌eye‌

Hospital
‌Near‌natraj‌Cinema‌Lalsot ‌Dausa ‌Lalsot Ophthalmology ‌9414338138 ‌09-02-2026 ‌Y

Dausa



5 ‌JAIPUR‌EYE‌HOSPITAL

‌Opp. P.G. Collage, Agra 

Road,, Dausa, Tehsil 

Dausa, District Dausa.

‌Dausa ‌Dausa ‌Ophthalmology ‌9414060272 19-04-2026 ‌Y

6 ‌KATTA‌HOSPITAL ‌BASWA‌ROAD‌BANDIKUI ‌Dausa ‌Baswa

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9461844288 ‌26-04-2027 ‌Y

7 ‌KHANDELWAL‌NURSING‌HOME ‌MAANGANJ‌DAUSA ‌Dausa ‌Dausa

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9772935053 ‌19-11-2026 ‌Y

8 ‌NAVJEEVAN‌HOSPITAL
‌NH, GANGAPUR ROAD 

LALSOT
‌Dausa ‌Lalsot

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9414078016 ‌25-05-2027 ‌Y

9
‌RAJDHANI‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

MATERNITY HOME

‌NEAR‌NEW‌ROADWAYS‌

BUS DEPOT  SOMNATH 

CIRCLE AGRA ROAD 

DAUSA.

‌Dausa ‌Dausa

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9587882344 ‌20-10-2026 ‌Y

10 ‌Shri‌Krishan‌Hospital
‌Near‌Bijori, Lalsot Road, 

Dausa
‌Dausa ‌Dausa

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9414708697 ‌03-03-2027 ‌Y

11
‌VINAYAK‌DENTAL‌HOSPITAL‌

AND ORTHODONTIC CENTRE

‌BEHIND‌POONAM‌

CINEMA, LALSOT ROAD, 

DAUSA

‌Dausa ‌Dausa Dental ‌9588009113 ‌09-02-2026 ‌Y

1 ‌abhay‌eye‌clinic ‌opp‌old‌RTO‌new‌colony ‌Dungarpur ‌Dungarpur ‌Ophthalmology ‌9413851437 ‌07-07-2027 ‌Y

2 ‌M‌M‌PATIDAR‌HOSPITAL

‌NEAR‌NEW‌LOOK‌

SCHOOL SAGWARA 

DUNGARPUR

‌Dungarpur ‌Sagwara ‌General‌Medicine ‌7665816190 ‌12-08-2027 ‌Y

Dungarpur



3

‌ZEEL‌MULTISPECIALITY‌

HOSPITAL (A UNIT OF NZ 

HEALTH AND MEDICARE 

CENTRE)

‌RUDRA‌PRAYAG, ASPUR 

BY PASS ROAD, 

SAGWARA, DIST. 

DUNGARPUR, RAJASTHAN

‌Dungarpur ‌Sagwara

‌Cardiology||Cardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||

Oncology||Urology||Orthopaedics||Oph

thalmology||Dentistry||General 

Medicine||General Surgery||Obstetrics 

and Gynaecology||Paediatrics

‌7976475028 ‌30-06-2026 ‌Y

1 ‌AGARWAL‌NURSING‌HOME ‌WARD‌NO‌21 RAWATSAR ‌Hanumangarh ‌Rawatsar ‌General‌Medicine ‌9680116444 ‌24-05-2027 ‌Y

2 ‌AROGYA‌ORTHOPEDIC‌CENTER ‌MAIN‌ROAD‌NOHAR ‌Hanumangarh ‌Nohar ‌Orthopaedics/General Medicine ‌9414307866 ‌16-03-2028 ‌Y

3 ‌BENIWAL‌HOSPITAL ‌HISSAR‌ROAD‌BHADRA ‌Hanumangarh ‌Bhadra ‌General‌Surgery ‌9414501911 ‌22-03-2027 ‌Y

4
‌BENIWAL‌ORTHO‌AND‌

MATERNITY HOSPITAL
‌ADRASH‌ENCLAVE‌2ND ‌Hanumangarh ‌Hanumangarh

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||ENT||

Urology

‌9461411112 ‌29-10-2026 ‌Y

5
‌BHATINDA‌SURGICAL‌

HOSPITAL

‌WARD‌NO‌18 MAIN 

GURUDWARA BUS 

STAND ROAD

‌Hanumangarh ‌Hanumangarh

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9414094864 ‌22-04-2027 ‌Y

6
‌HISSARIA‌MULTISPECIALITY‌

HOSPITAL

‌INFRONT‌OF‌RAJVI‌PLACE‌

SATIPURA BYPASS
‌Hanumangarh ‌Hanumangarh

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9587042332 ‌04-04-2028 ‌Y

7

‌SHRI‌KANHA‌RAM‌SAHARAN‌

MEMORIAL TRAUMA AND 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL

‌SH‌KANHA‌RAM‌

SAHARAN MAMORIAL 

TRAUMA AND 

MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

,HANUMANGARH TOWN

‌Hanumangarh ‌Hanumangarh
‌Orthopaedics||Dentistry||General 

Medicine
‌9414332566 ‌25-02-2027 ‌Y

8
‌SRI‌BALAJI‌MULTISPECIALITY‌

AVM SURGICAL HOSPITAL

‌WARD‌NO‌2 NEAR POLICE 

STATION
‌Hanumangarh ‌Bhadra ‌General‌Surgery ‌9414217329 ‌08-05-2027 ‌Y

Hanumangarh

Jaipur



1 AANAND CLINIC

SHOP NO 43,NEAR BPCL 

PETROL PUMP,SIKAR 

ROAD, HARMARA,JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Dental 8209470532 28-11-2029 y

2 ‌AANJANEYA‌ENT‌HOSPITAL
‌H‌19 A, BHAGAT SINGH 

MARG C SCHEME, JAIPUR
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌ENT ‌9090900325 ‌30-09-2027 ‌Y

3 Aarohan Ayurveda
B-35, Prabhu Marg, Tilak 

Nagar
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Ayurveda Hospital 9799025140 28-02-2027 ‌Y

4 ‌ABHISHEK‌HOSPITAL

‌3BIII, NEAR DHARAM 

SINGH CIRCLE, MOTI 

DOONGRI ROAD

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Gastroenterol

ogy||ENT||Oncology||Urology||Orthopa

edics||Dental

‌9829013467 ‌10-01-2027 ‌Y

5
‌ADINATH‌ENT‌and‌GENERAL‌

HOSPITAL

‌B-102 A , UDAI MARG, 

RAJAPARK, BEHIND LBS 

COLLEGE, JAIPUR - 

302004

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌General‌Medicine/ENT ‌9928530522 ‌21-12-2025 ‌Y

6 ‌ADINATH‌HOSPITAL
‌188 VASHISTH MARG, 

VAISHALI, NAGAR JAIPUR
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌ENT ‌9928530522 ‌08-12-2027 ‌Y

7
‌Advanced‌Neurology‌and‌

Superspeciality Hospital
‌D-357-358, Malviya Nagar ‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌Neuro‌Surgery||‌Orthopaedics||Chest/

Thoracic/Pulmonary||General Medicine
‌9252546364 ‌23-09-2026 ‌Y

8 ‌Agrawal‌Hospital

‌SP‌- 3, Malviya Industrial 

Area, Apex Circle, 

Malviya Nagar Jaipur

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Nephrology||Urology||Op

hthalmology||Dental

‌9928713755 ‌08-11-2026 ‌Y

9 ‌AKHILA‌HOSPITAL

‌PURANI‌CHUNGI, PALDI 

MEENA, AGRA ROAD 

JAIPUR-31

‌Jaipur ‌Sanganer ‌Orthopaedics ‌9928461253 ‌07-12-2026 ‌Y

10
‌ALLERGY‌ASTHMA‌AND‌CHEST‌

HOSPITAL

‌K‌32, S L MARG, INCOME 

TAX COLONY, 

DURGAPURA, JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌Cardiology||Gastroenterology||ENT||On

cology||Urology||Orthopaedics||Chest/

Thoracic/Pulmonary||General 

Medicine||General Surgery

‌9950808583 ‌12-10-2026 ‌Y



11
‌AMAR‌JAIN‌HOSPITAL‌RUN‌BY‌

S A J M R S

‌C‌374, AMARAPALI 

CIRCLE , VAISHALI NAGAR 

, JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||G

astroenterology||ENT||Nephrology||Uro

logy||Orthopaedics||Chest/Thoracic/Pul

monary

‌8875512222 17-01-2028 ‌Y

12
Amar medical and research 

centre
‌SECTOR-3 KIRAN PATH ‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||C

ardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||

Nephrology||Oncology||Urology||

Orthopaedics||Ophthalmology||

Dental||Chest/Thoracic/Pulmonary

‌9810748258 16-03-2026 Y

13
‌AMBIENCE‌KERALA‌

AYURVEDIC HOSPITAL

‌25/26, TAGORE NAGAR, 

DCM, AJMER ROAD 

JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Ayurveda Hospital ‌9769869162 07-03-2029 Y

14 ‌ANAND‌HOSPITAL
‌AMLIYA‌ROAD‌CHOMU‌‌

JAIPUR
‌Jaipur ‌Chomu ‌General‌Surgery ‌9887463082 ‌09-06-2027 ‌Y

15 ‌Anand‌Hospital‌and‌Eye‌Centre

‌21, Bharat Mata Lane, JLB 

Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur 

Ext. Ser. at 406, Suresh 

Marg, Near Bagadia 

Bhawan, C-Scheme, Jaipur

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Ophthalmology ‌9462220509 ‌14-06-2026 ‌Y

16 ‌Apex‌Hospital‌Mansarovar

‌55, Rajat Path, Ward 27, 

Mansarovar Sector 5, 

Mansarovar

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Multispeciality Hospital ‌7976137351 ‌21-12-2025 ‌Y

17 ‌Apex‌Hospitals‌Pvt‌Ltd

‌SP-4 and 6, Malviya 

Nagar Industrial Area, 

Jaipur

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Multispeciality Hospital ‌9413487740 ‌26-01-2025 ‌Y

18
‌APOLLO‌SPECIALTY‌HOSPITALS‌

PVT.LTD

‌PLOT‌NO.5,6, VIDHAYAK 

NAGAR,SAHAKAR 

MARG,LAL KOTHI

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

General medicine||General 

surgery||Orthopaedics||Urology||

ENT 

‌9829497064 ‌06-01-2026 ‌Y



19 ‌ASG‌Hospital‌Pvt. Ltd.

‌Plot‌No. C-20-A, Ground 

Floor, JTN Anukampa 

Plaza, Bhagwan Das 

Road, C-Scheme, Jaipur

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌8875000000 ‌21-10-2025 ‌Y

20
‌ASHADEEP‌DENTAL‌CARE‌AND‌

IMPLANT CENTRE

‌C‌23 ,80 FEET ROAD 

,MAHESH NAGAR ,JAIPUR 

OPP-TALWARIYA 

MARRIAGE GARDEN

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Dentistry ‌9057509226 ‌24-07-2028 Y

21 ‌ASHIRWAD‌MATERNITY‌HOME

‌N.H.8,NEAR SHRI 

KRISHNA HOSPITAL 

KOTPUTLI

‌Jaipur ‌Kotputli
‌General‌Medicine||Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
‌6376214926 ‌14-06-2028 ‌Y

22 ‌ASIAN‌CANCER‌HOSPITAL

‌B-1, ASHADEEP ENCLAVE 

A, NILAY KUNJ ROAD 

JAGATPURA, JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9413849602 ‌06-10-2026 ‌Y

23

‌ASIAN‌SUPERSPECIALITY‌

HOSPITAL AND TRAUMA 

CENTRE

‌BEHIND‌ZANANA‌

HOSPITAL NEAR PAREEK 

COLLEGE CHANDPOLE

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Neuro 

Surgery||ENT||Urology

‌8290094244 09-11-2025 ‌Y

24 ‌ASOPA‌HOSPITAL
‌93 B TAGORE NAGAR 

AJMER ROAD
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌Obstetrics‌and‌

Gynaceology||Orthopaedics
‌9461587822 ‌03-10-2026 ‌Y

25 ‌Ayuvik‌Healthcare

‌Plot‌No. 11/IA/50, Ring 

Road, Village- 

Chimanpura,  Mahapura, 

Bhankrota, Teh. Sanganer

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Ayurveda Hospital ‌8769153293 12-12-2026 ‌Y

26
‌BAGRA‌MATERNITY‌AND‌

GENERAL HOSPITAL

‌Saipura‌By‌Pass, Diggi 

Road, Madrampura, 

Sanganer, Jaipur

‌Jaipur ‌Sanganer

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9828688021 ‌25-01-2027 ‌Y

27
‌BAGREE‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTRE

‌B‌53-54 SANJAY NAGAR 

KALWAR ROAD 

JHOTWARA JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur
‌General‌Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
‌9829024997 ‌31-03-2028 ‌Y

28 ‌BAGRU‌NURSING‌HOME ‌LINK‌ROAD‌BAGRU ‌Jaipur ‌Sanganer ‌Orthopaedics ‌9413995199 15-03-2029 ‌Y



29
‌balaji‌cure‌and‌care‌hospital‌

pvt ltd

‌20-E, Pradhan Tower, 

kanakpura bus stand, sirsi 

road, Jaipur-30201

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9829297785 ‌06-10-2026 ‌Y

30
‌BALAJI‌FRACTURE‌AND‌

GENERALHOSPITAL

‌Aman‌Tower‌Jaipur‌Road‌

Chomu
‌Jaipur ‌Chomu ‌Orthopaedics ‌9636063569 ‌07-11-2027 ‌Y

31
‌Balaji‌Hospital‌and‌

Orthopaedic centre

‌27, Ratan nagar, Dher ka 

Balaji, Sikar Road, Jaipur
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Orthopaedics ‌7276229049 ‌11-11-2027 ‌Y

32
‌BANSAL‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTRE

‌NEAR‌BANSAL‌MOTOR‌

OPP. HOTEL LEE GRAND 

JAIPUR ROAD, CHOMU

‌Jaipur ‌Chomu ‌Ophthalmology ‌9351315183 ‌05-07-2028 ‌Y

33
‌BARALA‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTRE

‌KHASRA‌

7093/1,7100,7098/1,RAD

HSWAMI BAGH,NH-

11(52),JAIPUR 

ROAD,CHOMU

‌Jaipur ‌Chomu

General Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||C

ardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||Neph

rology||Oncology||Urology||Ophthalmol

ogy

‌8875004123 ‌09-08-2026 ‌Y

34

‌BHAGWAN‌MAHAVEER‌

CANCER HOSPITAL and 

RESEARCH CENTRE

‌JAWAHAR‌LAL‌NEHRU‌

MARG, MALVIYA NAGAR
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Oncology ‌9899765298 ‌23-02-2025 ‌Y

35
‌Bhagwati‌Ayurveda‌and‌

Panchakarma Research Centre

‌A-8, Vianayak Enclave, 

Near Gyan Vihar 

University, Jagatpura

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Ayurveda Hospital ‌7891296391 ‌02-12-2027 ‌Y

36
‌BHANDARI‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTRE

‌138A VASUNDHRA 

COLONY GOPAL PURA 

BYPASS TONK ROAD

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur
‌Multispecialty‌& Cardiac Surgery

7737439081 ‌23-02-2025 ‌Y

37 ‌Blue‌Orchid‌Health‌Care

‌B9/635 1st floor 1sr 

flatChitrakoot Vaishali 

Nagar GREATER JAIPUR 

Jaipur JAIPUR 302021

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Dental 7597057054 14-03-2029 ‌Y

38 ‌C‌M‌GORA‌HOSPITAL

‌359, Near Kamla Devi 

Govt. School, Tagore 

Nagar, Ajmer Road

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Orthopaedics ‌9610333321 ‌05-04-2028 ‌Y



39 ‌CBLM‌Holy‌Family‌Hospital

‌43 52 53 ASHOK VIHAR 

AMBABARI BRIDGE 

BEHIND PETROL PUMP 

JHOTWARA ROAD

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur
‌Cardiology||General Medicine||General 

Surgery
‌9610958590 ‌07-11-2027 ‌Y

40
‌Chakrapani‌Ayurveda‌Clinic‌

and Research Center

‌8, Diamond hill, Shanti 

Path, Behind Birla Temple
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Ayurveda Hospital ‌9001098400 15-09-2024 ‌Y

41
‌Chirayu‌Hospital‌(a UNIT OF 

ksch Pvt Ltd.)

‌Vill‌Hathoj‌Kalwar‌Road‌

Jaipur 302012
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Multispeciality Hospital ‌9351545730 ‌21-12-2025 ‌Y

42
‌CHOMU‌MAHILA‌AND‌EYE‌

HOSPITAL PVT. LTD

‌SAMOD‌MODE, PAKKA 

BANDHA, RINGUS ROAD, 

CHOMU, JAIPUR, RAJ.

‌Jaipur ‌Chomu
Ophthalmology||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology
‌9413341879 11-02-2030 ‌Y

43 ‌CITY‌HOSPITAL

‌BEHIND‌RAJ‌MANDIR‌

CINEMA RADHA MARG C 

SCHEME

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Urology||General Surgery ‌7014867611 ‌23-11-2026 ‌Y

44 ‌CKS‌HOSPITALS
‌F-98 A, VKIA ROAD NO. 6, 

SIKAR ROAD JAIPUR
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||C

ardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||Oncol

ogy||Urology||Dental||Chest/Thoracic/P

ulmonary

‌9413104706 22-03-2026 ‌Y

45 ‌COSMO‌HAIR

‌1/1276,NEAR INDIAN OIL 

PETROL PUMP, APEX 

CIRCLE, MALVIYA NAGAR, 

JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌8696199333 ‌24-04-2028 ‌Y

46
‌Dana‌Shivam‌Heart‌and‌Super‌

Speciality Hospital

‌2,Sector-2,Vidhydhar 

Nagar,Jaipur-302023
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Multispeciality Hospital ‌9413052187 ‌23-06-2025 ‌Y

47
‌Deep‌Hospital‌and‌Research‌

Centre

‌Khatipura‌Road‌Jhotwara‌

Jaipur
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Multispeciality Hospital ‌9214346899 ‌14-06-2026 ‌Y

48 ‌DEEPSIYA‌MEDICARE‌PVT‌LTD
‌40 VIP COLONY, PREM 

NAGAR, AGRA ROAD,
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌General‌Medicine ‌9828816135 ‌08-08-2028 Y



49 ‌DEV‌DENTAL‌HOSPITAL

‌SHOP‌NO. 5 ALPANA 

COLONY NEAR 

KHATIPURA BRIDGE 

JHOTWARA

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Dentistry ‌9460571277 20-09-2026 Y

50
DEV DENTAL 

SUPERSPECIALITY HOSPITAL

B-6 NEAR KAMLA NEHRU 

NAGER BRIDGE 

KESHOPURA BHANKROTA 

AJMER ROAD

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Dental 9828520408 25-09-2028

51
‌DEVILAL‌MEMORIAL‌

MEMORIAL EYE HOSPITAL

‌RAILWAY‌STATION‌ROAD‌

CHOMU, JAIPUR
‌Jaipur ‌Chomu ‌Ophthalmology ‌6376957834 ‌23-11-2026 ‌Y

52
‌DHANWANTRI‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTER

‌67/56-A NEW SANGANER 

ROAD MANSAROVAR
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||N

euro 

surgery||ENT||Urology||Ophthalmology

||Dental||Chest/Thoracic/

Pulmonary

9829055760 ‌21-07-2026 ‌Y

53 ‌DIRGHAYU‌HOSPITAL

‌SHOP‌NO‌1-2 

,PATWARIYO KI DHANI 

,HARMADA GHATI,JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌General‌Medicine||General Surgery ‌9660710690 ‌28-09-2027 ‌Y

54
‌DIWAKAR‌ORTHOPAEDICS‌‌

AND  GENERAL HOSPITAL

‌144-145, INDRA COLONY, 

BANIPARK, JHOTWARA 

ROAD, JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Urology||Orthopaedics ‌9829093367 ‌10-01-2027 ‌Y

55 ‌DR‌ABID‌EYE‌CARE

‌J‌154 FATEH TEEBA 

DHOBIYON KA MODE 

SHAMSHAN ROAD 

ADARSH NAGAR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌9664494628 ‌24-11-2027 ‌Y

56 ‌Dr‌agarwal's eye hospital ltd

‌21, Shubham Enclave, 

Near Civil Lines Railway 

Crossing, C Scheme, 

Jaipur, Rajasthan 302001

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Ophthalmology ‌7338981666 ‌23-12-2025 ‌Y



57
‌DR‌AMIT‌SHARMA‌SUPER‌

SPECIALITY DENTAL HOSPITAL

‌D799 SECTOR5 MALVIYA 

NAGAR JAIPUR
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Dentistry ‌9314403502 ‌08-12-2027 ‌Y

58
‌DR‌CM‌CHOPRA‌HOSPITAL‌‌

AND HEART CARE CENTRE

‌GANESH‌VIHAR‌COLONY‌

JAIPUR ROAD
‌Jaipur ‌Chomu ‌Cardiology ‌8867137737 ‌08-12-2026 ‌Y

59
‌DR‌DEEPAK‌GUPTA‌CHILD‌

HOSPITAL

‌NEAR‌BY‌MANGAL‌CITY‌, 

RADHASWAMI BAGH 

CHOMU

‌Jaipur ‌Chomu ‌Paediatric‌Medicine ‌9024046565 ‌23-11-2026 ‌Y

60
‌DR‌GOENKAS‌RAMAN‌DENTAL‌

CARE

‌J‌29 BAGADIYA BHAWAN 

SUBHASH MARG C 

SCHEME JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Dentistry ‌9799243456 06-09-2026 ‌Y

61 ‌DR‌LOKENDRA‌TYAGI

‌AA‌31 VINOBA BHAVE 

NAGAR AMARPALI MARG 

NURSERY CIRCLE 

VAISHALI NAGAR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌9414450483 ‌24-11-2027 ‌Y

62
‌DR‌MANJEET‌INSTITUTE‌OF‌

CRITICAL CARE

‌PLOT‌14 SECTOR 10 

VIDHYADHAR NAGAR 

JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌7790982525 ‌13-04-2027 ‌Y

63
‌Dr‌Sardar‌Singh‌Memorial‌

Hospital

‌D-78 GHIYA MARG 

BANIPARK , JAIPUR
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌General‌Medicine||General Surgery ‌8290152291 ‌08-05-2027 ‌Y

64
‌DR‌SOMENDRA‌DENTAL‌CARE‌

CENTRE

‌479 KATEWA NAGAR 

SODALA JAIPUR
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Dentistry ‌9376479290 14-09-2028 Y

65

‌Dr‌Virendra‌Laser, Phaco 

Surgery Centre Eye Hospital, 

Jaipur

‌Vision‌Tower, Drishti 

Path, Behind Toyota Car 

Showroom, Tonk Road, 

Gandhi Nagar, Jaipur

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Ophthalmology ‌9314017447 ‌17-06-2026 ‌Y

66
‌DR. SOMENDRA DENTAL CARE 

CENTRE

‌1/543, MANNAT TOWER, 

OPP- CHITRAKOOT 

STADIUM, VAISHALI 

NAGAR, JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Dental 9413969832 ‌09-02-2026 ‌Y



67
‌Eternal‌Heart‌Care‌Centre‌and‌

Research Institute Pvt. Ltd.

‌3A, Jagatpura Road, Near 

Jawahar Circle, Jaipur
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌Cardiology||Nephrology||

Orthopaedics/CTVS

(OPD in Gastroenterology)

‌9251650989 ‌10-01-2027

N

(OPD 

in 

Gastro)

68 ‌Eternal‌Hospital‌Sanganer
‌Near‌Airport‌Circle‌

Sanganer
‌Jaipur ‌Sanganer

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||C

ardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||

Nephrology||Urology||Ophthalmology||

Dental||Chest/Thoracic/Pulmonary

‌9799396047 ‌08-05-2028 ‌Y

69 ‌EXCELCARE‌HOSPITAL

‌103- A, SANJAY NAGAR -

A, JOSHI MARG, KALWAR 

ROAD, JHOTWARA 

JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌Orthopaedics||Ophthalmology||

Dentistry||General Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology||Paediatrics

‌7691088060 ‌21-10-2027 ‌Y

70 ‌FORTIS‌HOSPITALS‌LIMITED

‌JLN‌MARG, JAWAHAR 

CIRCLE, Malviya Nagar 

JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Multispeciality Hospital ‌8769374564 ‌03-03-2025 ‌N

71 ‌GARG‌CHILD‌HOSPITAL

‌40 NEER SAGAR MARKET 

NEAR HDFC BANK AJMER 

ROAD

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Paediatrics ‌9413011792 ‌31-05-2027 ‌Y

72 Gems gastro hospital, Jaipur
‌BHOMAKA‌COMPLEX‌

JAIPUR ROAD CHOMU
‌Jaipur ‌Chomu ‌Gastroenterology ‌9929056466 ‌24-08-2028 Y

73
‌Ghinsi‌Devi‌Pushpanjali‌Dental‌

Hospital

‌Pushpanjali‌NH‌48 

Service Road Daulatpura 

Amer

‌Jaipur ‌Amber Dental ‌9358350230 14-03-2029 Y

74
‌GINNI‌DEVI‌MEMORIAL‌

HOSPITAL

‌94 49 50 AGARWAL 

FARM GOKHALE MARG 

MANSAROVAR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Orthopaedics ‌9762328334 ‌23-11-2026 ‌Y



75
‌Global‌Heart‌and‌General‌

Hospital Private Limited

‌C-1-27-29 , opp. Bharat 

Appartment Gandhi Path 

vaishali Nagar Jaipur

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌Cardiology||Cardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||Nephr

ology||Urology||Orthopaedics||Dental|

|General Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Neurology

‌9414057320 ‌02-02-2027 ‌Y

76
‌GOPINATH‌HOSPITAL‌PRIVATE‌

LIMITED

‌SEC‌8 CHETAK MARG 

PRATAP NAGAR 

SANGANER JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Sanganer
‌ENT||Orthopaedics||Dentistry||

General Medicine||General Surgery
‌9672124750 ‌23-11-2026 ‌Y

77 ‌Goyal‌Hospital ‌A-1, Pani Ki Tanki Circle, ‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Orthopaedics ‌7976271575 ‌30-09-2027 ‌Y

78 ‌GOYAL‌HOSPITAL
‌PURANI‌CHUNGI‌AGRA‌

ROAD JAIPUR
‌Jaipur ‌Bassi ‌Obstetrics‌and‌Gynaecology ‌9928813606 ‌06-05-2027 ‌Y

79 ‌GP‌SHEKHAWATI‌HOSPITAL

‌A/2, SECTOR-2, 

VIDHYADHAR NAGAR, 

JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

General Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||N

euro Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||

Nephrology||Oncology||Urology

‌9828504410 ‌04-10-2026 ‌Y

80 ‌HCG‌Hospital‌Jaipur
‌Sector‌5, Shipra Path, 

Mansarover
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Oncology ‌9116330077 ‌21-09-2026 ‌Y

81 ‌HEALTHLINE‌HOSPITAL
‌J180 RAJEEV GANDHI 

MARG ADARSH NAGAR
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Orthopaedics
‌9829163952 ‌12-01-2027 ‌Y

82

‌HEART‌‌AND‌GENERAL‌

HOSPITAL A UNIT OF CARDIAC 

CAR

‌7 VIVEKANAND MARG C 

SCHEME
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌Cardiology||Cardiac Surgery||General 

Medicine||General Surgery
‌9829049206 02-06-2025 ‌Y

83 ‌HOPE‌HOSPITAL ‌8, JAI JAWAN COLONY - II ‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Paediatrics ‌9266555501 ‌30-09-2027 ‌Y

84 ‌IDEAL‌UROLOGY‌HOSPITAL

‌123/1, AGARWAL 

FARM,NEW SANGANER 

ROAD MANSAROVER

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Urology ‌9460183740 ‌03-05-2028 ‌Y



85
‌Imperial‌hospital‌and‌research‌

center

‌A-56 imperial hospital 

shastri nagar  jaipur
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Neuro 

Surgery||ENT||Urology||

Orthopaedics||Dental

‌9887023567 23-11-2026 ‌Y

86
‌Indowestern‌Brain‌and‌Spine‌

Hospital

‌C-18, Near New Vidhan 

Sabha, Lalkothi, Jaipur
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Neurosugery Hospital ‌9587725444 ‌17-06-2025 ‌Y

87 ‌INDUS‌JAIPUR‌HOSPITAL

‌SHIPRA‌PATH‌NEAR‌

TECHNOLOGY PARK, 

MANSAROVAR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Cardiology||Cardiac 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||

Orthopaedics||ENT||Ophthalmology/Ne

uro surgery / Oncology / Urology / 

Chest,Thoracic,Pulmonary

‌9829656459 ‌23-06-2025 ‌Y

88
‌J‌K‌FRACTURE‌AND‌GENERAL‌

HOSPITAL

‌RADHA‌SWAMI‌BAG‌

,JAIPUR ROAD, CHOMU
‌Jaipur ‌Chomu

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌8233740403 ‌03-02-2027 ‌Y

89 ‌J‌P‌EYE‌HOSPITAL
‌B-14, LAL KOTHI 

SHOPPING CENTRE
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌9829096970 ‌11-10-2027 ‌Y

90 ‌JAI‌EYE‌CENTRE

‌B4/191 CHITRAKOOT, 

OPPOSITE JDA 

REGISTRAR OFFICE

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌9414236092 02-08-2026 Y

91 ‌JAIN‌DENTAL‌HOSPITAL

‌NEAR‌CHOUDHARY‌

PETROL PUMP TONK 

ROAD

‌Jaipur ‌Sanganer ‌Dentistry ‌9314432815 31-10-2023 Y

92 ‌JAIN‌ENT‌HOSPITAL
‌23-24,  Satya Vihaar 

Colony, Lalkothi,Jaipur
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌ENT ‌8955309292 ‌03-10-2026 ‌Y

93 ‌JAIN‌HOSPITAL

‌605-606 SHANTI PATH 

SINDHI COLONY 

RAJAPARK JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Orthopaedics||General Surgery ‌9829393511 ‌01-06-2027 ‌Y



94 ‌Jaipur‌Ayurveda‌Hospital

‌Mohanpura‌Road, Villege-

 Vatika, Tehsil- Sanganer, 

Distt. Jaipur, Raj

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Ayurveda Hospital ‌9468786193 ‌27-09-2025 ‌Y

95

‌Jaipur‌Calgary‌Charitable‌Eye‌

Hospital and Research Centre 

Trust

‌Malviya‌Nagar, Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌9828162819 25-02-2025 ‌Y

96 ‌JAIPUR‌DOORBEEN‌HOSPITAL

‌8 DEVI NAGAR MODE , 

METRO PILLAR 78-79 

NEW SANGANER ROAD 

JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌ENT||Obstetrics and Gynaecology ‌9829043953 ‌08-04-2026 ‌Y

97 Jaipur Eye and Dental Hospital 

PLOT NO. 5, LAJPAT 

NAGAR,JAGATPURA, 

JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

Ophthalmology

9602227267 15-04-2026 ‌Y

98 ‌JAIPUR‌HEART‌INSTITUTE

‌2ND FLOOR, LAL KOTHI, 

NEAR S.M.S. STADIUM, 

TONK ROAD, 

JAIPUR,302015

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Cardiology and CT Surgery Hospital ‌9549397860 ‌14-04-2025 ‌Y

99 ‌Jaipur‌Hospital

‌S16A 17 Mahaveer Nagar 

Near Gopalpura Flyover 

Main Tonk Road

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌General‌Medicine||Orthopaedics ‌9982222847 17-05-2026 ‌Y

100 ‌JAIPUR‌HOSPITAL‌LALKOTHI

‌Tonk‌Rd, Near SMS 

Stadium, Jaipur Nagar 

Nigam, Lalkothi

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||C

ardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Ophthalmology

‌9829060427 30-04-2025 ‌Y

101 ‌Jankalyan‌hospital

‌Magadh‌nagar‌daulat‌

shah baba ke samne 

Jaipur road chomu

‌Jaipur ‌Chomu ‌Neuro‌Surgery||Orthopaedics ‌6350638892 ‌23-11-2026 ‌Y

102 ‌Jeena‌Sikho‌Lifecare‌Ltd

‌E-19, New light Colony, 

Gopal Pura By Pass, Tonk 

Road, Under Bhaskar 

Flyover,

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Ayurveda Hospital ‌9414093327 ‌30-08-2027 ‌Y



103
‌Jeevan‌Rekha‌Critical‌Care‌and‌

Trauma Hospital

‌S-24 Central Spine , 

Mahal Yojan, Near 

Akshaypatra

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||C

ardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||

Nephrology||Oncology||Urology||

Orthopaedics||Chest/Thoracic/

Pulmonary

‌8003393393 31-08-2026 ‌Y

104 ‌JINDAL‌EYE‌HOSPITAL

‌10/62, CHITRAKOOT 

SCHEME NEAR SBI BANK 

VAISHALI NAGAR JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌8058880009 ‌10-01-2027 ‌Y

105
‌JNU‌Institute‌for‌Medical‌

Science research Centre

‌Near‌New‌RTO, JNU 

MAIN Campus, Jagatpura
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌Cardiology||Cardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||Nephr

ology||Oncology||Urology||Orthopaedic

s||Ophthalmology||Dentistry||Chest/Th

oracic/Pulmonary||General 

Medicine||General Surgery||Obstetrics 

and Gynaecology||Paediatrics

‌7230057676 ‌28-09-2027 ‌Y

106
‌JYOTI‌NURSING‌HOME‌

PRIVATE LIMITED

‌OPP‌SBI‌BANK‌ROAD‌NO‌

4 VKI JAIPUR
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌8890307798 ‌01-10-2026 ‌Y

107 ‌K‌C‌MEMORIAL‌EYE‌HOSPITAL

‌K-20, MALVIYA MARG, 

MALAN KA CHAURAHA, C-

SCHEME, JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Ophthalmology ‌9829441093 ‌19-04-2026 ‌Y

108 ‌KABRA‌EYE‌HOSPITAL

‌C-59-60, JAMNA NAGAR 

AJMER ROAD, 

SODALA,JAIPUR-302006

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur
‌Ophthalmology||Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
‌9887469598 ‌25-08-2025 ‌Y

109
‌KALPANA‌HEART‌AND‌

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL

‌NEAR‌SAMOD‌PULIYA, 

CHOMU
‌Jaipur ‌Chomu ‌General‌Medicine||General Surgery ‌8104889251 ‌05-07-2028 ‌Y



110
‌Kalu‌Ram‌Memorial‌Hospital‌

PVT LTD

‌NH-52 RADHA SWAMI 

BAG
‌Jaipur ‌Chomu

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌8112230859 ‌10-01-2027 ‌Y

111 ‌Kandoi‌Hospital

‌Mohru‌Vihar‌

Mukundpura Road 

Bhankrota Jaipur

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Orthopaedics||General Surgery ‌9829857955 ‌03-02-2027 ‌Y

112
‌KAPOOR‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌EYE‌

CENTRE

‌8/94 Papad ke Hanuman 

ji Road,Vidhyadhar Nagar
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌9829231946 ‌28-09-2027 ‌Y

113 ‌KDG‌HOSPITAL

‌151/19, SHIPRA PATH, IN 

FRONT OF PARAMHANS 

MARG, MANSAROVAR, 

JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Orthopaedics ‌9460049935 ‌13-03-2029 ‌Y

114 ‌KHANDAKA‌HOSPITAL

‌160-

161,KAILASHPURI,TONK 

ROAD

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Neuro‌Surgery||Orthopaedics 7340191919 11-05-2025 ‌Y

115
‌KHANDELWAL‌HEART‌

INSTITUTE

‌MS-2 KUKAR KHERA OPP-

VKI ROAD NO.03 SIKAR 

ROAD JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Cardiology||Cardiac Surgery ‌9571756000 ‌21-04-2027 ‌Y

116
‌KKS‌UROLOGY‌AND‌GENERAL‌

HOSPITAL

‌B132-A RAJENDRA 

MARG, BAPU NAGAR
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Urology||General Surgery ‌9414042100 ‌04-07-2027 ‌Y

117 ‌Kothari‌eye‌care‌centre
‌B-427, Pradhan Marg, 

Malviya nagar, Jaipur
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌9829839002 ‌28-09-2027 ‌Y

118
‌KRISHNA‌HEART‌AND‌

GENERAL HOSPITAL

‌138, Prem Niwas, 

Gopalpura by pass, Jaipur 

- 302019

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Cardiology||Cardiac Surgery ‌9887469731 ‌14-02-2027 ‌Y

119
KUTUMB CARE 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL

A-26, PADAM VIHAR, 

RAJAT PATH, 

MANSAROVAR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Orthopaedics 9166541397 47525 ‌Y

120 ‌LIBERTY‌HOSPITAL

‌115 TAGORE PATH 

SECTOR 11 THADI 

MARKET, MANSAROWAR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌Gastroenterology||Oncology||Urology||

Orthopaedics||General 

Medicine||General Surgery||Obstetrics 

and Gynaceology

‌9460188449 17-01-2028 ‌Y



121 ‌LUCKY‌HOSPITAL

‌Lakshya‌Bhawan, 

Muhana, Sanganer Jaipur 

- 302029, Rajasthan

‌Jaipur ‌Sanganer ‌Orthopaedics||General Surgery ‌9829233507 ‌23-11-2026 ‌Y

122
‌M‌L‌SPINE‌AND‌ORTHOPAEDIC‌

CENTER

‌D‌311,GATOR 

ROAD,SIDDARATH 

NAGAR JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur
‌Orthopaedics||Dental||General 

Medicine
‌9414110446 ‌21-10-2027 ‌Y

123
‌Maharaja‌Agrasen‌

Superspeciality Hospital

‌Sector‌7, Vidhyadhar 

Nagar Jaipur
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Orthopaedics ‌9829113330 ‌04-01-2026 ‌Y

124 ‌Mahatma‌Gandhi‌Hospital

‌Riico‌Institutional‌Area, 

Tonk Road, Sitapura, 

Jaipur (Raj.)

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Multispeciality Hospital ‌8306100990 15-09-2026 ‌Y

125
‌MAHAVIR‌JAIPURIA‌

RAJASTHAN HOSPITAL

‌OPPOSITE‌GOVT‌

JAIPURIARAJASTHAN 

HOSPITAL

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||C

ardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||Nephr

ology||Oncology||Urology||Ophthalmol

ogy||Dental||Chest/Thoracic/Pulmonary

‌9829093222 ‌23-12-2025 ‌Y

126 ‌MANAS‌‌HOSPITAL‌‌JAIPUR

‌D‌131 JAGDAMBA 

NAGAR DHAWAS ROAD 

200 FEET BYEPASS, 

HEERAPURA , JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌General‌Medicine||Orthopaedics ‌9950899906 ‌09-12-2026 ‌Y

127 ‌MANGALAM‌HOSPITAL

‌C‌30A BARAF KHANA 

ADARSH NAGAR 

RAJAPARK JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur
‌Gastroenterology||Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology|| Orthopaedics
‌9314466037 ‌28-06-2027 ‌Y

128
‌Manglam‌Dental‌hospital‌and‌

orthodontic centre

‌C-1115 new loha mandi 

road near goodwill public 

school macheda jaipur

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Dental ‌7014306573 23-08-2026 ‌Y

129
‌ManglamPlus‌Medicity‌

Hospital

‌Sector‌5, Shipra Path, 

Mansarovar
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

9636442559 ‌12-05-2027 ‌Y



130

‌Manipal‌Hospital,Jaipur( A 

Unit of Manipal Health 

Enterprises Pvt Ltd

‌Sec-5, Vidyadhar Nagar, 

Jaipur-302039
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Multispeciality Hospital ‌9571532980 ‌30-06-2026 ‌N

131 ‌MANUSHREE‌HOSPITAL
‌383, ab ,janpath nirman 

nagar ,jaipur
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌7976314202 ‌01-09-2027 ‌Y

132 ‌Marudhar‌Hospital
‌A-93-99, Singh Bhoomi, 

Khatipura
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌Cardiology||Cardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||

Nephrology||Oncology||Urology||

Orthopaedics||Ophthalmology||

Dentistry||Chest/Thoracic/Pulmonary||G

eneral Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology||Paediatrics

‌8290070000 ‌09-01-2026 ‌Y

133 ‌Max‌‌Vision‌Eye‌Care‌Centre

‌95-Nemi Nagar, Between 

Nursary Circle and 

Gandhi Path,, Vaishali 

Nagar

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌9314481058 ‌04-10-2026 ‌Y

134 ‌MAXWELL‌HOSPITAL

‌OPP. KHANDAKA 

MARRIAGE GARDEN, 

JHOTWARA ROAD, JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌Nephrology||Orthopaedics||

ENT||Urology||Chest/Thoracic/Pulmonar

y||General surgery/General 

medicine/Pediatrics/Obstetrics & 

Gynaecology

‌8290697405 ‌09-03-2027 ‌Y

135 ‌MAYA‌EYE‌HOSPITAL
‌94/200 MAIN VIJAY PATH 

MANSAROVAR JAIPUR
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌8769093931 ‌24-03-2027 ‌Y

136 ‌MEDILITE‌HOSPITAL

‌9/90 OPP. NAGAR 

NIGAM OFFICE VIKAS 

PATH SANGANER

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌Gastroenterology||Oncology||Urology||

Orthopaedics||General 

Medicine||General Surgery||Neurology

‌7073668185 22-11-2027 ‌Y

137 ‌MEHTA‌HOSPITAL

‌4, CHANKYAPURI, ROAD 

NO. 14 BYPASS, SIKAR 

ROAD, JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Orthopaedics ‌9784593022 ‌28-09-2027 ‌Y

138

‌Metro‌Manas‌Arogya‌Sadan‌

Heart Care and Multispeciality 

Hospital

‌Shipra‌Path, Near 

Technology Park, 

Mansarovar-302020

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Multispeciality Hospital ‌9602529422 ‌01-09-2026 ‌Y

139 ‌METROPOLITAN‌HOSPITAL
‌203,OFFICER'S CAMPUS 

SIRSI ROAD
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Obstetrics‌and‌Gynaecology ‌7023445948 ‌14-06-2028 ‌Y



140 ‌Mittal‌Hospital

‌Institutional‌Plot‌no. 16, 

secor-10, Vidhyadhar 

Nagar

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur
‌General‌Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
‌9829402610 ‌08-12-2027 ‌Y

141
‌Monilek‌Hospital‌and‌

Research Centre
‌Sector-4, Jawahar Nagar ‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||G

astroenterology||ENT||

nephrology||Urology||

Ophthalmology||Neurology

‌9261000132 ‌12-01-2027 ‌Y

142
‌Narayana‌Multispecialty‌

Hospital

‌Sector-28,Kumbha Marg, 

Pratap Nagar, Sanganer
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||C

ardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||

Nephrology||Oncology||Urology||

Orthopaedics||Chest/Thoracic/

Pulmonary

‌9950905416 12-01-2026 N

143
‌NAVJEEVAN‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTRE

‌BUS‌STAND‌KANOTA‌

AGRA ROAD JAIPUR
‌Jaipur ‌Bassi

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌7597689773 ‌23-11-2026 ‌Y

144 ‌NEERU‌EYE‌HOSPITAL

‌13, MANSAROVAR 

COLONY, KALWAR ROAD, 

JHOTWARA

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌8003004434 16-03-2029 ‌Y

145
‌NEURO‌CARE‌HOSPIAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTRE PVT LTD

‌1/611, VIDHYADHAR 

NAGAR, JAIPUR
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Neuro‌Surgery ‌9983300286 ‌13-07-2027 ‌Y

146
‌NEW‌DELHI‌CENTRE‌FOR‌

SIGHT LTD

‌34-35 Ground 

Floor,Mauji 

Colony,Malviya 

nagar,Jaipur-302017

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Ophthalmology ‌9680499500 ‌29-06-2026 ‌Y

147
‌NIMS‌HEART‌AND‌BRAIN‌

HOSPITAL

‌B‌28,29, GOVIND MARG, 

NEAR MOTI DUNGRI 

CIRCLE

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Cardiology||Neurology ‌9829164678 ‌10-10-2028 Y



148
‌NIMS‌MEDICAL‌COLLEGE‌

HOSPITAL

‌SHOBA‌NAGAR,JAIPUR-

DELHI HIGHWAY,JAIPUR-

300121,RAJASTHAN

‌Jaipur ‌Amber

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌7014773421 ‌17-12-2026 ‌Y

149
‌Nirmala‌Hospital‌and‌

Research Centre

‌J-52, Krishna Marg, C-

Scheme
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Urology ‌1412376220 ‌08-08-2028 Y

150
‌NIVIK‌NEURO‌TRAUMA‌AND‌

MULTISPECIALTY HOSPITAL

‌9 UDAI NAGER-B 

MANSAROVER RAILWAY 

STATION JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌Neuro‌

Surgery||Orthopaedics||Dentistry||Gen

eral Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology||Paediatrics|| 

Urology||Neurology||

Gastroenterology

‌9660919078 ‌01-06-2027 ‌Y

151 ‌NK‌dental‌hospital ‌LALKOTHI, TONK ROAD ‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Dentistry ‌8764196281 ‌06-01-2028 ‌Y

152 ‌OM‌HOSPITAL ‌REENGUS‌ROAD‌, CHOMU ‌Jaipur ‌Chomu
‌Obstetrics‌and‌Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine
‌9214182000 ‌28-10-2026 ‌Y

153 ‌OREGANO‌LIFE‌PVT‌LTD

‌PLOT‌NO‌11A, SANJAY 

NAGAR-A, MAIN KALWAR 

ROAD, JOSHII MARG, 

JHOTWARA, JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Ayurveda Hospital ‌9414093327 10-09-2026 ‌Y

154
‌PARIJAT‌ENDO‌LAPROSCOPIC‌

UROLOGY MATERNITY HOSPIT

‌SHAYAM‌NAGAR‌METRO‌

STATION, NEW 

SANGANER ROAD, 

SODALA, JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Urology||General Surgery ‌9571657601 ‌06-01-2028 ‌Y

155 ‌PHAGI‌HOSPITAL‌PVT‌LTD
‌JAIPUR‌ROAD‌PHAGI‌‌

TEHSIL.PHAGI JAIPUR
‌Jaipur ‌Phagi

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9610209900 ‌10-01-2027 ‌Y

156 ‌PRAKASH‌EYE‌HOSPITAL

‌E‌79 GANGA MARG 

PREM NAGAR 

KHATIPURA 

ROAD,JHOTWARA

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌8562810292 20-06-2025 Y

157
‌Prakash‌Eye‌Hospital‌and‌

Laser Center

‌80/57, Madhyam Marg, 

Near Patel Marg, 

Mansarovar, Jaipur

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌9549543654 ‌11-10-2027 ‌Y



158
‌PRIYUSH‌NEURO‌AND‌SUPER‌

SPECIALITY HOSPITAL

‌2/154 SFS COLONY B2 

BYPASS MANSAROVAR
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||

Oncology||Urology||Orthopaedics

‌7073668185 ‌26-04-2027 ‌Y

159
PULSE AYURVEDA HEALTH 

AND WELLNESS CENTER
Opp.RTM Hotel N.H 8 ‌Jaipur Kotputli Ayurveda Hospital 7073041704 28-05-2027 ‌Y

160
‌Pulse‌Multispeciality‌Hospital‌

and Research Center

‌OPP- R.T.M Hotel N.H.-8 

Kotputli
‌Jaipur ‌Kotputli Multispeciality Hospital ‌9784058545 ‌30-06-2025 ‌Y

161 ‌PURU‌EYE‌HOSPITAL
‌76/7, SHIPRA PATH, 

MANSAROVAR
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌9414065020 ‌20-07-2027 ‌Y

162
‌R‌K‌FRACTURE‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

TRAUMA CENTRE

‌OPP. DAULAT SHAH BABA 

DARGAH, JAIPUR ROAD, 

CHOMU

‌Jaipur ‌Chomu ‌Orthopaedics ‌9829298755 ‌06-10-2026 ‌Y

163
‌R‌N‌MULTISPECIALTY‌

HOSPITAL PVT LTD

‌109 110 SHIV SHAKTI 

NAGAR KINGS ROAD 

NIRMAN NAGAR JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌General‌Medicine||General Surgery ‌9887362983 ‌28-09-2027 ‌Y

164 ‌R‌P‌MEMORIAL‌HOSPITAL
‌5-THA-7,8,9 JAWAHAR 

NAGAR, JAIPUR(302004)
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Obstetrics‌and‌Gynaecology ‌9166624216 ‌21-09-2027 ‌Y

165
‌RADHA‌NURSING‌HOME‌AND‌

GENERAL HOSPITAL

‌132A, SANJAY NAGAR, 

JOSHI MARG, KALWAR 

ROAD, JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌General‌Medicine||General Surgery ‌6376748431 ‌24-11-2027 ‌Y

166 ‌RAGHUDEEP‌EYE‌HOSPITAL
‌A-16, SHANTI PATH, 

TILAK NAGAR JAIPUR
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌9099026161 ‌19-11-2026 ‌Y

167 ‌RAJ‌ENT‌HOSPITAL

‌1/54 SFS CHORAHA, B-2 

BYPASS ROAD, 

MANSAROVAR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌ENT ‌9784557735 ‌28-10-2026 ‌Y

168
‌Rajat‌Maternity‌And‌General‌

Hospital

‌143 Engineers Colony 

Panchyawala Sirsi Road 

Jaipur

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur
‌Orthopaedics||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and Gynaecology
‌9414077443 ‌15-01-2027 ‌Y

169 ‌RAJNISH‌HOSPITAL‌PVT‌LTD

‌RAJNISH‌HOSPITAL‌PVT‌

LTD NH08 SHAHPURA 

JAIPUR DELHI HIGHWAY 

303103

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Multispeciality Hospital ‌9665632320 ‌21-06-2025 ‌Y



170
‌Rajputana‌Hospital‌and‌

Research Centre PVT LTD

‌Plot‌No‌A-16 A-17B  

Hanuman nagar 

Khatipura Tiraha Jaipur

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌General‌Medicine ‌7665504321 ‌13-04-2027 ‌Y

171 ‌RAKSHA‌HOSPITAL

‌21 C HAGDAMBA NAGAR 

KALWAR ROAD 

JHOTWARA

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌General‌Medicine ‌9829126684 14-09-2028 Y

172 ‌RAMA‌DENTAL‌HOSPITAL
‌Bus‌Stand‌, Reengus Road 

, Chomu
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Dentistry ‌9252068444 ‌28-10-2026 ‌Y

173 ‌RAMA‌HOSPITAL

‌16 UDAY NAGAR A 

GOPAL PURA BYE PASS 

ROAD

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌9829014904 ‌03-03-2028 ‌Y

174
‌Ramanji‌Hospital‌‌And‌

Research Centre

‌B-66, mahal yojana 

behind akshya patra 

jagarpura

‌Jaipur ‌Sanganer

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiac 

Surgery||ENT||Urology

‌9460229349 ‌28-10-2026 ‌Y

175 ‌Ramaya‌Surgical‌Centre
‌67/144, Pratap Nagar, 

sec 6, Sanganer
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Orthopaedics ‌9214721998 ‌17-10-2027 ‌Y

176 ‌RAO‌HOSPITAL

‌03, USHA COLONY, NEW 

LOHA MANDI ROAD, 

JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur
‌Orthopaedics||Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology
‌9928053278 ‌29-06-2027 ‌Y

177
‌RISHIK‌HOSPITALS‌A‌UNIT‌OF‌

RASHMIKA MEDICARE

‌17, JAMUNA COLONY, 

NEAR ECHS CLINIC, 

VIDYADHAR NAGAR, 

JAIPUR (RAJASTHAN)

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Urology||General Surgery ‌8302883527 ‌20-07-2027 ‌Y

178

‌ROOT‌AND‌TOOTH‌DENTAL‌

HOSPITAL ORTHODONTIC 

AND IM

‌K-330 JOSHI COLONY 

TONK ROAD JAIPUR
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Dentistry ‌7976542674 ‌10-02-2028 ‌Y

179
‌ROYAL‌EYE‌CARE‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTRE

‌B-15, GOVIND MARG 

OPP.ICE FACTORY 

ADARSH NAGAR JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌9314965839 ‌07-10-2027 ‌Y



180 ‌Rukmani‌Birla‌Hospital

‌Gopalpura‌bypass‌Road, 

Near Triveni Flyover, 

Jaipur

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||

Cardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||

Nephrology||Oncology||Urology||

Ophthalmology||Chest/Thoracic/

Pulmonary

‌1417177717 14-11-2027 N

181 ‌Rungta‌Hospital ‌Calgiri‌Road ‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

General medicine||General 

medicine||Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology||Pediatric 

medicine||Orthopaedics||Neuro 

surgery||Nephrology||Dental||ENT||Ur

ology||Cardiology||Cardiac 

surgery||Gastroenterology||Chest/

Thoracic/Pulmonary||Oncology

‌8003068333 ‌08-11-2026 ‌Y

182 ‌S‌G‌HOSPITAL

‌K8 TONK ROAD ,INCOME 

TAX 

COLONY,DURGAPURA,JAI

PUR ,RAJASTHAN

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌General‌Medicine ‌9829061197 ‌12-08-2027 ‌Y

183 ‌SADHNA‌HOSPITAL

‌GANGA‌COLONY, NEAR 

JHARKHAND MODE, 

KHATIPURA ROAD

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9314507174 ‌08-10-2026 ‌Y

184
‌SAHAI‌HOSPITAL‌and‌

RESEARCH CENTRE

‌BHABHA‌MARG, MOTI 

DUNGRI, JAIPUR
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌9001893338 ‌03-03-2027 ‌Y

185

‌SANJEEVANI‌HOSPITAL‌(A 

UNIT OF OASIS MEDICARE 

PVT. LTD.)

‌SANJEEVANI‌HOSPITAL, 

MADHUKAR COLONY 

(GARH) KOTPUTLI, 

JAIPUR -303108

‌Jaipur ‌Kotputli Multispeciality Hospital ‌9828325618 ‌23-12-2025 ‌Y

186 ‌SANKARA‌EYE‌HOSPITAL

‌PLOT‌NO‌6, SECTOR 6, 

VIDHYADHAR NAGAR. 

JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌7357444487 ‌11-10-2027 ‌Y

187 ‌sanwaria‌hospital ‌sh-2 kotkhawada road ‌Jaipur ‌Chaksu ‌ENT ‌9351452389 ‌21-09-2027 ‌Y

188 ‌SARDA‌NURSING‌HOME ‌O-3C (39) hospital road ‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌9414074445 ‌09-08-2026 ‌Y



189
‌SARKAR‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTRE

‌SAMOD‌ROAD‌, CHOMU , 

JAIPUR
‌Jaipur ‌Chomu

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌8742922014 ‌05-07-2028 ‌Y

190
satyam dental clinic and 

implant center

6/30,gopal marg,sfs 

colony,mansarovar
Jaipur Jaipur Dental 9829006456 05-04-2026 ‌Y

191

‌SCR‌SIR‌CHOTU‌RAM‌

HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH 

CENTER

‌S1 S BLOCK SIRSI ROAD 

VAISHALI NAGAR
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌8368783666 ‌07-12-2026 ‌Y

192 ‌SDMH ‌BHAWANI‌SINGH‌ROAD ‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌Cardiology||Cardiac 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||

Oncology||Ophthalmology||Chest/

Thoracic/Pulmonary||General 

Medicine||Paediatrics

‌9929607110 ‌07-10-2027 ‌Y

193
‌Sevayatan‌child‌and‌general‌

hospital

‌18 GANESH VIHAR , 

JAIPUR ROAD CHOMU
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Paediatric Medicine
‌9414320804 ‌08-12-2026 ‌Y

194
‌SEVAYATAN‌MATERNITY‌AND‌

GENERAL HOSPITAL

‌SODALA‌AJMER‌ROAD‌

JAIPUR
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌ENT||Urology||Orthopaedics||

General Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology||Paediatrics

‌7734043001 07-07-2027 Y

195
‌SGK‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌RESEARCH‌

CENTRE

‌205 SUNDER VIHAR NEAR 

RAWAN GATE POWER 

HOUSE KALWAR ROAD 

JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌General‌Medicine ‌9672064954 ‌26-08-2027 ‌Y

196
‌SGN‌HOSPITAL‌‌INFERTILITY‌

CENTER PVT LTD

‌NH-48 BHUMIKA PLAZA, 

PAOTA
‌Jaipur ‌Kotputli

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9024289898 ‌07-10-2026 ‌Y

197 ‌Shalby‌Hospital
‌Chitrakoot, Vaishali 

Nagar, Jaipur
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9414779636 ‌14-01-2025 Y

198 ‌SHIV‌DHARA‌HOSPITAL

‌JAIPUR‌ROAD‌CHOMU‌

OPP.DAULAT SAHA BABA 

NEAR SHIV MANDIR 

CHOMU

‌Jaipur ‌Chomu

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9799742959 ‌10-01-2027 ‌Y



199
‌SHIVAM‌EYE‌AND‌MOTHER‌

CARE

‌A-2, MATHUR VAISHYA 

NAGAR, SITABARI, TONK 

ROAD, JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌9571422098 ‌19-12-2027 ‌Y

200 SHREE KRISHANA HOSPITAL
NIMODIYA MOD, TONK 

ROAD, CHAKSU
‌Jaipur Chaksu Obstetrics and Gynaceology 9829318851 27-01-2030 ‌Y

201
‌SHREE‌KRISHAN‌DENTAL‌

HOSPITAL

‌SHOP‌NO‌-3 NEAR 

MURLIPURA POLICE 

STATION,MURLIPURA

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Dental ‌9887333378 27-06-2025 Y

202
‌SHREE‌KRISHNA‌HOSPITAL‌

AND FERTILITY CENTER

‌Near‌Morija‌Pulia,Morija 

Road Chomu
‌Jaipur ‌Chomu ‌Obstetrics‌and‌Gynaecology ‌7230904282 ‌06-07-2028 ‌Y

203
‌SHREE‌RAM‌DIAGNOSTIC‌

DENTAL HOSPITAL

‌SHOP‌NO‌7-8 KRISHNA 

MARKET A , NEW LOHA 

MANDI, ROAD NO. 14, 

JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Dentistry ‌9785354522 ‌13-07-2027 ‌Y

204
‌SHRI‌AMBE‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH INSTITUTE LLP

‌8-9 JAI KARNI NAGAR 

NIWARU ROAD JAIPUR
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌General‌Medicine||General Surgery ‌9462354194 ‌09-06-2027 ‌Y

205 ‌SHRI‌BRIJ‌FRACTURE‌HOSPITAL

‌143 BAL VIHAR NEAR 200 

FEET BYPASS KALWAR 

ROAD JHOTWARA

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Orthopaedics ‌8952025989 ‌12-01-2027 ‌Y

206 ‌SHRI‌R‌K‌MEMORIAL‌HOSPITAL

‌NEAR‌NH‌8 

MANOHARPUR 

SHAHPURA

‌Jaipur ‌Shahpura

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9829480954 ‌02-08-2027 ‌Y

207 ‌Shri‌Ramakrishna‌hospital

‌B-13, Krishna Nagar-1, 

janpath, Behind Kailash 

Tower lalkothi, tonk road 

jaipur

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiac 

Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||

Nephrology||Oncology||Urology||

Ophthalmology

‌9629263158 ‌14-12-2026 ‌Y

208
‌SHRI‌SHYAM‌HOSPITAL‌A‌UNIT‌

OF SS NIRAMAYA PVT LTD

‌DHANI‌BAGAWANI‌WARD‌

NO.7, GRAH COLONY, NH-

8, KOTPUTLI, JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Kotputli

‌Urology||Orthopaedics||General 

Medicine||General Surgery||Obstetrics 

and Gynaecology||Paediatrics

‌7230025101 ‌10-01-2026 ‌Y



209

‌SHUBHAM‌AYURVEDA‌AND‌

PANCHKARMA RESEARCH 

CENTER

‌12/21, GIRDHAR MARG, 

MALVIYA NAGAR, JAIPUR
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Ayurveda Hospital ‌9352725257 12-12-2026 ‌Y

210 ‌SIDDHAM‌ENT‌CENTER‌LLP

‌A‌14 15 HEERA NAGAR 

OPP GANGA JAMUNA 

PETROL PUMP, JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌ENT ‌7742110099 ‌14-02-2026 ‌Y

211
‌SIDDHI‌VINAYAK‌HOSPITAL‌

AND RESEARCH CENTRE

‌N.H. 52 WARD NO 29  

NEAR SAMOD PULIYA 

SAMOD ROAD CHOMU

‌Jaipur ‌Chomu

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||N

euro 

Surgery||ENT||Nephrology||Urology||O

phthalmology||Dental

‌7891770183 ‌13-11-2026 ‌Y

212
‌SIYARAM‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTER PVT LTD

‌plot‌no. B22 CHAND 

BIHARI 

NAGAR,KHATIPURA , 

JAIPUR , JHOTWARA

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Orthopaedics||General Surgery ‌9828955227 ‌12-08-2027 ‌Y

213 ‌SOMANI‌HOSPITAL

‌277-278 SHRI GOPAL 

NAGAR 80 FEET ROAD 

GOPALPURA BYE PASS

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Oncology/Urol

ogy/Dental

‌7014613200 ‌23-11-2026 ‌Y

214 ‌Soni‌Hospital
‌38, Kanota Bagh, JLN 

Marg, Jaipur
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Multispeciality Hospital ‌9929344417 ‌29-12-2025 ‌Y

215 ‌SPARSH‌HOSPITAL
‌ASHIND‌NAGAR‌NEW‌

SANGANER ROAD
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌Cardiology||Urology||Orthopaedics||Ge

neral Surgery
‌9414846474 ‌28-09-2027 ‌Y

216 ‌SRG‌HOSPITAL
‌178 Jagdamba Nagar-A 

Heerapura Ajmer Road
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌General‌Medicine ‌9783299959 07-03-2029 ‌Y

217
‌SR‌Kalla‌Memorial‌Gastro‌and‌

General Hospital

‌78-79 Dhuleshwar 

Garden Sardar Patel 

Marg C-Scheme Jaipur

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Multispeciality Hospital ‌9829139517 ‌14-04-2025 ‌Y

218 SRK MAX HOSPITAL
PLOT NO 33-34 EVERST 

COLONY LAL KOTHI
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

Cardiology||Cardiac 

Surgery||Oncology||Dental||General 

Medicine

9007296862 22-01-2030

219
‌SS‌MAHILA‌AND‌GENERAL‌

HOSPITAL

‌OPP-POWER HOUSE 

MORIJA ROAD CHOMU
‌Jaipur ‌Chomu Multispeciality Hospital ‌9001213323 ‌23-12-2025 ‌Y



220
‌SUDHANSHUANANT‌ENT‌

HOSPITAL

‌A‌41 Sagar City Asian 

School Radhasawami 

Bagh Chomu

‌Jaipur ‌Chomu ENT ‌7976609972 14-03-2029 ‌Y

221 ‌Sukhayu‌Ayurved
‌1320, Omaxe City, Phase-

II, Bad Ke Balaji
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Ayurveda Hospital ‌9414508011 29-08-2025 ‌Y

222
‌SWASTIK‌MULTISPECIALITY‌

HOSPITAL LLP

‌CP1, RIICO INDUSTRIAL 

AREA, DUDU, JAIPUR
‌Jaipur

‌Phulera‌

(Hq.Sambhar)

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

Urology||Ophthalmology||

Cardiology||ENT

‌9251621099 ‌29-10-2026 ‌Y

223
‌TAGORE‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH INSTITUTE

‌SECTOR‌7 TAGORE LANE 

SHIPRA PATH 

MANSAROVAR JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Sanganer

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||N

eurosurgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||N

ephrology||Urology||

Ophthalmology

‌8441818518 ‌14-04-2025 ‌Y

224 ‌TANDON‌EYE‌CENTRE
‌5,Achrol House,Civil 

Lines,Jaipur
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌9414079865 ‌13-03-2029 ‌Y

225

‌THE‌ROYAL‌ORTHOPAEDIC‌

HOSPITAL AND SPORTS 

INJURY CENTER

‌B‌- 73 A, LAL KOTHI 

SCHEME, SAHKAR MARG 

,IMLI PHATAK JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Orthopaedics ‌8114424734 ‌22-03-2027 ‌Y

226

‌THE‌URMIL‌CHEST‌AND‌

GENERAL HOSPITAL A UNIT 

OF URMIL HEALTH AND 

WELLNESS PVT LTD

‌193 SAVITRI VIHAR NEAR 

PANNADHAY CIRCLE 

PRATAP NAGAR

‌Jaipur ‌Sanganer

‌Urology||Orthopaedics||Dentistry||Ches

t/Thoracic/Pulmonary||General 

Surgery||Paediatrics

‌9214027824 ‌10-01-2027 ‌Y

227
‌TILAK‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTRE

‌A-1, CHANKYAPURI, 

PALDI MEENA, AGRA 

ROAD, JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌General‌Medicine ‌9828867771 ‌22-09-2027 ‌Y

228
TIRUPATI HOSPITAL AND 

DENTAL TRAUMA CENTER
NH 8 KOTPUTLI ‌Jaipur Kotputli Dental 6378306933 20-11-2029 ‌Y

229
‌TRIVENI‌HOSPITAL‌A‌UNIT‌OF‌

SP HEALTHCARE PVT LTD

‌OPPOSITE‌PANCHAYAT‌

SAMITI AJEETGRAH 

ROAD, SHAHPURA, 

JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Shahpura ‌Orthopaedics ‌9887529806 ‌13-03-2029 ‌Y



230
‌UNIQUE‌SANGEETA‌

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

‌VALMIKI‌MARG, GOM 

DEFENCE COLONY, 

VAISHALI NAGAR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Orthopaedics ‌8290009100 ‌22-09-2027 ‌Y

231
URMIL DENTAL HOSPITAL A 

UNIT URMIL HEALTH AND WEL

H 24B BEHIND BHARAT 

PETROL PUMP 

PANNADHAY CIRCLE 

HALDIGHATI MARG 

PRATAP NAGAR, JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Dental 8952915294 27-11-2029 ‌Y

232 ‌VAISHALI‌DENTAL‌HOSPITAL

‌TAMANA‌TOWER, SHOP 

NO.13/14, AMRAPALI 

ROAD, VAISHALI 

NAGAR,JAIPUR-302021.

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Dental ‌9001589987 16-03-2029 ‌Y

233
‌VAISHALI‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

SURGICAL RESEARCH CENTRE

‌69, NAND VIHAR, 

AMRAPALI MARG, 

VAISHALI NAGAR JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌General‌Surgery ‌9829160355 ‌08-11-2026 ‌Y

234
VEDICHOMYO HOSPITAL AND 

INSTITUTE OF HOLISTIC MED

7C,7CA-7CB,JAGDAMBA 

NAGAR-C,BAJRANG 

DWAR,KALLW 

ROAD,JHOTWARA,JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Ayurveda Hospital 9351792004 24-04-2027 ‌Y

235
‌VINAYAK‌DENTAL‌HOSPITAL‌

AND ORTHODONTIC CENTRE

‌2/150 VIDHYADHAR 

NAGAR JAIPUR
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur ‌Dentistry ‌9481204628 ‌11-11-2027 ‌Y

236
VINAYAK EYE HOSPITAL AND 

PHACO CENTER

Champapura Kalwar 

Road Jaipur
‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur OphthalmologY 6376027996 21-11-2029 ‌Y

237
‌VINAYAK‌FRACTURE‌AND‌

GENERAL HOSPITAL

‌OPP. NAV DURGA 

TEMPLE,JAIPUR ROAD, 

CHOMU

‌Jaipur ‌Chomu ‌Orthopaedics ‌7597512481 ‌24-01-2027 ‌Y

238 ‌VINAYAK‌HOSPITAL
‌NEAR‌KRISHNA‌TALKIES‌

MOHALLA BASADI
‌Jaipur ‌Kotputli ‌General‌Surgery||Paediatric Medicine ‌9460434348 ‌19-11-2026 ‌Y



239
‌VINAYAK‌ZANANA‌AND‌

DOORBEEN HOSPITAL

‌NEAR‌POLICE‌STATION, 

MAIN AGRA ROAD, 

KANOTA, JAIPUR 303012

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9001445665 ‌12-10-2026 ‌Y

240 Welton Hospital

219-220, MANDIR MARG, 

MAHAVEER NAGAR- 1ST, 

DURGAPURA, JAIPUR

‌Jaipur ‌Jaipur Orthopaedics 9785333789 13-11-2029 ‌Y

1
Priya Hospitals and 

ResearchCentre Pvt Ltd
CVS Colony, Ramgarh Road Jaisalmer Jaisalmer

General Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

9414243553 47190 Y

1
‌AMRIT‌EYE‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

PHACO LASER CENTER

‌OPPOSITE‌HIGH‌

SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

SURESHWAR COMPLEX, 

GAUSHALA ROAD, 

AHORE, JALORE

‌Jalore ‌Ahore ‌Ophthalmology ‌9413021138 ‌23-12-2027 ‌Y

2
‌B‌LAL‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTER

‌NH‌68,BARMER ROAD 

,KAMALPURA ,SANCHORE
‌Jalore ‌Sanchore

Cardiology||ENT||Nephrology||

Urology||Orthopaedics||

Ophthalmology||Chest/Thoracic/

Pulmonary||

General Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric Medicine

‌9649064917 ‌14-02-2026 ‌Y

3 ‌BABA‌RAMDEV‌HOSPITAL ‌MANPURA‌COLONY ‌Jalore ‌Jalor

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||N

ephrology||Chest/Thoracic/

Pulmonary

‌8511873640 ‌22-09-2027 ‌Y

4
‌SHRI‌RAM‌SUPER‌SPECIALITY‌

SURGICAL CENTRE PVT LTD

‌P. NO. 6&14, LAGHU 

UDHYOG COLONY
‌Jalore ‌Jalor

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9929996463 13-03-2029 ‌Y

Jaisalmer

Jalore

Jhalawar



1
‌BALAJI‌ORTHOPAEDIC‌AND‌

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL

‌AANAND‌VIAHR‌KOTHI‌

ROAD JHALAWAR
‌Jhalawar ‌Jhalrapatan ‌Orthopaedics ‌9468519780 ‌10-12-2026 ‌Y

2
CHIRAYU MULTI SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL

NO.3 , NEAR AXIS BANK , 

OPPOSITE SRG HOSPITAL 

AND MEDICAL 

COLLEGE,JHALAWAR

‌Jhalawar ‌Jhalrapatan Orthopaedics 8890467378 28-01-2030 ‌Y

3 ‌L‌N‌Multispeciality‌Hospital
‌NH-12, gas godam road, 

hans vatika, jhalawar
‌Jhalawar ‌Jhalrapatan

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌7240568525 ‌08-12-2026 ‌Y

4
‌NAVJEEVAN‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTRE

‌NEAR‌GURUDWARA‌

SAHIB, BHAWANI MANDI
‌Jhalawar ‌Pachpahar

‌Orthopaedics||Ophthalmology||

General Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology||Paediatrics

‌6377711766 ‌24-03-2027 ‌Y

5
‌Nirogdham‌Hospital‌and‌

Research Center, Aklera

‌Near‌New‌Bus‌Stand, 

Aklera, Dist- Jhalawar 

Raj.326033

‌Jhalawar ‌Aklera

General Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||N

euro 

Surgery||Urology||Ophthalmology||Den

tal

9782920977 21-11-2029 ‌Y

6
‌NOON‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTAR

‌GANGPURA‌KA‌KHEDA‌, 

JHALAWAR ROAD, 

BHAWANI MANDI, 

RAJASTHAN-326502

‌Jhalawar ‌Pachpahar

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌8875029012 ‌12-01-2027 ‌Y

7
‌ORTHOPAEDIC‌AND‌TRAUMA‌

CENTER JHALAWAR

‌NEAR‌KHANDIYA‌CIRCLE, 

MASTER COLONY, 

JHALAWAR

‌Jhalawar ‌Jhalrapatan ‌Orthopaedics ‌8005685386 ‌05-04-2027 ‌Y

8

‌SANJEEVANI‌VYAS‌HOSPITAL‌

ANUSANDHAN KENDRA PVT 

LTD

‌NH.52 JHALARAPATAN 

ROAD, JHALAWAR
‌Jhalawar ‌Jhalrapatan

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9529621234 ‌03-02-2027 ‌Y

9
‌SARDAR‌PATEL‌

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL

‌INDORE‌ROAD, OPPOSITE 

HOTEL PURVAJ RESORT
‌Jhalawar ‌Jhalrapatan ‌Orthopaedics ‌7690824846 ‌23-02-2027 ‌Y

Jhunjhunu



1
‌AARUNI‌MULTISPECIALITY‌

HOSPITAL

‌1/194 housing board, 

OPP. LAMBA COACHING
‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9549859990 ‌23-11-2026 ‌Y

2 ‌AASTHA‌HOSPITAL
‌F-21 INDIRA NAGAR 

JHUNJHUNU
‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9414491098 ‌08-11-2026 ‌Y

3 ‌Apex‌Skyline‌Hospital

‌Road‌No.3 Milapnagar. 

Jhunjhunu Peeru singh 

circle

‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Orthopaedics

‌9413200288 ‌29-10-2026 ‌Y

4
‌BABY‌CARE‌AND‌CURE‌

HOSPITAL

‌B-10,MAAN NAGAR  

JHUNJHUNU, 

JHUNJHUNU, Tehsil 

Jhunjhunu, District 

Jhunjhunu

‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun ‌Paediatrics ‌9887663990 ‌27-07-2028 ‌Y

5 ‌BACHPAN

‌INDRAJ‌HEIGHTS‌, NEAR 

GUDHA MODE, ROAD 

NO. 3, JHUNJHUNU

‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun ‌Paediatric‌Medicine ‌8385085655 16-03-2029 ‌Y

6
‌BDM‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTRE

‌MAHENDERGARH‌ROAD‌

BUHANA
‌Jhunjhunu ‌Buhana

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9462798426 ‌17-04-2028 ‌Y

7

‌BEDWAL‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

MATERNITY RESEARCH 

CENTER

‌NEAR‌BHAGAT‌SINGH‌

CIRCLE PILANI
‌Jhunjhunu ‌Pilani ‌General‌Medicine ‌8447953002 ‌02-12-2027 ‌Y

8 ‌Birla‌Sarvajanik‌Hospital

‌Near‌Bhagat‌Singh‌Circle, 

Chirawa Road, Pilani,         

 Pin - 333031

‌Jhunjhunu ‌Pilani Multispeciality Hospital ‌8963894535 ‌08-04-2026 ‌Y

9 Centre for sight

‌G-67, Indira Nagar, RJ SH 

8, opposite Roadways 

Bus Depot, Jhunjhunu, 

Rajasthan

‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun ‌Ophthalmology ‌9460667831 05-07-2026 ‌Y



10
‌CKRD‌Memorial‌Hospital‌and‌

Research Institute

‌E-4, Subhash Marg, Indira 

Nagar, Jhunjhunu
‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||ENT||

Nephrology||Urology||

Ophthalmology||Dental

‌9785021709 16-03-2026 ‌Y

11
‌DHANWANTARI‌

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL

‌G-74, OPPOSITE 

ROADWAYS 

DEPOT,INDIRA NAGAR, 

JHUNJHUNU

‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9460060980 ‌20-10-2026 ‌Y

12 ‌Dhukia‌Hospital‌Jhunjhunu
‌Ganpati‌Nagar‌Mandawa‌

Road Jhunjhunu
‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun Multispeciality Hospital ‌9783111122 ‌11-11-2025 ‌Y

13 ‌DR‌TETARWAL‌APEX‌HOSPITAL

‌1/122 NEAR AMBEDKAR 

BHAWAN MANDAWA 

MOD JHUNJHUNU

‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9672209136 ‌10-01-2027 ‌Y

14
‌DSM‌MULTI‌SPECILAITY‌

HSOPITAL

‌LOHARU‌SURAJGARH‌BY‌

PASS ROAD CHIRAWA
‌Jhunjhunu ‌Chirawa

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9667155226 ‌08-11-2026 ‌Y

15 ‌HOLY‌MAHADEV‌HOSPITAL ‌PILANI‌ROAD‌CHIRAWA ‌Jhunjhunu ‌Chirawa ‌Orthopaedics ‌9460843439 ‌21-11-2027 ‌Y

16
‌Jaipur‌Heart‌and‌

Multispeciality Centre

‌Plot‌No‌04, Indra Nagar, 

Jhunjhunu
‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun ‌Cardiology ‌8968076699 ‌07-11-2027 ‌Y

17
‌JAIPUR‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTRE

‌6 ANAND VIHAR, CHUNGI 

NAKA, STATION ROAD
‌Jhunjhunu ‌Chirawa

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9166226890 ‌28-09-2027 ‌Y

18 ‌JANGID‌HOSPITAL
‌NANSA‌GATE‌AREA, 

Nawalgarh
‌Jhunjhunu ‌Nawalgarh ‌Obstetrics‌and‌Gynaecology||Paediatrics ‌9783211000 ‌01-09-2027 ‌Y

19 ‌JANU‌EYE‌HOSPITAL
‌G38,INDIARA 

NAGAR,JHUNJHUNU
‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun ‌Ophthalmology ‌9414903731 ‌12-08-2027 ‌Y

20 ‌JHUNJHUNU‌HOSPITAL

‌NEAR‌PANCHDEV‌

MANDIR, ROAD NO 3, 

JHUNJHUNU

‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9784141914 ‌12-10-2026 ‌Y

21 ‌KAJLA‌HOSPITAL‌JHUNJHUNU
‌F-151,INDIRANAGAR 

JHUNJHUNU
‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun ‌Obstetrics‌and‌Gynaecology ‌9414666156 ‌26-04-2027 ‌Y



22
‌kalpvriksh‌hospital‌and‌

research centre foundation
‌loharu‌bypass‌road‌pilani ‌Jhunjhunu ‌Pilani

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||E

NT||Dental

‌7891010345 ‌08-12-2026 ‌Y

23 ‌KEDIA‌HOSPITAL
‌KHEMI‌SATI‌ROAD,NEAR 

MAHESH TALKIES
‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun ‌Obstetrics‌and‌Gynaceology ‌9252544812 ‌13-03-2029 ‌Y

24 L P MEMORIAL EYE HOSPITAL

FIRST FLOOR , RDM 

HOSPITAL AND 

DIAGNOSTICS CAMPUS , 

IN FRONT OF GOVT 

HOSPITAL

‌Jhunjhunu Chirawa Ophthalmology 8058113035 22-01-2030 ‌Y

25 ‌MAHAVIR‌HOSPITAL

‌D-15 INDIRA NAGAR 

SUBHASH MARG 

JHUNJHUNU

‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9712936970 ‌20-10-2026 ‌Y

26
‌METRO‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

TRAUMA  CENTRE

‌GOLAI‌MOD,NEAR 

GUDHA MOD, ROAD NO 

3 ,JHUNJHUNU

‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun Multispeciality Hospital ‌9828526009 ‌28-12-2025 ‌Y

27 ‌OXFORD‌HOSPITAL
‌CHURU‌BY‌PASS‌ROAD‌

JHUNJHUNU
‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun ‌ENT||Urology||Ophthalmology ‌9460841406 ‌19-11-2026 ‌Y

28
‌PAYAL‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

DISGNOSTIC CENTER
‌MAAN‌NAGAR‌CHIRAWA ‌Jhunjhunu ‌Chirawa

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9829488769 ‌29-10-2026 ‌Y

29 PRAKHAR HOSPITAL

A-3 ANAND VIHAR, 

STATION ROAD, POST 

CHIRAWA

‌Jhunjhunu ‌Chirawa General Medicine 8619536414 28-01-2030 ‌Y

30
‌PRATEEK‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTRE

‌NEAR‌BHAGAT‌SINGH‌

CIRCLE PILANI
‌Jhunjhunu ‌Pilani ‌Obstetrics‌and‌Gynaecology ‌8290282260 ‌28-06-2027 ‌Y

31 ‌PULSE‌HOSPITAL ‌D‌35 INDIRA NAGAR ‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun ‌Paediatrics ‌9461801420 ‌07-11-2027 ‌Y

32 ‌Q‌MAXX‌HOSPITAL
‌ROAD‌NO02-JHUNJHUNU-

RAJ.
‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun ‌Ophthalmology ‌9660566014 ‌02-08-2027 ‌Y

33
‌R‌and‌R‌Multispeciality‌

Hospital

‌23, Churu Road, Near 

Bandhe Ka Balaji, 

Jhunjhunu

‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun Multispeciality Hospital ‌7230047322 ‌23-06-2025 ‌Y



34
‌RAJ‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌FRACTURE‌

CLINIC

‌NARNAUL‌MOD‌

SINGHANA
‌Jhunjhunu ‌Khetri

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌7049398861 ‌08-11-2026 ‌Y

35
‌raj‌surgical‌and‌general‌

hospital
‌kishan‌Colony‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9414080550 ‌08-12-2026 ‌Y

36 ‌RAJIV‌HOSPITAL
‌GOL‌MARKET,KHETRI 

ROAD
‌Jhunjhunu ‌Chirawa

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9001278786 ‌26-04-2027 ‌Y

37 ‌RAVINDRA‌HOSPITAL
‌NEAR‌RAILWAY‌STATION, 

SIKAR ROAD
‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9672971991 ‌21-10-2027 ‌Y

38 ‌RDM‌HOSPITAL
‌anand‌vihar,chungi choki 

,station road , chirawa
‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌8209018896 ‌01-06-2027 ‌Y

39 ‌SHARDA‌HOSPITAL ‌B‌30 MAAN NAGAR ‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌8890846464 ‌26-10-2026 ‌Y

40
‌SHRI‌BALAJI‌ORTHOPAEDIC‌

AND GENERAL HOSPITAL

‌G-19 INDIRA NAGAR 

JHUNJHUNU
‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun ‌Orthopaedics ‌9530017130 ‌24-07-2028 ‌Y

41 ‌SHRI‌HARI‌HOSPITAL
‌CHHOTA‌BUS‌STAND‌

NAWALGARH
‌Jhunjhunu ‌Nawalgarh

‌Orthopaedics||General 

Medicine||General Surgery||Obstetrics 

and Gynaceology||Paediatric Medicine

‌9460906445 ‌16-03-2029 ‌Y

42
‌SHRI‌KESHAR‌DEV‌MEMORIAL‌

MULTI SPECIALITY HOSPITAL

‌SURAJGARH‌BY‌PASS‌

ROAD CHIRAWA
‌Jhunjhunu ‌Chirawa

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9467715741 ‌01-02-2027 ‌Y

43

SHREE RASAMRITA 

AYURVEDIC CHIKITSALAYA 

PANCHKARMA

WARD NO.33, AMBIKA 

NAGAR, CHIRAWA
‌Jhunjhunu ‌Chirawa Ayurveda Hospital 9001536075 24-04-2027 ‌Y



44
‌TIBRA‌EYE‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RETINA CENTRE

‌D-35, INDRA COLONY, 

JHUNJHUNU
‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun ‌Ophthalmology ‌7728890344 ‌12-05-2027 ‌Y

45 VARDAN HOSPITAL HAWAII PATTI CIRCLE ‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunun General Medicine 9462828266 11-02-2030 ‌Y

46 ‌VEENU‌HOSPITAL

‌WARD‌NO. 16, NEAR 

NAYA BUS STAND, 

CHIRAWA, DIST. -

JHUNJHUNU, 333026

‌Jhunjhunu ‌Chirawa

‌ENT/General medicine/

Pediatric medicine ‌9950995146 ‌11-10-2027 ‌Y

47
VISHAL PLUS KIMS AYURVEDA 

PANCHKARMA HOSPITAL

G-79 INDIRA NAGAR, 

BEHIND DHANWANTRI 

HOSPITAL JHUNJHUNU

‌Jhunjhunu ‌Jhunjhunu Ayurveda Hospital 9509502698 24-04-2027 ‌Y

1
Aarogyam ayurvedic 

panchkarma hospital

32-B, Arogyam, Bhagat ki 

Kothi Extension
Jodhpur Jodhpur Ayurveda Hospital 9667950575 24-04-2027 Y

2 ‌APNA‌NETRALAYA

‌17/403, CHOPASANI 

HOUSING BOARD, 

JODHPUR

‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur ‌Ophthalmology ‌9829511195 ‌01-12-2027 ‌Y

3
‌ARIHANT‌MULTISPECIALITY‌

HOSPITAL

‌94, NARPAT NAGAR, 

NEAR N.S GARDEN, PAL 

ROAD, JODHPUR

‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur ‌Orthopaedics ‌9828304275 ‌24-05-2027 ‌Y

4 ‌ASG‌Hospital‌Pvt‌Ltd
‌7-8 Manji ka hattha, 

Paota, Jodhpur
‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur ‌Ophthalmology||Dentistry ‌8875020423 ‌22-09-2027 ‌Y

5 ‌ASG‌Hospital‌Pvt. Ltd.
‌Plot‌No. 1, Shyam Nagar 

Pal Link Road, Jodhpur
‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur Ophthalmology ‌8875000000 30-04-2025 ‌Y

6 ‌balaji‌eye‌hospital
‌113 subash marg artisian 

colony masuriya
‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur ‌Ophthalmology ‌9468812844 ‌24-05-2027 ‌Y

7
‌BHARAT‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTRE

‌16, TIRUPATI NAGAR, 

BANAR ROAD JODHPUR
‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur ‌General‌Medicine ‌9413371100 ‌22-09-2027 ‌Y

8

‌BONE‌AND‌JOINT‌HOSPTIAL‌

AND RESEARCH CENTRE 

(JODHPUR) PVT LTD.

‌3 SHYAM NAGAR NEAR 

RADHA KRISHNA 

MANDIR PAL LINK ROAD 

JODHPUR

‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur Orthopaedics ‌9414309144 ‌29-12-2025 ‌Y

9 ‌Centre‌For‌Sight

‌562 7th C Road, Near 

Satsang bhawan, 

sardarpura Jodhpur

‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur Ophthalmology ‌9001091992 Hasg ‌Y

Jodhpur



10
‌CHANDRA‌MANGAL‌HOSPITAL‌

 AND RESEARCH CENTER

‌235, KHETA NADI 

MANDORE ROAD, 

MANDORE MANDI 

CIRCLE JODHPUR

‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9001459706 ‌28-10-2026 ‌Y

11 ‌DAR‌AL‌SHIFA‌HOSPITAL

‌147-148 KAMLA NEHRU 

NAGAR E.S.I HOSPITAL KE 

SAAMNE AAKLIYA 

CHORAHA JODHPUR

‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Orthopaedics

‌9460941162 ‌25-11-2026 ‌Y

12
‌DAUKIYA‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

MEDICAL RESEARCH CENTRE

‌22-23, OPP. PRATAP 

NAGAR CHUNGI NAKA, 

NEAR OLD RAILWAY 

CROSSING, SOORSAGAR 

ROAD, JODHPUR

‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics/Cardiology/

Cardiac surgery/Neuro surgery/

Gastroenterology/ENT/Nephrology/

Urology/Ophthalmology/Dental/

Chest,Thoracic,Pulmonary

‌9414495063 ‌08-11-2026 ‌Y

13 ‌DHANWANTRI‌HOSPITAL
‌Kheme‌Ka‌Kua, Pal Road, 

Jodhpur
‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9782569876 ‌29-10-2026 ‌Y

14
‌DR‌AGGARWALS‌AESTHETIC‌

AND DENTAL CENTRE

‌119, SEC 7, NEW POWER 

HOUSE ROAD, BEHIND 

DEEKSHA TOWER, 

JODHPUR

‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur ‌Dentistry ‌9928345000 ‌09-03-2027 ‌Y

15 ‌DR‌KAMDAR‌EYE‌HOSPITAL

‌123, 2ND POLO, KARNI 

MARG, PAOTA,JODHPUR-

342006

‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur ‌Ophthalmology ‌8003163333 ‌03-10-2026 ‌Y

16 ‌Gattani‌Hospital ‌Banar‌Main‌Road ‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌7044074330 ‌25-01-2027 ‌Y

17

‌GLOBALDENTALHOSPITALORTH

ODONTIC AND IMPLANT 

CENTRE

‌E-47 SHASTRI NAGAR ‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur ‌Dentistry ‌9413521867 ‌21-09-2026 ‌Y



18
‌GOYAL‌HOSPITAL‌& RESEARCH 

CENTRE PVT LTD
‌961/3 RESIDENCY ROAD ‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌8769496244 ‌11-03-2025 ‌Y

19
‌GURU‌HASTI‌CHIKITSALYA‌

RUN BY PCB TRUST

‌MUNDRA‌CIRCLE, 

SINDHIPURA, PIPAR CITY
‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur ‌Ophthalmology ‌9414145431 ‌13-04-2027 ‌Y

20 ‌Jeevan‌Jyoti‌Nursing‌Home
‌P.No.8, Jwala Vihar, 

Chopasani Road
‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌7300343398 ‌18-07-2027 ‌Y

21
‌JIET‌Medical‌College‌And‌

Hospital

‌JIET‌University‌Campus, 

NH-62, Village Mogra, 

Jodhpur

‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur

‌Cardiology||Cardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||Nephr

ology||Oncology||Urology||Orthopaedic

s||Ophthalmology||Dentistry||Chest/Th

oracic/Pulmonary||General 

Medicine||General Surgery||Obstetrics 

and 

Gynaecology||Paediatrics||Neurology

‌8306041505 ‌14-09-2028 ‌Y

22
‌Kamla‌Nagar‌Hospital‌Unit‌of‌

K N Hospital Pvt Ltd
‌Pal‌Link‌Road ‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Urology||Ches

t/Thoracic/Pulmonary||

Nephrology||ENT

‌9799900466 ‌12-10-2026 ‌Y

23 KHANGTA HOSPITAL MAIN BANAR ROAD ‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur Paediatric Medicine 7042434904 28-11-2029 ‌Y

24 KESARI HOSPITAL

PLOT NO. 2 NEW 

PARIHAR NAGAR 

BHADWASIYA ROAD

‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur Obstetrics and Gynaceology 8306311527 21-11-2029 ‌Y

25
‌KRISHAN‌SUPER‌SPECIALITY‌

HOSPITAL A UNIT OF CNG

‌10TH, SHRI KRISHNA 

NAGAR,
‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌8769878094 ‌01-09-2026 ‌Y

26
‌KSC‌GENERAL‌AND‌DENTAL‌

HOSPITAL

‌PLOT‌NO. 10, ADARSH 

NAGAR, LAL SAGAR
‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur ‌Dentistry 6377375179 ‌25-05-2028 ‌Y



27 ‌LAXMI‌HOSPITAL
‌1/2 GEETA BHAWAN 

ROAD
‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur ‌Paediatrics ‌9414213356 ‌05-07-2028 ‌Y

28 ‌Lifeline‌Hospital

‌Plot‌No. 1, Royal 

Residency, Near Paota 

Sabji Mandi, Rasala Road, 

Paota, Jodhpur

‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur ‌Orthopaedics ‌9928715717 ‌22-04-2027 ‌Y

29
‌LN‌Memorial‌Hospital‌And‌

Research Centre

‌E-109,Shastri Nagar near 

kalpatru cinema
‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur

‌General‌Medicine||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics
‌7506360805 ‌10-01-2027 ‌Y

30
‌MAI‌KHADIJA‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTRE

‌MUSLIM‌SCHOOL‌

CAMPUS KAMLA NEHRU 

NAGAR PAL LINK ROAD 

JODHPUR

‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||E

NT||Urology||Dental

‌9829023852 ‌28-11-2026 ‌Y

31
‌Manidhari‌Hospital‌and‌Maloo‌

Neuro Centre
‌644 Residency Road ‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur

‌Neuro‌Surgery

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌8696588885 ‌13-04-2027 ‌Y

32 ‌MARWAR‌HOSPITAL
‌NEAR‌ONGC‌OFFICE‌PL‌

NO.1,2 KH.NO 1588/1
‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||G

astroenterology||ENT||Urology||Dental

‌9001293029 ‌14-06-2026 ‌Y

33 MATHUR EYE HOSPITAL
17 E 30 CHOPASNI 

HOUSING BOARD
‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur Ophthalmology 9462378655 11-02-2030 ‌Y

34
‌MEDICITY‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTRE

‌PLOT‌72, NEAR SBI BANK, 

AKHALIYA CHORIYA, 

JODHPUR

‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur ‌General‌Medicine ‌9829014989 ‌06-05-2027 ‌Y

35
‌MEDIPULSE‌HOSPITAL‌A‌UNIT‌

OF JHPL

‌E4, MIA BASNI 2ND 

PHASE OPPOSITE AIIMS 

CAMPUS JODHPUR

‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌8003933311 ‌21-09-2026 ‌Y

36 ‌PALIWAL‌EYE‌HOSPITAL

‌P.NO. 1, K 130, NEAR 

MANCHAPOORNA BALAJI 

TEMPLE, MAIN PAL 

ROAD, JODHPUR

‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur ‌Ophthalmology ‌9828119948 ‌07-03-2027 ‌Y



37 ‌PREKSHA‌HOSPITAL ‌4, MAIN PAL ROAD ‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9414126802 ‌02-02-2027 ‌Y

38 ‌RAJ‌HOSPITAL

‌STREET‌NO. 5, SHYAM 

NAGAR, PAL  LINK ROAD, 

JODHPUR.

‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9461441973 ‌12-07-2026 ‌Y

39 ‌RSV‌ENT‌HOSPITAL
‌14, MASURIA, MAIN PAL 

ROAD
‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur ‌ENT ‌8696486004 ‌28-03-2028 ‌Y

40 ‌SHRI‌KARNI‌HOSPITAL
‌NEAR‌RAJPUT‌HOSTEL, 

RAIKABAGH, PHALODI
‌Jodhpur ‌Phalodi ‌General‌Medicine ‌9414681001 07-03-2029 ‌Y

41
‌Shri‌Ram‌Super‌Speciality‌

Surgical Cent Pvt Ltd

‌Plot‌No. 1&1A, Opp. 

Mahamandir Railway 

Station, Mandore Road

‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9414319014 ‌12-10-2026 ‌Y

42
‌SHRI‌RAM‌SUPER‌SPECIALITY‌

SURGICAL CENTRE PVT LTD

‌3 K. NO. 359, NEAR 

VIDHYA PUBLIC 

SCHOOL,BANAR ROAD

‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9414373712 ‌23-02-2027 ‌Y

43
‌SHRI‌RAM‌SUPER‌SPECIALITY‌

SURGICAL CENTRE PVT. LTD.

‌PLOT‌NO. 8, OPP. 

HANWANT SCHOOL, PAL 

ROAD

‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur Multispeciality Hospital ‌9414783223 ‌17-06-2025 ‌Y

44 Singhvi Dental care Shankar marg ‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur Dental 7296981808 06-03-2027 ‌Y

45 ‌SHUBHAM‌HOSPITAL
‌B-59,KAMLA NEHRU 

NAGAR (EXT.-1)
‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9950437667 ‌24-08-2028 ‌Y

46 ‌SONAA‌MEDIHUB
‌97, FIRST POLO ,PAOTA, 

JODHPUR
‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9829024224 ‌28-09-2027 ‌Y

47 ‌SONIDEVA‌HOSPITAL
‌27, KHEMA KA KUA PAL 

ROAD
‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur ‌Urology ‌9660700133 ‌31-05-2027 ‌Y

48 ‌SUNCITY‌HOSPITAL‌PVT‌LTD
‌SUNCITY‌HOSPITAL‌PVT‌

LTD, PAOTA MAIN ROAD,
‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9214401099 ‌01-09-2027 ‌Y



49
‌Two‌S‌Wellness‌And‌Research‌

Centre Private Limited

‌100, Megh Nagar, 

Naharwali Road, Near 

Ashok Udhyan, Pal Road

‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur

‌Cardiology||Cardiac Surgery||

Neuro Surgery||ENT||Nephrology||

Oncology||Urology||Orthopaedics||Gen

eral Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology||Paediatrics

‌9672217947 ‌12-01-2027 ‌Y

50
‌VASUNDHARA‌HOSPITAL‌

LIMITED

‌SECTOR‌11, 

NANDANVAN, CHOPASNI 

HOUSING BOARD, 

JODHPUR

‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur Multispeciality Hospital ‌9051088404 ‌30-06-2025 ‌Y

51 ‌VINAYAKA‌HOSPITAL

PLOT NO 11B/2 AND 

11B/3 NEAR ADHESHWR 

TOWER,GEETA 

BHAWAN,JODHPUR

‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur

General Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Nephrology||

Urology||Dental

‌9414342098 20-12-2027 ‌Y

52
‌VISHNOI‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

KIDNEY CENTRE

‌MAIN‌PAL‌ROAD‌DPS‌

CIRCLE JODHPUR
‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur ‌Urology ‌9460482337 07-03-2029 ‌Y

53
‌VYAS‌SUPERSPECIALITY‌

HOSPITAL

‌KHASRA‌

NO.413,414/1,414/2,414/

3, NEAR KUDI HOD 

JHALAMAND JODHPUR

‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||E

NT||Ophthalmology||Chest/Thoracic/Pul

monary

‌9829024380 16-03-2029 ‌Y

54 ‌YASH‌AMAN‌HOSPITAL
‌21 KISHORE BAGH 

MANDORE ROAD
‌Jodhpur ‌Jodhpur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9414118757 ‌19-11-2026 ‌Y

1
‌AGRAWAL‌EYE‌AND‌SKIN‌

HOSPITAL

‌1-C-13, SFS, SHEELA 

CHOUDHARY ROAD, 

TALWANDI, KOTA

‌Kota ‌KOTA ‌Ophthalmology ‌9414728505 ‌24-02-2026 ‌Y

2

‌AMBIENCE‌KERALA‌

AYURVEDIC AND  M SPL GEN 

HOSPITAL

‌1143, RANGBARI 

CHORAHA, TEJAJI KE 

MANDIR KE SAMNE 

RANGBARI, KOTA (Raj.) 

324005

‌Kota ‌KOTA Ayurveda Hospital ‌9602291143 ‌17-08-2027 ‌Y

Kota



3
‌Anita‌Eye‌Hospital‌and‌Retinal‌

Centre

‌Plot‌no-1, Near old 

resonance coaching, 

Jawahar Nagar Main Road

‌Kota ‌KOTA ‌Ophthalmology ‌9571226448 ‌19-11-2026 ‌Y

4 ‌Arogya‌Shriji‌Hospital
‌210, Arogya 

Nagar,Rangbadi
‌Kota ‌KOTA ‌Cardiology ‌7838442829 ‌16-03-2029 ‌Y

5 ‌BHAARAT‌VIKAS‌PARISHAD
‌PRATAPNAGAR, 

DADABARI
‌Kota ‌KOTA

‌Cardiology||Cardiac 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||

Orthopaedics||Dentistry||Chest/

Thoracic/Pulmonary||General 

Medicine||General Surgery||Obstetrics 

and Gynaecology||Paediatrics

‌9461711113 ‌30-09-2027 ‌Y

6
‌BIRLA‌EYE‌AND‌CHILD‌

HOSPITAL
‌2-N-22, DADABARI, KOTA ‌Kota ‌KOTA Ophthalmology ‌9413470529 11-07-2024 ‌Y

7 ‌BIRLA‌EYE‌HOSPITAL
‌9-G-8, MAHAVEER 

NAGAR-3, KOTA
‌Kota ‌KOTA Ophthalmology ‌9829230821 11-10-2026 ‌Y

8 ‌CHANDDNI‌HOSPITAL ‌3-L1&2 TALWANDI ‌Kota ‌Ladpura ‌Orthopaedics ‌8696699999 ‌11-11-2027 ‌Y

9
CITY HEART AND CRITICAL 

CARE PRIVATE LIMITED
9-10 SUBHASH NAGAR ‌Kota ‌Kota Cardiology

7737720838
47442 ‌Y

10 ‌DD‌EYE‌INSTITUTE

‌KOTA‌BYE‌PASS‌BARAN‌

ROAD, NAYA NOHRA, 

KOTA

‌Kota ‌Ladpura ‌Ophthalmology ‌9887512822 ‌29-10-2026 ‌Y

11 ‌DD‌EYE‌INSTITUTE ‌DADABARI‌MAIN‌ROAD‌KOTA‌Kota Kota ‌Ophthalmology ‌9468870297 ‌03-08-2028 ‌Y

12
‌DHAKAR‌TRAUMA‌AND‌

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL

‌PLOT‌NO‌1 LAXMAN 

VIHAR KUNHARI
‌Kota ‌KOTA ‌Orthopaedics ‌8233366185 ‌06-05-2027 ‌Y

13

‌ETHOS‌HOSPITAL‌UNIT‌OF‌

RAM NIWAS MODI 

CHARITABLE SOCIETY

‌SWAMI‌VIVEKANANAD‌

NAGAR
‌Kota ‌KOTA

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||N

euro 

surgery||Gastroenterology||Nephrology|

|Oncology||Urology||Chest/Thoracic/Pul

monary

‌9712220044 ‌21-10-2027 ‌Y



14 ‌GOYAL‌ENDOSCOPY‌SURGERY

‌5B14 SUBHASH CIRCLE 

NEAR TEEN BATTI 

CHOURAHA MAHAVEER 

NAGAR EXTN KOTA

‌Kota ‌KOTA

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9352901595 ‌22-07-2027 ‌Y

15 ‌GYAN‌SHANTI‌HOSPITAL

‌PLOT‌NO.9 & 10 

SUBHASH NAGAR NEAR 

CAR BAZAR KOTA

‌Kota ‌KOTA
‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Orthopaedics
‌7733031994 ‌10-12-2026 ‌Y

16 ‌JAIN‌SURGICAL‌HOSPITAL

‌559-A, OPP BANK OF 

BARODA, 

SHRINATHPURAM

‌Kota ‌KOTA Multispeciality Hospital ‌9799919590 ‌23-12-2025 ‌Y

17
‌JAISWAL‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

NEURO INSTITUTE

‌1-KA-28, VIGYAN NAGAR 

KOTA
‌Kota ‌KOTA

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9414183889 ‌05-07-2026 ‌Y

18 ‌Jeena‌Sikho‌Lifecare‌Ltd

‌1C3, SFS, Sheela 

Choudhary Road, 

Talwandi Kota

‌Kota ‌KOTA Ayurveda Hospital ‌9414093327 ‌19-12-2027 ‌Y

19 ‌Khandelwal‌Nursing‌Home

‌Khandelwal‌Nursing‌

Home MPA-18 Mahaveer 

Nagar

‌Kota ‌KOTA Multispeciality Hospital ‌9414185650 ‌29-12-2025 ‌Y

20
‌KOTA‌EYE‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH FOUNDATION
‌88, SHAKTI NAGAR ‌Kota ‌KOTA ‌Ophthalmology ‌9413945154 ‌11-10-2027 ‌Y

21
‌KOTA‌HEART‌INSTITUTE‌and‌

RESEARCH CENTRE
‌10-A TALWANDI KOTA-05 ‌Kota ‌KOTA Multispeciality Hospital ‌9950182884 ‌14-02-2026 ‌Y

22 ‌KOTA‌TRAUMA‌HOSPITAL

‌1C-2C , OPPOSITE 

CHAMBAL GARDEN , 

KOTA

‌Kota ‌KOTA
‌Obstetrics‌and‌

Gynaceology||Orthopaedics
‌9829037940 ‌17-12-2026 ‌Y

23 ‌MAHAVIR‌ENT‌HOSPITAL
‌8-A-4 Mahavir Nagar III 

Circle KOTA 324005
‌Kota ‌KOTA ‌ENT ‌9950952660 ‌19-11-2026 ‌Y

24 ‌MAITRI‌HOSPITAL ‌2-A-TALWANDI KOTA ‌Kota ‌KOTA

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9829937370 ‌04-07-2027 ‌Y

25
‌Maruti‌Charitable‌Trust‌

Hospital

‌special‌4 Arogya nagar , 

rangbari kota
‌Kota ‌KOTA Ayurveda Hospital ‌8875661553 07-03-2029 ‌Y



26
‌MEWAR‌HOSPITAL‌PVT‌LTD‌

KOTA

‌2 H 1, Vigyan Nagar Kota 

(Raj.)-324005
‌Kota ‌KOTA ‌Orthopaedics ‌7230050586 ‌13-04-2027 ‌Y

27 NAVKAR HOSPITAL

PLOT NO 8 UIT SCHEME 

AMBEDKAR NAGAR 

KUNHARI

‌Kota ‌KOTA General Medicine 9413142250 21-11-2029 ‌Y

28 ‌OM‌HOSPITAL

‌1-A-12 SFS SHEELA 

CHOUDHARY ROAD 

TALWANDI

‌Kota ‌Ladpura ‌Ophthalmology ‌9414184377 ‌28-06-2027 ‌Y

29

‌OPERA‌HOSPITAL‌MEDICAL‌

AND RESEARCH CNETER PVT 

LT

‌indravihar‌mahaveer‌

nagar iin kota
‌Kota ‌KOTA

‌Orthopaedics||Dentistry||General 

Medicine||Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology||Paediatrics

‌8107690150 ‌29-01-2028 ‌Y

30
‌RADHA‌KRISHNA‌CRITICAL‌

CARE AND   HOSPITAL

‌1-C-12 SHEELA 

CHOUDHARY ROAD
‌Kota ‌Ladpura ‌General‌Medicine ‌8946990331 ‌13-07-2027 ‌Y

31
‌RAMA‌KRISHNA‌

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL

‌KLM‌HEALTHCARE- 257 A 

SHEELA CHPUDHARY  

ROAD TALWANDI KOTA

‌Kota ‌KOTA ‌Obstetrics‌and‌Gynaecology ‌9887033111 ‌08-12-2028 ‌Y

32
‌ROYAL‌HOSPITAL‌ENT‌AND‌

MULTISPECIALITY

‌1-MA-33 NEAR NEW 

POLICE STATION VIGYAN 

NAGAR KOTA

‌Kota ‌KOTA ‌ENT||Orthopaedics ‌7740803363 ‌31-03-2027 ‌Y

33

‌S‌N‌PAREEK‌MEMORIAL‌

HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH 

CENTRE

‌3, Basant Vihar Kota ‌Kota ‌KOTA

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9829182661 ‌01-12-2027 ‌Y

34
‌SHANTI‌HOSPITAL‌

MULTISPECIALITY

‌H‌NO‌44 AND 45 

SHRINATHPURAM 

SECTOR-C

‌Kota ‌KOTA

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||ENT||

Oncology||Urology||Orthopaedics

‌9460077694 ‌06-05-2027 ‌Y

35 ‌shiv‌shakti‌hospital

‌25 jai ambey nager 80 

feet link road new bus 

stand kota rajasthan 

324001

‌Kota ‌KOTA

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||ENT||

Urology||Orthopaedics||

Ophthalmology||Dental

‌9166543494 ‌25-02-2027 ‌Y



36 SUDHA GENERAL HOSPITAL

Vill. UMMEDPURA,VIA 

JAGPURA,NH 

52,JHALAWAR ROAD

‌Kota ‌KOTA

Neuro 

Surgery||ENT||Oncology||Urology||Ort

hopaedics||Ophthalmology||Dental||Ch

est/Thoracic/Pulmonary||General 

Medicine||General Surgery||Obstetrics 

and Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Neurology

9968859556 23-01-2030

37
‌SUDHA‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

MEDICAL RESEARCH CENTER
‌11 A TALWANDI KOTA ‌Kota ‌KOTA

‌Cardiology||Cardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||ENT||Nephrology||Oncology||

Urology||Orthopaedics||Ophthalmology

||Dental||Chest/Thoracic/Pulmonary||G

eneral Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Neurology

9928027601 ‌03-03-2027 ‌Y

38
‌SUSHRUT‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTRE
‌1-k-36 vigyan nagar ‌Kota ‌Ladpura

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌8003425111 ‌13-04-2027 ‌Y

39
‌SUVI‌EYE‌HOSPITAL‌and‌

RESEARCH CENTRE PVT. LTD.

‌C-13, TALWANDI, KOTA 

(RAJ.) 324005
‌Kota ‌KOTA ‌Ophthalmology ‌9351412449 ‌24-02-2026 ‌Y

40 ‌Vishal‌Eye‌Hospital ‌4-chh- 2 vigyan nagar ‌Kota ‌KOTA ‌Ophthalmology ‌9928931836 ‌22-04-2027 ‌Y

41 ‌YOUNUS‌EYE‌HOSPITAL ‌2 KH 15 VIGYAN NAGAR ‌Kota ‌KOTA ‌Ophthalmology ‌9414341122 ‌04-05-2028 ‌Y

1 ‌ABHINAV‌HOSPITAL

‌BUDSU‌ROAD‌NEAR‌

POWER HOUSE 

KUCHAMAN CITY

‌Nagaur ‌kuchaman ‌Obstetrics‌and‌Gynaecology||Paediatrics ‌8875679488 ‌22-09-2027 ‌Y

2
‌BINDAL‌HOSPITALS‌PRIVATE‌

LIMITED

‌GANESH‌MANDIR‌ROAD, 

DIDWANA, DISTT. 

NAGAUR

‌Nagaur ‌Didwana

‌Ophthalmology

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9314219932 ‌03-01-2027 ‌Y

Nagaur



3
‌CBM‌Hospital‌and‌Research‌

Center

‌MANGLANA‌ROAD‌

MAKRANA
‌Nagaur ‌Makrana

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9460069673 ‌07-12-2026 ‌Y

4
DR VIMLESH MEMORIAL EYE 

HOSPITAL

HOUSE NO 3 BLOCK A 

SONI JI KI BADI
‌Nagaur ‌Nagaur Ophthalmology 8005781829 22-01-2030 ‌Y

5 ‌HEERA‌EYE‌CARE‌HOSPITAL
‌Abhinandan‌plaza‌near‌

ambedkar cricle
‌Nagaur ‌kuchaman ‌Ophthalmology ‌9414039565 ‌31-03-2027 ‌Y

6 ‌KHICHAR‌HOSPITAL
‌BUDSU‌ROAD‌

KUCHAMAN CITY
‌Nagaur ‌kuchaman ‌Orthopaedics ‌9460838181 ‌12-01-2028 ‌Y

7 ‌KRISHNA‌HOSPITAL
‌DEEDWANA‌ROAD‌WARD‌

NO 11 KUCHAMAN CITY
‌Nagaur ‌kuchaman

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9460929813 ‌05-04-2027 ‌Y

8

MANAWATA PANCHAKARMA 

AVM AYURVEDA HOSPITAL 

PVT LTD

WARD NO 1, KV COLONY, 

DEEDWANA ROAD, 

KUCHAMAN CITY

‌Nagaur ‌kuchaman Ayurveda Hospital 9782444426 28-08-2027 ‌Y

9
‌M‌J‌H‌B‌F‌AND‌SONOGRAPHY‌

CENTRE

‌01 Jagdamba Colony 

Budsu Road
‌Nagaur ‌kuchaman

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9829890947 ‌23-02-2027 ‌Y

10
‌M‌N‌GHORAWAT‌HOSPITAL‌

AND RESEARCH CENTRE

‌NEAR‌GOVT‌HOSPITAL‌

LADNU
‌Nagaur ‌Ladnu ‌Orthopaedics ‌7023909045 ‌09-03-2027 ‌Y

11 ‌MARWAR‌HOSPITAL
‌PANCHAWATI‌COLONY‌

BASNI ROAD NAGAR
‌Nagaur ‌Nagaur

‌Obstetrics‌and‌

Gynaceology||Orthopaedics
‌9549127272 ‌24-03-2027 ‌Y

12 ‌Marwar‌Hospital
‌GINGOLI‌ROAD‌

PARBATSAR
‌Nagaur ‌Parbatsar

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9414770877 ‌09-01-2026 ‌Y

13
‌MARWAR‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTRE

‌DOJRAJ‌GANESH‌

MANDIRROAD DIDWANA
‌Nagaur ‌Didwana

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9785398151 ‌22-03-2027 ‌Y

14 ‌MARWARHOSPITAL
‌NEAR‌GOVT‌HOSPITAL‌

KUCHAMAN CITY
‌Nagaur ‌kuchaman

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9828019282 ‌07-07-2027 ‌Y



15
‌SHRI‌HARIRAM‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTER

‌NEAR‌BIKANER‌RAILWAY‌

CROSSING NAGAUR
‌Nagaur ‌Nagaur ‌Orthopaedics||General Surgery ‌9414176595 ‌12-05-2027 ‌Y

16
‌SHRI‌KRISHNA‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

DIAGNOSTIC CENTER
‌KHINYALA‌ROAD ‌Nagaur Jayal

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Dental

‌7740900800 ‌18-07-2028 ‌Y

17 ‌Shriram‌Mangalam‌Hospital
‌jainvishwa‌bharti‌road‌

Ladnun
‌Nagaur ‌Ladnu

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9829018446 ‌10-03-2027 ‌Y

18 ‌SK‌EYE‌HOSPITAL
‌NEAR‌RAILWAY‌STATION, 

DIDWANA, NAGAUR
‌Nagaur ‌Didwana ‌Ophthalmology ‌9783395628 ‌31-03-2027 ‌Y

19 ‌SRI‌MAHADEV‌HOSPITAL ‌2,3 VINAYAK NAGAR ‌Nagaur ‌Nagaur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9982130762 ‌12-07-2026 ‌Y

20 ‌UTTAM‌HOSPITAL
‌OPPOSITE‌BANGUR‌

HOSPITAL NAGAUR ROAD
‌Nagaur ‌Didwana

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9530026006 ‌13-04-2027 ‌Y

21
VINAYAK ROOP HOSPITAL 

AND RESEARCH CENTRE

JODHPUR GOTAN ROAD 

MERTA CITY
‌Nagaur Merta General Medicine||General Surgery 9571636310 22-01-2030 ‌Y

1
‌B‌LAL‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌TRAUMA‌

CENTER

‌SHIV‌CIRCLE, MOD 

BHATTA, AJMER ROAD, 

SOJAT CITY, DIST. PALI

‌Pali ‌Pali

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||ENT||

Urology||Ophthalmology

‌9414120845 ‌25-11-2026 ‌Y

2 ‌Bhagwan‌Mahavir‌Hospital
‌Jawaibandh‌road, 

Sumerpur
‌Pali ‌Sumerpur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9799507534 ‌09-11-2026 ‌Y

Pali



3 ‌jai‌shree‌hospital

‌plot‌no. 1 & 2 , pnb bank 

ke pas, bijali ghar road 

jaitaran

‌Pali ‌Jaitaran

‌ENT||Urology/General 

Medicine||General Surgery||Obstetrics 

and Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9602993625 ‌13-11-2026 ‌Y

4
Jan Hospital Pali A Unit of 

Level Health LLP 

238, Jagdish Colony, 

Naya Gaon Road
‌Pali ‌Pali

Orthopaedics||General 

Medicine||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric Medicine

9828151063 06-11-2028 ‌Y

5 ‌om‌hospital
‌8-9, near  bsnl godown , 

naya gaon road
‌Pali ‌Pali ‌General‌Surgery||Orthopaedics ‌9928005452 ‌14-12-2026 ‌Y

6
SHREE MAHADEV 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL

MERTA CITY ROAD 

JAITARAN
‌Pali ‌Jaitaran

General Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

8432250588 11-02-2030 ‌Y

7 ‌SHRI‌RAM‌HOSPITAL

‌PLOT‌NO. 10, BASANT 

VIHAR, OPP. BANGAR 

COLLAGE

‌Pali ‌Pali

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌8290205949 ‌18-10-2026 ‌Y

1
‌SKY‌LIFELINE‌

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL

‌NEAR‌RTO‌OFFICE‌

DHARIYAWAD ROAD 

PARTAPGARH

‌Pratapgarh ‌Pratapgarh

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9521713606 ‌07-11-2027 ‌Y

1
‌ANANTA‌INSTI‌OF‌MEDICAL‌

SCI AND RESEARCH CENTRE

‌NH-8, VILL- KALIWAS, 

TEHSIL - NATHDWARA, 

DIST- RAJSAMAND, 

RAJASTHAN - 313202

‌Rajsamand ‌Rajsamand

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9783305082 ‌03-03-2027 ‌Y

2 ANGEL WINGS HOSPITAL

ARAJI NO 820/1 UDAIPUR 

BHILWARA HIGHWAYB 

NEAR J K CIRCLE DISTT-

RAJSAMAND 

‌Rajsamand ‌Rajsamand Orthopaedics||General Medicine 9166353423 28-01-2030 ‌Y

3 ‌IRIS‌HOSPITAL ‌56,Arihant Nagar, Near Mahesh Nagar, Kankroli‌Rajsamand ‌Rajsamand ‌Ophthalmology ‌9414861653 ‌21-08-2028 ‌Y

1
‌ACHARYA‌MEMORIAL‌

HOSPITAL

‌19 MP COLONY SAWAI 

MADHOPUR
‌Sawai‌Madhopur

‌Sawai‌

Madhopur
‌General‌Medicine ‌7597522333 ‌21-02-2028 ‌Y

Pratapgarh

Rajsamand

Sawaimadhopur



2
‌APEX‌RANTHAMBHORE‌

SEVIKA HOSPITAL

‌71, Vinayak Nagar, Near 

Alanpur Circle, Sawai 

Madhopur

‌Sawai‌Madhopur
‌Sawai‌

Madhopur

General Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||N

euro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||Nephr

ology||Urology||Ophthalmology

‌9636662499 23-08-2025 ‌Y

3 ‌CP‌HOSPITAL
‌CP‌HOSPITAL‌Gangapur‌

city
‌Sawai‌Madhopur ‌Gangapur Multispeciality Hospital ‌9251042340 ‌14-06-2026 ‌Y

4
‌DR‌PAWAN‌EYE‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTRE

‌KHATRI‌KA‌BAG‌NEAR‌

RANTHAMBORE CIRCLE 

SAWAI MADHOPUR

‌Sawai‌Madhopur
‌Sawai‌

Madhopur
‌Ophthalmology ‌9929897373 ‌10-12-2026 ‌Y

5
‌DR‌RAM‌SINGH‌SURGICAL‌

HOSPITAL

‌RANTHAMBORE‌ROAD‌

NEAR FCI GODOWN
‌Sawai‌Madhopur

‌Sawai‌

Madhopur
‌General‌Medicine||General Surgery ‌9413720107 ‌07-06-2028 ‌Y

6 ‌GANGAURI‌HOSPITAL ‌CHHABRA‌CAMPUS ‌Sawai‌Madhopur
‌Sawai‌

Madhopur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9460934584 ‌17-04-2028 ‌Y

7
‌GARG‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH  CENTER

‌NEAR‌BHERU‌

DARWAZA,SAWAI 

MADHOPUR

‌Sawai‌Madhopur
‌Sawai‌

Madhopur
‌General‌Surgery ‌9460629292 ‌21-09-2028 ‌Y

8 ‌GOYAL‌EYE‌HOSPITAL

‌OPP. LAL MANDIR TAKIJ, 

NEW ANAJ MANDI KE 

PAS, UDAI MODE, 

GANGAPUR CITY, SAWAI 

MADHOPUR (RAJASTHAN)

‌Sawai‌Madhopur ‌Gangapur ‌Ophthalmology ‌9928838438 ‌20-10-2026 ‌Y

9 RIDDHI SIDDHI HOSPITAL

NEAR HINDAUN OVER 

BRIDGE,SALODA,GANGAP

UR CITY

‌Sawai‌Madhopur ‌Gangapur Obstetrics and Gynaceology 7976816761 21-11-2029 ‌Y

10 ‌SHASTRI‌NURSING‌HOME
‌STATION‌ROAD‌SINDHI‌

COLONY GANGAPUR CITY
‌Sawai‌Madhopur ‌Gangapur ‌Obstetrics‌and‌Gynaecology ‌9928003022 ‌10-10-2028 ‌Y



11
‌VARDHMAN‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

INFERTILITY CENTER

‌HARI‌NAGAR‌NURSING‌

PETROL PUMP JAIPUR 

ROAD GANGAPUR CITY

‌Sawai‌Madhopur ‌Gangapur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Dental

‌9414328978 ‌19-01-2028 ‌Y

12
‌VATSALYA‌EYE‌AND‌DENTAL‌

HOSPITAL

‌89 MAHAVEER NAGAR 

NEAR RAILWAY STATION 

BRIDGE SAWAI 

MADHOPUR

‌Sawai‌Madhopur
‌Sawai‌

Madhopur
‌Ophthalmology||Dentistry ‌9887473084 ‌24-05-2027 ‌Y

1
‌Amar‌Hospital‌and‌Research‌

Center

‌Near‌Chhatriya‌Bus‌

Stand, Fatehpur 

Shekhawati

‌Sikar ‌Fatehpur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9413344297 ‌18-11-2026 ‌Y

2
AMRITA HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH INSTITUTE

OPP.CANARA BANK 

FATEHPUR SHEKHAWATI
‌Sikar ‌Fatehpur

General Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

9873940586 22-01-2030 ‌Y

3 ‌ARIHANT‌HOSPITAL
‌SOMNATH‌TREHAN‌KI‌

GALI, TAPARIA BAGECHI
‌Sikar ‌Sikar ‌Paediatrics ‌9414046002 ‌28-09-2027 ‌Y

4
AROGYAM SHRI H N SAXENAS 

NEELAM I L AND M C C

WARD NO 43, FATEHPUR 

ROAD, SIKAR
‌Sikar ‌Sikar Obstetrics & Gynaecology 7727017302 28-11-2029 ‌Y

5 ‌ARYA‌HOSPITAL

‌W.NO.34 KHATIYO KA 

MOHALLA OPP POLICE 

LINE

‌Sikar ‌Sikar

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌8949052162 ‌24-07-2028 ‌Y

6 AYUSHMAN HOSPITAL
NEAR NAGAR PARISAD 

RANI SATI ROAD SIKAR
‌Sikar ‌Sikar General Medicine 9587000761 13-11-2029 ‌Y

7
‌BAGARIA‌UROLOGY‌AND‌

GYNAEC HOSPITAL

‌NEAR‌GOPINATH‌

GAUSHALA, SALASAR 

ROAD, SIKAR

‌Sikar ‌Sikar ‌Urology ‌9460103499 ‌20-10-2026 ‌Y

8 ‌BHUMIKA‌HOSPITAL
‌NEAR‌MARU‌SCHOOL, 

FATEHPUR ROAD,  SIKAR
‌Sikar ‌Sikar

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric Medicine

‌9414037134 ‌29-10-2026 ‌Y

Sikar



9 ‌BINDAL‌HOSPITAL

‌IN‌FRONT‌OF‌HINDI‌

BHAWAN, BAJAJ ROAD, 

SIKAR

‌Sikar ‌Sikar Multispeciality Hospital ‌9982791880 ‌24-02-2026 ‌Y

10 ‌CHABRA‌EYE‌HOSPITAL

‌Behind‌HP‌Khandelwal‌

Petrol Pump, Neem Ka 

Thana

‌Sikar ‌Neem-Ka-Thana ‌Ophthalmology ‌8696022689 ‌21-08-2028 ‌Y

11 ‌CHARAK‌KAYAKALP‌HOSPITAL ‌OPP. SMARAT CINEMA, BAJAJ ROAD‌Sikar ‌Sikar Ayurveda Hospital ‌9414773193 ‌08-08-2028 ‌Y

12
‌DHAKA‌ORTHOPAEDIC‌AND‌

TRAUMA HOSPITAL

‌NEAR‌DEVIPURA‌BALAJI‌

BAJRANG KANTA
‌Sikar ‌Sikar ‌Orthopaedics||Dental ‌9649995149 ‌17-10-2027 ‌Y

13
‌DHAYL‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTRE

‌N.H. 52 , NEAR MATH 

MANDIR, REENGUS 

(SIKAR)

‌Sikar ‌REENGUS Multispeciality Hospital ‌9829459608 ‌23-06-2025 ‌Y

14 ‌Dr‌shivraj‌hospital ‌Near‌savitri‌nurshing‌home‌Sikar ‌Fatehpur ‌Paediatrics ‌9461536495 ‌21-08-2028 Y

15 ‌EAGLE‌EYE‌HOSPITAL

‌NEAR‌RTO‌OFFICE, 

BHAIRUJI MODE, 

REENGUS, SIKAR

‌Sikar ‌REENGUS ‌Ophthalmology ‌9602671216 ‌08-10-2026 ‌Y

16 ‌EYE‌CARE‌HOSPITAL

‌SOMNATH‌TRIHAN‌KI‌

GALI , TAPARIYA 

BAGICHI, STATION ROAD

‌Sikar ‌Sikar ‌Ophthalmology ‌9460080355 ‌14-12-2026 ‌Y

17 ‌GAURAV‌HOSPITAL
‌RAMLEELA‌MAIDAN, 

POLOGROUND, SIKAR
‌Sikar ‌Sikar ‌Obstetrics‌and‌Gynaecology ‌9587722777 ‌26-08-2027 ‌Y

18
‌GEETANJALI‌MULTI‌SPECIALITY‌

HOSPITAL

‌CHOMU‌ROAD, 

AJEETGARH ,
‌Sikar ‌Sri‌Madhopur

‌Cardiology||Gastroenterology||ENT||Ur

ology||Dentistry
‌9672666636 ‌08-12-2026 ‌Y

19
‌GET‌WELL‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTER SIKAR
‌OPP‌SK‌SCHOOL ‌Sikar ‌Sikar

‌Urology||Orthopaedics||

Ophthalmology||General 

Medicine||General Surgery||Obstetrics 

and Gynaecology||Paediatrics||Any 

Other Speciality not mentioned above

‌9829294865 ‌21-10-2027 ‌Y

20
GORA UROLOGY AND 

SUPERSPECIALITY HOSPITAL

IN FRONT OF S K SCHOOL 

SILVER JUBLEE ROAD 

SHEKHPURA MOHALLA 

SIKAR

‌Sikar ‌Sikar Cardiology||Urology||Dental 9460780840 22-01-2030



21
‌GURUKRIPA‌HOSPITAL‌

RESEARCH CENTER PVT. LTD.

‌JYOTI‌NAGAR, PIPRALI 

ROAD, SIKAR
‌Sikar ‌Sikar Multispeciality Hospital ‌9460294548 ‌08-04-2026 ‌Y

22 ‌HINDUSTAN‌HOSPITAL ‌W‌NO-25,LAXMANGARH ‌Sikar ‌Lachhmangarh ‌General‌Medicine ‌9413011089 ‌27-07-2028 ‌Y

23 ‌I‌Max‌Eye‌Care‌Hospital

‌Police‌Line‌Road‌at‌South‌

East Corner of College 

Ground Sikar

‌Sikar ‌Sikar ‌Ophthalmology ‌7737775479 ‌19-10-2027 ‌Y

24 ‌J‌P‌EYE‌CARE‌HOSPITAL

‌NEAR‌DHYAL‌HOSPITAL‌

NEAR MATH MANDIR 

REEGUS TEH SRI 

MADHOPUR SIKAR

‌Sikar ‌REENGUS ‌Ophthalmology ‌9352995224 ‌24-11-2027 ‌Y

25

‌JAKHAR‌DHAMBIWAL‌

HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH 

CENTER LLP

‌NH‌52 BYPASS ROAD 

REENGUS SIKAR
‌Sikar ‌REENGUS

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9928713755 ‌20-10-2026 ‌Y

26 ‌JEEVAN‌JYOTI‌HOSPITAL ‌PINK‌HOUSE‌ROAD, GANDHI NAGAR, SIKAR‌Sikar Sikar ‌Obstetrics‌and‌Gynaecology ‌8698775249 ‌04-08-2028 ‌Y

27
‌JEEVAN‌REKHA‌HOSPITAL‌and‌

RESEARCH CENTRE

‌KHETRI‌MODE‌NEEM‌KA‌

THANA
‌Sikar ‌Neem-Ka-Thana Multispeciality Hospital ‌9680789545 ‌14-02-2026 ‌Y

28 ‌KANCHAN‌HOSPITAL
‌KANCHAN‌HOSPITAL‌NH‌

11 PALSANA
‌Sikar ‌Danta‌Ramgarh ‌Dentistry ‌9602275540 ‌07-11-2027 ‌Y

29 ‌KATEWA‌EYE‌HOSPITAL

‌S.K. COLLAGE KE SAMNE 

SHEKHPURA MOHLLA 

SIKAR

‌Sikar ‌Sikar ‌Ophthalmology ‌9462334370 ‌08-12-2027 ‌Y

30
‌MANU‌ENT‌AND‌

MULTISPECIALITY HOPSITAL

‌IN‌FRONT‌OF‌S.K. 

COLLEGE, NEAR SAINI 

DHARAMSHALA, SIKAR

‌Sikar ‌Sikar

General Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||ENT||Urology

‌9782937375 ‌28-10-2026 ‌Y

31 ‌MN‌EYE‌CARE ‌Above‌Dr‌Salim‌Clinic ‌Sikar ‌Sikar ‌Ophthalmology ‌8890826883 ‌24-07-2028 ‌Y

32 ‌NEERJA‌HOSPITAL
‌E-2 ,3,4 BASANT VIHAR 

SIKAR
‌Sikar ‌Sikar

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9314266276 ‌20-10-2026 ‌Y

33
‌NEURO‌SPINE‌AND‌SUPER‌

SPECIALITY HOSPITAL

‌490,MAYAPURI COLONY 

THAR HONDA KI GALI 

JAIPUR ROAD SIKAR

‌Sikar ‌Sikar ‌Neuro‌Surgery ‌9772928117 ‌19-11-2026 ‌Y



34
‌NISHU‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

CRITICAL CARE CENTER

‌NEAR‌MAHAMIA‌

HOSPITAL BAWRI GATE 

FATEHPUR SHEKHAWATI

‌Sikar ‌Fatehpur ‌Obstetrics‌and‌Gynaecology ‌9351975057 ‌22-11-2027 ‌Y

35 ‌NOBLE‌CARE‌HOSPITAL
‌BUS‌DEPOT‌TIRAHA, 

SIKAR
‌Sikar ‌Sikar

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌7014784947 ‌12-10-2026 ‌Y

36
PENTAMED CRITICARE AND 

SUPERSPECIALITY HOSPITAL

WARD NO 35 POLICE 

LINE KE SAMMNE 

RAJKUMARI BHARGAV KI 

GALI SHEKHPURA 

MOHALLA SIKAR

‌Sikar ‌Sikar

General Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

7597649117 13-11-2029 ‌Y

37 ‌RATHI‌HOSPITAL

‌PANDIT‌JI‌KI‌KOTHI, 

SARASWATI NAGAR, 

SANWALI ROAD, SIKAR

‌Sikar ‌Sikar

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌8875777702 ‌07-12-2026 ‌Y

38
‌RIDDHI‌SIDDHI‌EYE‌CARE‌

HOSPITAL

‌RADHAKISHANPURA‌

ROAD, SIKAR
‌Sikar ‌Sikar Ophthalmology ‌9460100261 ‌24-02-2026 ‌Y

39
‌RIDDHI‌SIDDHI‌EYE‌CARE‌

HOSPITAL

‌ROYAL‌RESIDENCY‌, 

CHATRIYA BUS STAND, 

FATEHPUR, SIKAR, 

RAJASTHAN

‌Sikar ‌Fatehpur ‌Ophthalmology ‌9460100261 ‌27-07-2028 ‌Y

40

‌RUCHIKA‌NURSING‌HOME‌

FERTILITY AND RESEARCH 

CENTRE

‌OPPOSITE‌S.K. GOVT. 

SCHOOL GROUND, 

SILVER JUBLEE ROAD, 

SIKAR

‌Sikar ‌Sikar

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌7023381909 ‌18-10-2026 ‌Y

41
‌S.B.Mittal Memorial Heart 

and Critical Care Hospital

‌Opp.S.K.School, Silver 

Jubilee Road Sikar
‌Sikar ‌Sikar

General Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||G

astroenterology||Nephrology||

Urology||Dental||Chest/Thoracic/

Pulmonary

‌9461330730 ‌04-01-2026 ‌Y

42
‌SAINI‌JANANA‌AND‌GENERAL‌

HOSPITAL

‌Ward‌no‌01, Near Ganseh 

mandir, Khandela Road
‌Sikar ‌Sri‌Madhopur

‌Obstetrics‌and‌

Gynaecology||Paediatrics|| Dental
‌9799908895 ‌27-07-2028 ‌Y



43 ‌Sharma‌Hospital

‌Opposite‌Gehlot‌Motors, 

Khetri Road, Neem ka 

thana

‌Sikar ‌Neem-Ka-Thana ‌Orthopaedics||General Surgery ‌9414792632 ‌21-12-2027 ‌Y

44 ‌Shekhawati‌Zanana‌Hospital ‌STATION‌ROAD,SIKAR ‌Sikar ‌Sikar

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9829744305 ‌10-01-2027 ‌Y

45
Shivalik Multispeciality And 

Neurotrauma Center P

Behind S K Hospital Near 

Saini Dharamsal Sikar
‌Sikar ‌Sikar

General Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

7874081225 28-11-2029 ‌Y

46 ‌SHIV‌SHAKTI‌EYE‌HOSPITAL

‌32 INDIRA COLONY AXIS 

BANK STREET NEEM KA 

THANA SIKAR

‌Sikar ‌Neem-Ka-Thana ‌Ophthalmology ‌9958389642 ‌22-11-2027 ‌Y

47 ‌SHIVANI‌HOSPITAL ‌BEHIND‌BSNL‌OFFICE‌BASANT‌VIHAR‌SIKAR‌Sikar Sikar ‌General‌Medicine ‌9996867893 ‌04-08-2028 ‌Y

48

‌SHRI‌K‌M‌MEMORIAL‌JAIN‌

HEART AND GENERAL 

HOSPITAL

‌STATION‌ROAD‌NEAR‌

MARU MANDIR SIKAR
‌Sikar Sikar

‌Cardiology||Urology||General 

Medicine||General Surgery||Obstetrics 

and Gynaceology

9928982851 13-10-2025 ‌Y

49
‌Shri‌Ram‌Trauma‌and‌Supeer‌

Speciality Hospiatl

‌Near‌Under‌Pass‌Radha‌

Kishanpura Sikar
‌Sikar ‌Sikar Multispeciality Hospital ‌9783859589 ‌14-02-2026 ‌Y

50
‌SIKAR‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH INSTITUTE
‌NEAR‌KALYAN‌CIRCLE ‌Sikar ‌Sikar

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9571705479 ‌08-12-2026 ‌Y

51
SUNDER DEVI MEMORIAL 

HOSPITAL

OPP DEVIPURA BALAJI 

,GOGAMEDI KI GALI, 

NEAR BUS DEPO TIRAHA

‌Sikar ‌Sikar General Surgery 9414247937 29-11-2029 ‌Y

52 ‌SUSHRUT‌HOSPITAL

‌BEHIND‌S‌K‌HOSPITAL, 

NEAR SAINI 

DHARMSHALA

‌Sikar ‌Sikar General Surgery ‌9414315614 ‌10-12-2026 ‌Y



53
‌TIBRA‌EYE‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RETINA CENTRE

‌W- 28, Santoshi mata 

mandir ke pas, Rani Sati 

Road, Sikar

‌Sikar ‌Sikar ‌Ophthalmology/ENT ‌7728890344 ‌10-12-2026 ‌Y

54 ‌TIBRA‌HOSPITAL
‌B-4, BASANT VIHAR, 

SIKAR
‌Sikar ‌Sikar Multispeciality Hospital ‌7728890335 ‌23-12-2025 ‌Y

55 ‌USHA‌SMILE‌CARE ‌BASANT‌VIHAR‌SIKAR ‌Sikar ‌Sikar ‌Dentistry ‌7733008800 ‌26-04-2027 ‌Y

1
‌MAHAVEER‌SURGICAL‌AND‌

MATERNITY NURSING HOME

‌OPP- VEDIK KANYA 

SCHOOL
‌Sirohi ‌Abu‌Road

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9828744402 ‌09-11-2026 ‌Y

2 ‌JAIPUR‌AYURVEDA‌HOSPITAL

‌SWAMI‌NARAYAN‌

ASHRAM DANVAV 

TALHETI ABU ROAD

‌Sirohi ‌Abu‌Road Ayurveda Hospital ‌9660362797 10-09-2026 ‌Y

1

‌APEX‌SURATGARH‌

MULTISPEACILITY HOSPITAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

‌PLOT‌NO. E-16 , RIICO 

AREA
‌Sri‌Ganganagar ‌Ganganagar

General Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||ENT||Ophthal

mology

‌8890580000 ‌17-06-2025 ‌Y

2
‌AASTHA‌KIDNEY‌AND‌

GENERAL HOSPITAL
‌2-D-1 SUKHARIA NAGAR, ‌Sri‌Ganganagar ‌Ganganagar ‌Nephrology||Urology ‌9414093355 ‌23-12-2027 ‌Y

3
‌DR. S. S. TANTIA MEMORIAL 

HOSPITAL

‌TANTIA‌UNIVERSITY‌

CAMPUS, 

HANUMANGARH ROAD

‌Sri‌Ganganagar ‌Ganganagar Multispeciality Hospital ‌9413778633 ‌23-06-2025 ‌Y

4
‌JINDAL‌ENT‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

MEDICAL RESEARCH CENTRE
‌4-E-1 JAWAHAR NAGAR ‌Sri‌Ganganagar ‌Ganganagar ‌Cardiology ‌9521056113 ‌12-01-2027 ‌Y

Sri Ganganagar

Sirohi



5
‌NAGPAL‌KIDNEY‌AND‌SUPER‌

SPECIALITY HSOPITAL

‌1 G 30-31, OPPOSITE 

OFFICE SUPERINTENDENT 

POST OFFICE, GAGAN 

PATH, JAWAHAR NAGAR, 

SRIGANGANAGAR

‌Sri‌Ganganagar ‌Ganganagar ‌Nephrology ‌9462395582 ‌27-07-2028 ‌Y

6
‌RAINBOW‌HOSPITAL‌A‌‌UNIT‌

OF B L AGGAR

‌PLOT‌NO‌S-02 & 03, 

SECTOR NO 17, OPP. 

ANDH VIDAYALA, 

HANUMANGARH ROAD

‌Sri‌Ganganagar ‌Ganganagar

‌Orthopaedics||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology||Paediatrics

‌9636188689 ‌16-03-2028 ‌Y

7
‌S.N.Super Speciality Hospital 

Pvt Ltd

‌Hanumangarh-Suratgarh 

Bypass Road,2ML 

Nathwala

‌Sri‌Ganganagar ‌Ganganagar

‌Cardiology||Cardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||Nephr

ology||Urology||Orthopaedics||General 

Medicine||General Surgery||Obstetrics 

and Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Neurology

‌9518070060 10-08-2026 ‌Y

8
‌SRI‌JAGDAMBA‌CHARITABLE‌

EYE HOSPITAL

‌ANDH‌VIDYALAYA‌

CAMPUS, 

HANUMANGARH ROAD, 

SRI GANGANAGAR, Tehsil 

Ganganagar, District Shri 

Ganganagar

‌Sri‌Ganganagar ‌Ganganagar ‌Ophthalmology ‌9352706329 ‌12-10-2026 ‌Y

9
‌SRI‌KAILASH‌MULTISPECILITY‌

HOSPITAL

‌S06  sector 17 opp 

andhvidhalaya
‌Sri‌Ganganagar ‌Ganganagar

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Urology

‌9899269850 ‌28-06-2027 ‌Y

10

‌TANTIA‌GENERAL‌HOSPITAL‌

SRI GANGANAGAR EEG 

CENTER

‌2-A-6, SUKHARIA NAGAR, 

SRI GANGANGAR
‌Sri‌Ganganagar ‌Ganganagar ‌Cardiology||Neuro Surgery ‌8619485406 ‌28-03-2028 ‌Y

1 ‌ARORA‌EYE‌HOSPITAL

‌NEAR‌AGARWAL‌

DHARMSHALA DEOLI 

TONK

‌Tonk ‌Deoli ‌Ophthalmology ‌9829230314 ‌31-03-2027 ‌Y

Tonk



2 ‌ASHISH‌HOSPITAL
‌NEAR‌SHIV‌TEMPLE‌CIVIL‌

LINES
‌Tonk ‌Tonk ‌Orthopaedics ‌9214042788 ‌23-02-2027 ‌Y

3 ‌Ayushman‌Hospital ‌Jail‌Road, tonk ‌Tonk ‌Tonk ‌Obstetrics‌and‌Gynaecology ‌7737418610 ‌29-01-2028 ‌Y

4 ‌ANUPRIYA‌HOSPITAL

‌NEAR‌VIVEKANAND‌

CIRCLE CIVIL LINE ROAD 

TONK

‌Tonk ‌Tonk ‌Ophthalmology ‌7737472524 ‌24-03-2027 ‌Y

5 ‌R‌K‌HOSPITAL
‌MADHAV‌NAGAR, JAIPUR 

ROAD, MALPURA
‌Tonk ‌Malpura ‌Ophthalmology ‌7339711677 ‌26-08-2027 ‌Y

6 ‌AGRAWAL‌HOSPITAL
‌PARK‌PLAZA‌CITY‌,S.M. 

ROAD,TONK
‌Tonk ‌Tonk Multispeciality Hospital ‌7737354933 ‌28-12-2025 ‌Y

7 Ankur ENT hospital
‌05, HANUMAN NAGAR, 

KOTA ROAD
‌Tonk ‌Deoli ‌ENT ‌8980019198 ‌08-09-2028 ‌Y

8 ‌MCM‌SURGICAL‌HOSPITAL

‌PLOT‌NO. 57, 80 FEET 

ROAD, BAPU NAGAR, 

NEWAI, DISTT-TONK, 

RAJASTHAN

‌Tonk ‌Niwai ‌General‌Surgery ‌8875377538 13-03-2029 ‌Y

9
VARDHMAN DENTAL AND 

ORTHODONTIC HOSPITAL

NEAR SHIV TEMPLE 

MEHNDI BAGH
‌Tonk ‌Tonk Dental 7737491316 13-11-2029 ‌Y

1 Adinath Vitalising Hom

60, Behind Hanuman 

Temple, Sardarpura, 

Opp.Meera Girls Collage

Udaipur Udaipur Ayurveda Hospital 9099935478 12-12-2026 Y

2 ‌ARAVALI‌HOSPITAL
‌332, AMBAMATA 

SCHEME
‌Udaipur ‌Girwa

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics|| Urology

‌9352108108 ‌07-11-2027 ‌Y

3 ‌Alakh‌Nayan‌Mandir

‌Alakh‌Hills, Pratap Nagar 

Extension, Airport Road, 

Bedwas

‌Udaipur ‌Udaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌9772204629 ‌23-12-2027 ‌Y

4 ‌ASG‌HOSPITAL‌PVT‌LTD

‌7C2 Meera Marg Opp  

RSMM Ofice Near Meera 

Girls college  Madhuban 

Udaipur

‌Udaipur ‌Udaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌8875020446 ‌11-10-2027 ‌Y

5

‌BHANDARI‌CHILDREN‌

HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH 

CENTER

‌90, L ROAD, 

BHUPALPURA, UDAIPUR
‌Udaipur ‌Udaipur ‌Paediatrics ‌9829044290 ‌08-12-2028 ‌Y

Udaipur



6 ‌DR‌KOTHARIS‌EYE‌HOPSITAL ‌PATEL‌CIRCLE ‌Udaipur ‌Udaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌8875022218 ‌12-10-2026 ‌Y

7

‌DR. CHAUDHARY HOSPITAL 

AND MEDICAL RESEARCH 

CENTRE PVT. LTD.

‌473 SECTOR- 4 HIRAN 

MAGRI UDAIPUR 

RAJASTHAN 313002

‌Udaipur ‌Udaipur Multispeciality Hospital ‌9587444066 ‌08-04-2026 ‌Y

8 ‌GBH‌American‌Hospital
‌101, Kothi Bagh Bhatt Ji 

Ki Bari
‌Udaipur ‌Udaipur

‌Cardiology||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||

Nephrology||Urology||Orthopaedics||G

eneral Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology||Paediatrics||

Neurology/Cardiac Surgery

‌9314402333 ‌14-02-2026 ‌Y

9
‌GBH‌General‌and‌Memorial‌

Cancer Hospital AUO AIHML

‌Near‌Transport‌Nagar‌‌

Airport Road  Bedwas
‌Udaipur ‌Udaipur

‌Cardiology||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||

Nephrology||Oncology||Urology||

Ophthalmology||Dentistry||Chest/

Thoracic/Pulmonary||Neurology||‌

General Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9314402333 ‌24-01-2027 ‌Y

10
‌Geetanjali‌Medical‌College‌

and Hospital

‌Geetanjali‌Medcity, Hiran 

Magri Extn. Eklingpura 

Chouraha

‌Udaipur ‌Udaipur

‌Cardiology||Cardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||

Nephrology||Oncology||Urology||

Orthopaedics||Ophthalmology||

Chest/

Thoracic/Pulmonary||General 

Medicine||General Surgery||Obstetrics 

and Gynaecology||Paediatrics||

Neurology

‌7300081580 ‌03-10-2026 ‌Y

11 ‌JAI‌DRISHTI‌EYE‌HOSPITAL

‌23A, RESIDENCY ROAD, 

NEAR PC JEWELLERS, 

SARDARPURA

‌Udaipur ‌Udaipur ‌Ophthalmology ‌9982996666 ‌13-11-2026 ‌Y



12
‌JEENA‌SIKHO‌LIFECARE‌

LIMITED

‌PLOT‌NO‌337, SECTOR-

14, TRANSPORT NAGAR, 

GOVERDHAN VILLAS, 100 

FT ROAD, UDAIPUR

‌Udaipur ‌Udaipur Ayurveda Hospital ‌8005633391 10-09-2026 ‌Y

13 ‌JIVANTA‌CHILDRENS‌HOSPITAL

‌PANCHSHEEL‌MARKET‌

HIRAN MAGRI SECTOR 

NO 5

‌Udaipur ‌Udaipur ‌Paediatrics ‌9460891442 ‌09-03-2027 ‌Y

14
‌KALPANA‌NURSING‌HOME‌

PRIVATE LIMITED
‌214-C, SARDARPURA ‌Udaipur ‌Udaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌7230001957 ‌16-07-2026 ‌Y

15
‌KIDNEY‌CARE‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌

RESEARCH CENTER

‌New‌Navratan‌

complex,Fate
‌Udaipur ‌Udaipur ‌Nephrology ‌8233812340 ‌29-10-2026 ‌Y

16
‌MEWAR‌HOSPITAL‌PVT‌LTD‌

UDAIPUR

‌PRIYDARSHANI‌NAGAR‌

BEDLA UDAIPUR 313001
‌Udaipur ‌Udaipur ‌Orthopaedics ‌7742217877 ‌14-06-2026 ‌Y

17
‌Pacific‌Institute‌of‌Medical‌

Sciences

‌Ambua‌Road‌Village-

Umarda, RJ SH 32, 

Udaipur, Rajasthan 

313015

‌Udaipur ‌Udaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌7230032415 ‌25-07-2026 ‌Y

18
‌PACIFIC‌MEDICAL‌COLLEGE‌

AND HOSPITAL

‌Village‌Bhilo‌ka‌Bedla, 

Pratappura, Amberi, Near 

N.H. 27,

‌Udaipur ‌Udaipur

‌Cardiology||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||

Nephrology||Oncology||Urology||

Orthopaedics||Ophthalmology||

Dentistry||Chest/

Thoracic/Pulmonary||General 

Medicine||General Surgery||Obstetrics 

and Gynaecology||Paediatrics

‌9549863132 ‌24-04-2028 ‌Y

19 ‌Paras‌JK‌Hospital
‌Plot‌No‌1, JK Lane, 

Shobhagpura
‌Udaipur ‌Udaipur

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||C

ardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||Nephr

ology||Urology||Orthopaedics||Ophthal

mology

‌9870642172 ‌08-04-2026 ‌Y



20
Pranav Yoga Ayurveda 

Healthcare
2-D, B-Block, Tiger Hills. ‌Udaipur ‌Udaipur Ayurveda Hospital 9165723463 24-04-2027 ‌Y

21
‌Shalby‌Orthopedics‌Centre‌Of‌

Excellence Udaipur

‌71/2b, Near Hiran x-ray, 

above Anil clinic , 

Madhuban, Udaipur

‌Udaipur ‌Udaipur ‌Orthopaedics ‌9752564542 ‌28-10-2026 ‌Y

22 ‌SHRIRAM‌SPINE‌HOSPITAL
‌3 MADHUBAN NEAR ICICI 

BANK
‌Udaipur ‌Udaipur ‌Orthopaedics ‌8696643839 ‌02-12-2027 ‌Y

23
‌SUDHA‌ORTHOPAEDIC‌AND‌

GYNEC HOSPITAL

‌8-9, ROAD 

NO.1,VRINDAWAN 

DHAM, CPS SCHOOL 

ROAD,NEW 

BHOPALPURA, UDAIPUR

‌Udaipur ‌Udaipur ‌Orthopaedics ‌7230048844 ‌13-11-2026 ‌Y

24 TARA SANSTHAN
236 HIRAN MAGRI, 

SECTOR-6
‌Udaipur ‌Udaipur Ophthalmology 9414302203 28-11-2029 ‌Y

1 ‌AASHKA‌HOSPITALS‌LTD

‌BETWEEN‌SARGASAN‌

AND RELIANCE CROSS 

ROAD, SARGASAN,

‌Gandhinagar ‌Gandhinagar ‌Orthopaedics||Oncology ‌7575007703 23-09-2026 N

2 ‌AIMS‌HOSPITAL
‌P‌N‌HOUSE, NARAYAN 

NAGAR ROAD, PLADI
‌Ahmedabad ‌Ahmedabad

‌Cardiology||Cardiac 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||Nephr

ology||Urology||Orthopaedics||General 

Medicine||General Surgery||Obstetrics 

and Gynaceology

‌7623066617 02-11-2026 N

3 ‌CIMS‌Hospital‌Private‌Limited

‌Plot‌No.67/1,Opp. 

Panchamrut 

Bunglows,Nr. Shukan 

Mall,Off. Science city 

road,Sola

‌Ahmedabad ‌Ahmedabad

‌Cardiology||Cardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Nephrology||Oncology||

Orthopaedics||General 

Medicine||General Surgery||Obstetrics 

and Gynaecology||Paediatrics

8469544222 ‌17-10-2027 N

4 ‌HCG‌Cancer‌Centre‌Vadodara
‌Sun‌Pharma‌Road,  

Vadodara - 390 012
‌Vadodara ‌Vadodara ‌Oncology ‌9909946050 ‌21-04-2027 N

Gujarat

Hospitals outside Rajasthan



5 ‌HCG‌Hospitals‌Ahmedabad ‌Mithakhali, Ellisbridge, ‌Ahmedabad ‌Ahmedabad

‌Cardiology||Cardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Nephrology||Urology||

Orthopaedics

‌7575017167 ‌22-03-2027 N

6
‌Health‌One‌Super‌Speciality‌

Hospital

‌C‌Block, Near Venetian 

Villa, Shilaj Circle, Thaltej
‌Ahmedabad ‌Ahmedabad

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||C

ardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||

Nephrology||Oncology||Urology||

Orthopaedics||Chest/Thoracic/

Pulmonary

‌8141003987 09-11-2026 N

7
‌ICONIC‌TEN‌TEN‌HOSPITAL‌

INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD

‌LANE‌BESIDES‌STELLAR‌

COMPLEX, OFF SINDHU 

BHAWAN ROAD, 

BODAKDEV

‌Ahmedabad ‌Ahmedabad
‌Cardiology||Cardiac 

Surgery||Orthopaedics
‌7486014790 26-01-2026 N

8 ‌KANBA‌HOSPITAL ‌33/4 OPP ABJIBAPA GREEN AVENUE NEAR ANJANA CHOWK VIRATNAGAR ROAD NIKOL‌Ahmedabad ‌Ahmedabad

‌Cardiology||Cardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||Urology||Or

thopaedics||General Medicine||General 

Surgery||Neurology

‌9824886860 26-01-2027 N

9 Krishna Shalby hospital ‌319 Green city via Bopal ‌Ahmedabad ‌Ahmedabad

‌Cardiology||Cardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Nephrology||Oncology||Urolog

y||Orthopaedics||Ophthalmology||Gene

ral Surgery||Obstetrics and Gynaceology

‌7046333367 15-03-2026 N

10
‌Narayana‌Multispeciality‌

Hospital

‌EX‌Monogram‌mill‌

compound, Opposite 

Rakhiyal Police Station, 

Rakhiyal, Ahmedabad

‌Ahmedabad ‌Ahmedabad
‌Cardiology||Cardiac 

Surgery||Orthopaedics
‌8980008130 06-11-2025 N



11
‌SAL‌HOSPITAL‌AND‌MEDICAL‌

INSTITUTE

‌OPP. DOORDARSHAN 

TOWER, DRIVE-IN ROAD, 

THALTEJ

‌Ahmedabad ‌Ahmedabad

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Orthopaedics||Cardiology

||Cardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||

Nephrology||Oncology||Urology||

Orthopaedics||Chest/Thoracic/Pulmonar

y

‌8980015743 21-08-2024 N

12
‌SHALBY‌MULTISPECIALITY‌

HOSPITAL

‌KATHWADA‌ROAD‌

NARODA
‌Ahmedabad ‌Ahmedabad

‌Orthopaedics||Cardiology||Cardiac 

Surgery||Oncology||Urology
‌9512002054 05-06-2027 N

13 ‌STERLING‌HOSPITAL ‌STERLING‌HOSPITAL‌ROAD ‌Ahmedabad ‌Memnagar ‌Cardiology||Cardiac Surgery 9898987878 ‌11-10-2027 N

14
‌STERLING‌HOSPITAL‌STERLING‌

ADDLIFE INDIA PVT LTD

‌STERLING‌HOSPITAL‌

ROAD MEMNAGAR 

AHMEDABAD

‌Ahmedabad ‌Ahmedabad ‌Neuro‌Surgery||Oncology||Orthopaedics 9898987878 07-05-2025 N

15
‌STERLING‌SPECIALTY‌CLINIC‌

AND CANCER CENTER

‌B/H ARMIDA, SINDHU 

BHAVAN ROAD
‌Ahmedabad ‌Ahmedabad ‌Oncology||Urology 9898987878 18-08-2024 N

16 ‌TEJ‌EYE‌CENTER

‌PLOT.NO.1554 NEAR 

APNA BAZAR SECTOR-6 

GANDHINAGAR

‌Gandhinagar ‌Gandhinagar ‌Ophthalmology ‌9712059559 ‌23-12-2027 N

17
‌The‌Gujarat‌Research‌and‌

Medical Institute

‌Rajasthan‌Hospitals, 

Camp Road, Shahibag
‌Ahmedabad ‌Ahmedabad

‌Cardiology||Cardiac Surgery

Oncology||Urology||Orthopaedics||Oph

thalmology

‌9825046801 ‌21-10-2027 N

18
Zydus sitapur hospital, A unit 

of Ramanbhai foundation

‌Final‌Plot‌no. 

715/1(Original Plot No. 

715) of Draft Town 

Planing, Scheme No. 3 of 

Sitapur

‌Ahmedabad ‌Ahmedabad

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Urology||Orth

opaedics

‌8484829382 10-08-2026 N

1 ‌Action‌Cancer‌Hospital
‌A‌4, A 4 Block, A 6 Block, 

Paschim Vihar
‌Delhi ‌Delhi ‌Oncology ‌7980248113 ‌19-04-2028 ‌Y

2
‌Dharamshila‌Narayana‌

Superspeciality Hospital

‌Vasundhara‌Enclave‌Near‌

Ashok Nagar Metro 

Station

‌Delhi ‌Delhi

‌Cardiology||Cardiac 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||

Nephrology||Oncology||

Orthopaedics||

Chest/Thoracic/Pulmonary

‌8800140096 ‌19-12-2027 ‌Y

Delhi



3
‌EYESEVEN‌HOSPITALS‌PVT‌LTD

‌34 MAIN RING ROAD 

LAJPAT NAGAR IV
‌Delhi ‌Delhi ‌Ophthalmology ‌9717896103 12-01-2026 ‌Y

4
‌JEENA‌SIKHO‌LIFECARE‌

LIMITED

‌A-1/11, SAFDARJUNG 

ENCLAVE, NEW DELHI
‌Delhi ‌Delhi Ayurveda Hospital ‌9414093327 04-07-2026 ‌Y

5
‌KALRA‌HOSPITAL‌SRCNC‌PVT‌

LTD

‌A-4,5 & 6, KIRTI NAGAR, 

NEW DELHI-110015
‌Delhi ‌Delhi

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics||Cardiology||C

ardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||Nephrology

||Urology||Orthopaedics||Ophthalmolo

gy||Dental||Chest/Thoracic/Pulmonary

‌9899131771 10-01-2027 ‌Y

6 ‌PARK‌HOSPITAL
‌A‌UNIT‌OF‌UMKAL‌

HEALTHCARE PVT LTD
‌Delhi ‌Delhi

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9810760767 ‌15-01-2027 ‌Y

7
‌Park‌Hospital‌‌A‌Unit‌of‌Park‌

Medi World Pvt Ltd

‌Meera‌Enclave‌

(Chowkhandi), Near 

Keshopur Bus Depot, 

New Delhi

‌Delhi ‌Delhi

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌8447313605 ‌15-01-2027 ‌Y

8
‌Park‌Hospital‌Unit‌of‌Park‌

Medicenters

‌Q‌Block‌Sec-47  South 

City  2 Sohna Road  

Gurgaon

‌Delhi ‌Delhi

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌8447313605 ‌15-01-2027 ‌Y

9
‌Primus‌Super‌Speciality‌

Hospital

‌2 Chandragipta Marg, 

Chanakya Puri
‌Delhi ‌Delhi

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Orthopaedics||

Cardiology||Cardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||

Nephrology||Urology||Orthopaedics||

Ophthalmology||Dental||Chest/

Thoracic/Pulmonary

‌9871093713 04-06-2023 ‌Y



10 ‌SANJEEVAN‌HOSPITAL
‌4869/24, ANSARI ROAD, 

DARYA GANJ
‌Delhi ‌Delhi

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌9910515062 ‌28-09-2027 ‌Y

11
‌Sri‌Balaji‌Action‌Medical‌

Institute

‌A‌4 Block, A 6 Block, 

Paschim Vihar
‌Delhi ‌Delhi

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌7980248113 ‌19-04-2028 ‌Y

12

‌SURBHI‌HOSPITAL‌PVT‌LTD

‌GOLF‌COURSE‌ROAD‌

MORNA, SECTOR 35 

NOIDA UP ‌Delhi ‌Delhi

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics ‌8744002892 ‌14-12-2026 ‌Y

13 ‌The‌Signature
‌Sector‌37D, Dwarka 

Express Way, BPTP
‌Delhi ‌Delhi

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Paediatric 

Medicine||Orthopaedics

‌7087452828 ‌15-01-2027 ‌Y

1
‌Sri‌Aurobindo‌Institute‌of‌

Medical Sciences

‌Sri‌Aurobindo‌Hospital, 

SAIMS Campus, Indore-

Ujjain Highway, 

Bhanwarasala, Indore

‌Indore ‌Indore

‌Cardiology||Cardiac Surgery||Neuro 

Surgery||Gastroenterology||ENT||

Nephrology||Oncology||Urology||

Orthopaedics||Ophthalmology||

Dentistry||Chest/

Thoracic/Pulmonary||General 

Medicine||General Surgery||Obstetrics 

and Gynaecology||Paediatrics

‌9993087111 07-09-2026 N

1 ‌GETWELL‌HOSPITAL

‌OPP‌POWER‌HOUSE‌

MAHENDERGARH ROAD 

NARNAUL

‌Mahendragarh ‌Narnaul

‌General‌Medicine||General 

Surgery||Obstetrics and 

Gynaceology||Orthopaedics||ENT||

Urology||Orthopaedics||Ophthalmology

‌8448611252 13-10-2024 N

2 ‌Goyal‌Netra‌Chikitsalaya
‌Mahavir‌Chowk, 

Mahendragarh Road
‌Mahendragarh ‌Narnaul ‌Ophthalmology ‌7855024825 31-08-2025 N

Madhya Pradesh

Haryana



3
‌INDIRA‌GANDHI‌EYE‌HOSPITAL‌

AND RESEARCH CENTRE

‌SECTOR‌62,ULLAWAS 

VILLAGE
‌Gurgaon ‌Gurgaon ‌Ophthalmology ‌6282360423 ‌09-10-2028 N

4 ‌JEENA‌SIKHO‌LIFECARE‌LTD

‌HOUSE‌NO‌63, SOUTH 

CITY 2, SECTOR-

50,MANDIR ROAD,  

GURUGRAM, HARYANA

‌Gurgaon ‌Gurgaon Panchkarma ‌9414093327 14-03-2025 N

1
‌LASER‌SIGHT‌INDIA‌PRIVATE‌

LIMITED

‌215 MANAS NAGAR 

BODLA ROAD SHAHGANJ 

AGRA, AGRA, UTTAR 

PRADESH - 282010

‌Agra ‌Agra Ophthalmology ‌8534848352 24-05-2026 N

Uttar Pradesh


